
Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

TOSCANO, AUGUSTIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 15 0 5492

LEWIS, GENE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 14 10 5431

DEAN, FREDRICK AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 13 7 4977

CLARK, DONOL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 13 4 4891

SMALL, LEONARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 12 9 4685

ANDERSON, ALLANTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 12 4 4518

SALESKI, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 12 4 4517

PETERSON, ELLIOTT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 12 0 4397

JACKSON, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 11 7 4253

ALVAREZ, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 11 7 4250

GUNN, CHRISTOPHER INTENT/HOMICIDE/UNBORN CHILD 11 3 4113

REEDY, JAQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 11 1 4061

MENDOZA, VICENTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 2 3737

BOONE, ANDREW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 2 3733

MILLER, JARELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 1 3710

JOHNSON, DOMINIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 10 1 3695

OCAMPO, EDUARDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 10 3616

STEPHNEY, OWEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 8 3537

SCOTT, TERRAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 7 3525

JONES, JAMEAUND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 7 3513

JOHNSON, COLUMBUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 6 3495

HARRIS, DARRYL INTENT/HOMICIDE/UNBORN CH 9 4 3409

SPIVEY, REHOMORE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 2 3368

HARRIS, DONIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 0 3304

HINES, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 0 3297

EVANS, LEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 9 0 3290

SCOBY, ROGER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 11 3261

FIDEL, URBINA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 10 3242

WILSON, EARL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 10 3241

SANCHEZ, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 10 3227

HOWARD, TRAVON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 8 9 3219

HAYES, EARNEST AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIR 8 8 3190

STARKS, JEREMY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 8 3179

MACLIN, JOVANI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 7 3149

WHITE, JAKAI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 7 3145

WILLIAMS, RYNALDER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 7 3142

WILLIAMS, IRVEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 6 3135

CULPEPPER, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 5 3098

MENDENHALL, DENARVIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 3 3032

STIDWELL, DEVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 2 3002

PEREZ, HONORIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 1 2977

MCMILLIAN, KWEKU MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 8 0 2923

WASHINGTON, LYNN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 11 2918

OWENS, KENDRICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 10 2890

JACKSON, LEMANUEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 7 10 2887

WASHINGTON, DAMARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 10 2877

RICE, ANTWAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 8 2822

GOODS, THADIEUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 8 2804

WARREN, NATHANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 7 2788

Detainees by Lead Charge and Current Custodial Length of Stay as of March 13, 2026

Charge Description: Brief description of the criminal statute the detainee is charged with violating. This information is limited and frequently does not provide 

a complete picture of the charges and cases the inmate may have faced. This information is provided to CCSO via a Mittimus document from the Clerk of the 

Circuit Court, which may not include all charges associated to a specific case. The official source for all charges and related information is the Clerk of the 

Circuit Court, as CCSO's offender management system is limited to Mittimus information. Please note that the listed charges may include attempts.

Current Custodial Length of Stay: Defined as the number of days that the detainee has been in continuous Cook County Sheriff's custody, as of the date of this 

data. Days in Cook County Sheriff's custody includes both time spent in the jail and time spent on electronic monitoring. Length of stay is calculated using the 

detainee's last admission date. The last admission date may be the date the person was booked, but it may be a later date if the detainee went AWOL from 

electronic monitoring or was temporarily sent to IDOC with an open case and was later returned to the Cook County Department of Corrections within the 

same booking.



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

JOHNSON, JOSHUA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 7 2781

RODRIGUEZ, JONATHAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 7 2776

MILNER, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 6 2768

WILEY, WILLIAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 5 2727

LEWIS, TORREY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 5 2721

NELSON, JAMEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 5 2710

VILLEGAS, ISRAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 4 2706

TAYLOR, TALMAN PREDATORY CRIM SEXUAL ASSLT 7 4 2704

VENEGAS, EDUARDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 4 2680

FRANKLIN, MARLON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 3 2670

MAYO, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 7 3 2663

GILES, MARLON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 2 2625

HASSAN, DANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 2 2619

TURNER, JUSTIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 1 2617

JOHNSON, BERTELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2585

SULLIVAN, REGINALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2574

WALKER, FREDERICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2572

MENDEZ, ARTHUR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2570

DARDEN, JORDAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2568

RAINE, DEMETRIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 7 0 2567

WHITE, ISAIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2553

DAVIS, LARON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 11 2530

HOOKS, REGINALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 9 2494

BARNES, PAUL AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM 6 9 2491

MCABEE, PHILLIP MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2464

HILL, TREMON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2461

POOLE, JOHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2457

HILL, KENYAI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2447

HERNANDEZ, LUIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2439

ROUNDTREE, LONNIAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 8 2439

LASHLEY, LOUIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 7 2416

RHONE, QUINCY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 7 2405

TAPPLAR, TYJUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 6 2396

JOHNSON, DEMETRIS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 6 5 2370

WILLIAMS, DEMETRIUS AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 6 5 2369

GIBSON, JHEMARIL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 5 2366

BLACKMAN, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY WITH A FIREAR 6 5 2363

JONES, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 5 2356

SANNER, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 5 2353

STEWARD, MARIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 5 2353

WILLIAMS, JAKHARR UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON BY A F 6 5 2344

LEWIS, DAJON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 4 2327

FLEMING, EMMANUEL POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 6 4 2317

MORGAN, RANDY AGG INVOL SERV/PHY RESTRAIN 6 3 2311

MONROE, CORTEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 3 2303

WILLIAMS, ANTHONY AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 6 3 2302

HUGHES, HENRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 1 2235

STEWART, MALIK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 1 2227

GIPSON, JASPER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2219

WESTLEY, KENTRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2214

PICKETT, ELIJAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2209

CRESSWELL, DORIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2207

LONGS, JERRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 6 0 2207

STOKLEY, DAVIONTAY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 5 11 2185

EDWARDS, RASHOD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 11 2181

ROGERS, KAVARIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 11 2171

WASHINGTON, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 10 2151

KYLES, WAYNE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 10 2150

GONZALEZ, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 10 2149

CARAWAY, MICHAEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 5 10 2147

ASTREE, JOSKI PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 10 2134

BAKER, JASIMIE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 5 9 2126

BUCHANAN, CL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 9 2121

ROSARIO, RAMON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 9 2111

SMITH, TATIANNA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 9 2110
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HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 9 2108

FLOWERS, FREDERICK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 5 8 2094

SYKES, GREGORY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2089

WILLIAMSON, DEMARIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2086

CAMPBELL, CHRISTOPHE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2080

TAYLOR, TROY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 8 2078

STIDHUM, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 7 2064

SHARRIEFF, JAMAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 7 2053

CARPENTER, LADELLE FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 7 2046

MEEGAN, JEFFERY POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 5 7 2046

HOWARD, LADARIUS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 7 2045

LARA, CHRISTOPHER FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 7 2045

MCMULLEN, MAURICE MURDER 5 7 2042

RODRIGUEZ, JHONY FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 6 2038

ANDERSON, RICKY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 6 2022

CHANEY, TERRANCE MURDER 5 6 2021

MOORE, ANTONIO AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 5 6 2017

BUSTAMANTE, ETHAN CUSTODIAL SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 5 6 2013

AWOLOLA, ADEBOWALE MURDER 5 6 2011

WILLIAMS, SINCERE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 6 2011

BROWNLEE, DAEVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 5 2003

CRUZ, CARLOS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 5 2003

HERNANDEZ, NICKOLAS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 5 5 2001

MALONE, KENNETH MURDER - FIRST DEGREE 5 5 1995

CARTHARN, DENNIS POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 5 5 1994

STEWART-OVERALL, JAZON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 5 1988

SEGER, ADAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1976

THORTON, LAVELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1975

NERO, WILLIAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1962

WILSON, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1962

LEE, TYONDAE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1960

OCAMPO, OSCAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1957

MATTHEWS, JOHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1953

WILLIAMS, TYRIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 4 1950

GURROLA, URIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1947

BECK, DOMINIQUE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1934

CARTER, SANTIAGO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1934

GRAY, BRIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1934

PEARSON, DEANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1925

DONALD, TYRONE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1924

COLLINS, CHARLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1919

OLUGBODE, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 3 1918

TAYLOR, RAMIREZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1915

AGUIRRE, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1914

AGUIRRE, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1914

GAYTAN, CASSANDRA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1914

BROWN, TERRANCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1912

MOORE, JC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1901

COLEMAN, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1898

STAGGER, TYREECE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1892

JONES, DAVION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 2 1891

SAMPSON, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1886

HALL, DAVID ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1883

VALENTINE, CORNELIUS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 5 1 1883

HILL, GREGORY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1879

JACKSON, JUSTEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1877

ROBERTSON, NICHOLAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1874

JONES, PAREE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 1 1872

JOHNSON, CHARLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1866

JONES, JUSTIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1866

PRICE, JASPER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1866

SIMMS, JAMAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1865

HAYES, DARON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1864

LEMONS, DARNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1863

MOTA, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 1 1857
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ABSTON, TAEVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1855

GOLDEN-WILMINGTON, KYRENCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1855

JOHNSON, JOHNNIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1854

MENDOZA, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1848

HEBRON, CLARENCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1836

MCELROY, RODEARL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1836

RUBIO-GONZALEZ, JULIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1835

PENA, SERGIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 5 0 1832

BROWN, REGINALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 5 0 1828

DEL REAL, TOMA MURDER 4 11 1825

DOTSON, NEHEMIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1821

HAMPTON, KANYE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1821

PLUMMER, KESHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1815

GIVENS, MATTHEW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1813

WILSON, SHEVELL FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 11 1813

BROWN, LARRION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1809

STARKY, MARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1806

JONES, ISAIAH MURDER 4 11 1804

PEDROTE, LUIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1804

PULIDO, MARCO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1803

SCULLARK, JAQUAN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY 4 11 1800

THOMAS, GHULAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1799

URBIKAS, ANTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 11 1799

SLACK, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1794

HOWARD, JAMAYLE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1792

THURMAN, ANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1789

CALIPH, ARIES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1786

BARRIOS, FERNANDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1784

LEWIS, MARION ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1783

JACKSON, DEMITRI AGG ARSON/INJ FIRE/POLICE/DOC 4 10 1782

GOUDY, DEMOND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1780

MOSS, ANTWOINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1780

SHARKEY, NAPOLEON MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 4 10 1778

BLUNT, WILLIAMS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1771

JOAQUIN-DIAZ, YANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1769

WATSON, DEANGELO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 10 1767

SNEED, ANDREW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1761

LUA, BRUCE POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 4 9 1760

JOHNSON, JABARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1756

BOYCE, NATHANIEL FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 9 1753

TAYLOR, HENRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1750

ESCAMILA, EDEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1739

JOHNSON, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 9 1736

STEVENS, JERRYON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1730

LANGSTON, ROMEO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1729

RODGERS, KEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1727

SPRAGGINS, THOMAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1725

ROBINSON, TONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1721

REEVES, VERNON PUBLIC INDECENCY/EXPOSURE/3+ 4 8 1719

HOLLIMAN, MARC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1717

PRINCE, KHMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1713

THOMPSON, MANUEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1713

GONNIGAN, CALVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1710

TART, BRYAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 8 1708

DREW, LAZERICE FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 8 1706

FRAZIER, JUWAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1704

BOYD, MALIK AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 4 7 1701

DAVIES, FRANK PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 7 1701

PERRY, KEITH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1698

WEBB, TERRENCE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 4 7 1698

ANDERSON, DEVONTAY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1696

SOLIS-GOVEA, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1694

SCOTT, LARRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1687

HAWTHORNE, DAVE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 7 1681

WILSON, CHRISTOPHER VEHICULAR HIJACKING 4 7 1675



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

EUMANA, MARIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 6 1674

ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 6 1671

WILSON, CORY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1662

COUSINS, MARKIEASE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1660

LEACHMAN, CLARENCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1660

MARTINEZ-GUTTIEREZ, ADOLFO AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 4 6 1657

MARTIN, JOHNNY FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 4 6 1653

DAVIS, TERRANCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1649

JONES, HAMILTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1647

HUNTER, MARCEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1646

LOFTON, RAYVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 6 1644

BUTLER, MAURICE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1639

BUTLER, NATHANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1638

STONE, HAKEIM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1636

ABREGO, RAFAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1635

RICHARDSON, XAVIER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1633

MCKISSIC, BOBBY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1626

WATTS, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1625

STANCILL, JON MURDER 4 5 1623

INFANTE, RICARDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1620

AGUIRRE, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 5 1619

CAMPBELL, DEAUNTE MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 4 4 1612

BOYKINS, DEMENTHRICE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 4 4 1610

BRYANT, COREY AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 4 4 1606

MCPHERSON, JOVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1606

ARDON, MILIXEN MURDER 4 4 1603

CRUZ, WILFREDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1603

GIBSON-JONES, MARVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1599

REYES, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1598

TAYLOR, WILLIAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1598

BALL, DARNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1596

MENDOZA-BARRERA, JOSUE FELON POSS WEAPON IN PRISON 4 4 1589

DRUMMOND, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 4 1588

HARPER, DARIUS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 4 3 1582

SPANN, ALTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1581

MASON, DWAYNE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1579

JENNINGS, DEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1576

FOWLER, AHMEEL MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 4 3 1570

WARE, AVONTA FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 3 1570

WILLIAMS, DETREVION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1569

ALMOND, JAVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1562

NEAL, REGINALD UNLWFL POSS FIREARM/DEL/<21 4 3 1561

TAYLOR, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1560

BROADWATER, TERRANCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1558

FRANCHER, ANTONIO AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 4 3 1554

GALVEZ, LEONARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1554

STEPHENS, DAMARION ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 3 1553

FLOWERS, JULIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1552

SPERLAZZO, BANNER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1550

UNDERWOOD, LARENZO FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 4 2 1550

YOUNG, TRAVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1550

CARRILLO, FERNANDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 2 1549

GREEN, DEARMANI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1547

MARTINEZ, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1547

GUZMAN, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1545

WALKER, TYREE ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 4 2 1540

COVINGTON, ADONIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1537

MCGHEE, HENRY MURDER 4 2 1532

KIZER, BRANDON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 4 2 1531

SCOTT, ANTIONE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 2 1530

LANDER, MALIK MURDER 4 2 1527

CHAVEZ, SANTOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1520

HICKS, FRANK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1519

ROLDAN, ANTHONY MOB ACTION/VIO TO PERSON/PROP 4 1 1519

GLASPER, JACQUEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1513



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

WILLIAMS, CHASITY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1512

EDWARDS, RICHARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1511

WILLINGHAM, RONALD FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 4 1 1509

JOHNSON, KOBE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1508

WILSON, RENARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1508

BELL, ARMANI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1507

WELCH, FREDRICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1507

RELUCIO, RUSTEN MURDER 4 1 1506

JACKSON, SHEMAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1502

COLE, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1499

HOLLIDAY, ISAIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1499

MONTGOMERY, ANTWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1498

CLAVER, BRUCE ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 1 1497

WILLIAMS, DEARDRE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 4 1 1495

ANTHONY, TYLER CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 4 1 1493

HUGHES, JARAN MURDER 4 1 1493

COOPER, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1492

HA, MINH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 1 1492

FORD, SIR MARIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1491

BALDWIN, ANGELO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1488

LUSTER, AIREON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1487

NELOMS, TREMELL MURDER 4 0 1485

GARCIA, HADER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1484

THOMAS, ERIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1483

BURTON, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1482

FULWILEY, MONTEZ MURDER 4 0 1478

HERNANDEZ, JESUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1478

ROY-LEWIS, MARQUISE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1477

SCOTT, TRAMELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1476

DIXON, QUINTON MURDER 4 0 1473

GATEWOOD, XAVIER MURDER 4 0 1472

BRAMLETT, ADRIAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 4 0 1469

HAYES, JAMIL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1469

MCSHAN, KEANTE AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 4 0 1468

HARRIS-CALDWELL, KAILON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1467

GREEN, DONELL MURDER 4 0 1464

LONDON, DESHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1464

THOMPSON, JASON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 4 0 1464

EVANS, DEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1461

KIMP, SAYVIEAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 4 0 1461

WALKER, JIMMY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1458

OWENS, MARSHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1457

STRONG, LONESHA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1457

RUSHING, SAMUEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1455

GUZMAN, JOSE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1453

HERNANDEZ, ERIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1451

JONES, JAMIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1446

HAYES, KEYON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1445

CALLION, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1444

BUSH, JEREMIAH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 11 1439

SIMS, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1438

DEL TORO, ALEXIS MURDER 3 11 1436

GARRETT, TATYANA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1435

MERRIWEATHER, DEONTA AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 3 11 1432

BARNES, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1431

OBOT, RICHARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 11 1431

LITTLE, YAKEETA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1427

ALLEN, STANLEY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1423

WATKINS, KILROY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 10 1416

HAMILTON, ALPHONSO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1414

SNODEY, WILLIAM MURDER 3 10 1411

HOUSTON, DAQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1408

HILL-SLEDGE, JERMEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1406

LAYTON, EPHRAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 10 1405

BARRIOS, MOISES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1399
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WILLIAMS, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1399

SAVADO, RICHARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1397

BROWNLEE, TYSHON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1396

CHAPPEL, MANYA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1394

MONROE, ALEX MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1392

BEAMISH, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1391

MARTIN, CINKEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 9 1391

MCCULLUM, ANDREW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1388

ROBINSON, JAMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1388

BANKS, RICHARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1387

CROSBY, RASHARD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1387

CLARK, TAMESHA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1386

THOMAS-MOORE, NAVAEH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1386

BUTLER, DARION MURDER 3 9 1385

GLOVER, RAYZELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1384

GATES, TIMOTHY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1382

SOSA, OMAR FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 9 1382

JOHNSTON, CALVIN MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 3 9 1380

HALSEY, JEROME ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1374

CASTANEDA, SANTI FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 9 1372

PHILLIPS, PRENTICE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1372

WRIGHT, JARVIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 9 1372

MATHEWS, LAMONT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1368

ROBINSON, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1368

MONTIEL-TEXIS, ADOLFO AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 3 8 1367

STAMPS, GREGORY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1367

LARD, CHARLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1365

CORONEL, ARNALDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1364

GONZALEZ, JUNIOR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 8 1360

PITTMON, KYRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1359

ADAMS, BILLY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 3 8 1357

WILKERSON, DIOVANI PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 8 1357

FULTZ, LORENZO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1356

HARPER, DEVON MURDER 3 8 1356

FANADY, STEVE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 8 1354

BOGAN, LEAH BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 3 8 1353

LEE, MALIK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1348

OLAUGHLIN, JULIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1347

SCOTT, BOBBY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1346

FORD, RHASHEY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1343

DUPART, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1340

HARRELL, DEMETRIUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 8 1340

KRISMANTIS, JUSTEN MURDER 3 8 1340

ELLIOTT, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1337

RIVERA-ABRIZ, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1337

MIMS, JAKHARRI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1333

TURNER, DEMARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1330

EDWARDS, JABARI ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1329

HERNANDEZ, VICENTE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 3 7 1327

FREEMAN, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1324

MALLET, DYZELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1324

PITTS, DERRICK AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 3 7 1322

HERMOSILLO, ROGELIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1315

ABARCA, DAVID POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 3 7 1314

AGUILAR, SEBASTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 7 1310

CAPISTRAN-RUIZ, JORGE DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 2ND 3 7 1309

THURMAN, DAVION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1308

YAMEEN, KHALIL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1308

NORMAN, MARY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1306

JOHNSON, JOEL MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 3 6 1303

SERRANO, LIONEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1303

WILLIAMS, ELBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1303

DUNBAR, TAVIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1298

CARDONA, ISAIAH MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 3 6 1297

JARVIS, DEONDRA MURDER 3 6 1297
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BLAND, GLENN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1296

ALLEN, DARRION ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1295

DAVIS, STEVION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1295

HILSON, DANA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1295

THIGPEN, JOSEPH PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 6 1295

POWELL, JALYNN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 3 6 1291

MONTANEZ, JOHN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 6 1289

JACKSON, HENRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1288

WALTON, LAQUINTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1288

RODRIGUEZ, WILLIAM AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 3 6 1283

HERNANDEZ, JULIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1282

QUEIJEIRO, BYRON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1282

BASALDUA, ESTEBAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1281

DAVIS, RASHAD AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 3 6 1281

HARRIS, NICHOLAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1281

VERDONE, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 6 1281

LOPEZ, DANIEL ATTEMPT - POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 3 6 1279

JENKINS, CECIL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1277

RAWLS, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1276

MOLINA, PEDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1274

RENTERIA, ISAIAH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1274

RIDDLE, CLIFFORD AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 3 5 1273

TORRES, SAMUEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1270

GILMORE, KHALIL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1269

GREER, RAYMOND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1269

MORENO, VICTORIA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1269

REID, TERRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1269

HILL, TYRESE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1266

WHITE, DELANO AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 3 5 1266

WHITE, EMRAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1265

JIMENEZ, SANTOS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 5 1263

ESTRELLA, RIGOBERTO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1259

TODD, MARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1259

FREEMON, KEATRICK ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1252

TURNIPSEED, DEVONTRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 5 1249

LANGFIELD, GARY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 3 4 1243

ANDERSON, ISSAC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1239

TUDEVDORJ, SHINEBYAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1239

WILLIAMS, DONALD AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 3 4 1239

MARTINEZ-HERNANDEZ, GABRIEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 4 1238

MURRAY, LERONE AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 3 4 1238

PATRICK, ANTHONY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 3 4 1232

ARNOLD, EUGENE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1231

PEDROMO-GOMEZ, WILLY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1230

REYES, NICHOLAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1228

PEREZ, NORA PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 4 1227

SHEN, YAER FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 4 1226

TAYLOR, JUBSON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1221

TAYLOR, PASQUINEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 4 1220

HEREDIA, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1219

HUDSON, ALBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1219

SMITH, AMIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 4 1218

WILLIAMS, KEITH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1214

RUIZ, GABRIEL MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 3 3 1212

CARROLL, AVONDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1211

NELSON, ANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1211

HULL, TARNCHE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1206

MOORE, MARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1206

LEWIS, JAYLEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1205

SERRANO, JOSEPH FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 3 1205

BOWEN, HARRY MURDER 3 3 1201

VANZANT, ADRIANNA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1201

ALI, ABDUL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1200

JOHNSON, JACOBI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1200

PARISH, MALIK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1200
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CARTER, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1199

CORONA, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1199

RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1199

HUMPHREY, WILLIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1198

BRIGGS, MARNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1197

CORNELL, TYSHUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1191

CARTLEDGE, JAMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1189

MILLER, RODNEE COMMUNICATE/DETAIN WITNESS 3 3 1189

SINGLETON, KEVIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 3 1189

MILES, DONTAE CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 3 2 1187

WHITMORE, JAMES ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 3 2 1185

PAGE, ANGELO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1184

LOGAN, MARTAE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1183

LOPEZ, EFRAIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1183

SOC AGUILAR, LUIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 2 1183

JOHNSON, DURMAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1182

JOHNSON, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1179

WHITESIDE, ANALISA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1179

FORD, MARIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1175

HARRIS, ROGER PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 3 2 1170

CARTER, DAYVON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 3 2 1169

MEEKS, AKBAR FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 3 2 1167

HAWTHORNE, STEVEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1163

SATCHELL, CRAIG MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 2 1163

CERVANTES, EDDIE FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 2 1160

FERBA, JUAN FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 3 2 1157

WILLIAMS, DIAMOND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1156

JACKSON, ALVIN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 1 1154

VENEGAS, RAYMOND MURDER 3 1 1152

SIMPSON, ISHMAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1151

BURKETT, KAIMAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1149

RADCLIFFE, MAURICE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1149

JONES, TOBBIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1145

HONEY, DEVONTAE INVOL SEX SERV MINOR/FORCE 3 1 1144

WATSON, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1143

MASON, TONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1142

RAWLS, DARNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1134

SOTO, JONATHAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1134

ARMSTRONG, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1132

BROWN, JAY ROBBERY 3 1 1131

BAKER, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1129

HAIR, MICHAEL HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 3 1 1129

JAMES, DARIUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1129

OSORIO, NINO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1129

WILSON, OLLONZO MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 3 1 1129

GRIFFEN, DAYKWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1128

STIFF, ISIAH AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 3 1 1127

WASHINGTON, ELIJAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 1 1127

MONAE, ISIS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 0 1125

VAZQUEZ, ALEXIS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 3 0 1125

ZUNIGA, MARILIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1125

MORENO, RAYMUNDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 0 1123

MUNOZ, JUAN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 3 0 1122

BOONE, ANTWOINE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 3 0 1120

FLEMINGS, NORE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1120

TUMA, NICOLAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 3 0 1120

MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1119

BREWER, JAMES BURGLARY 3 0 1117

AUDINETTE, OLIVER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1115

CAMPOS, GERARDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1114

BELLAMY, RICHARD ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 3 0 1109

BLOXTON, MALIK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1108

SAMUDIO, NICHOLAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1108

WEATHERSPOON, AMARE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1108

WADE, STEVEN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1107
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HAYWOOD, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1106

JOHNSON, OCCIA AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 3 0 1106

MAHADI, KHALID MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1106

CHATTMAN, DELLTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1105

GOMEZ-MARCANO, JESUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1105

TRIMBLE, MELVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1102

PEOPLE, JAVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1100

MUHAMMAD, BASEER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1099

JIMENEZ, MARCO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 3 0 1097

RUSHING, JERALD PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 11 1093

LAMPLEY, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1092

PRICE, LARONE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 11 1089

ATIK, ISHAQ AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 2 11 1085

HATCHER, KEITH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1085

BOUNDS-BEY, MATTHEW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1081

FRANKLIN, RICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1080

SHERROD, JOVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1080

SNODEY, DEVONTA AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 2 11 1080

TOLEFREE, OMARION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1079

OREGEL, ISAIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1078

MOTON, TONY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 11 1075

CORNELIOUS, OBIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1074

CAMPBELL, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1071

COLE, KIONTE FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 11 1071

FULLILOVE, MARIO FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 11 1071

HOWARD, RHOMEY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1071

MINES, CALVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1071

NUCAMENDI-VELAZQUEZ, ZIMRI AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 11 1069

BORDER, JEREMY MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 2 11 1068

WRIGHT, WILLIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1068

ADEOYE, BUNMI MURDER 2 11 1067

FAGER, BRANKO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 11 1066

HARRIS, CORTILLAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1065

WILSON, NAIKIA PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1065

ARROYO-ROMERO, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1064

BRADFORD, YESSENIA MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 2 10 1064

LUCES, ALBERTO MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 2 10 1064

HOWARD, PHILLIP AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 2 10 1063

WILSON, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1063

PHILLIPS, RAASIKH AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 2 10 1061

MCKINNEY, DEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1058

ANDERSON, MICHAEL AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 2 10 1057

DAVIS, MITCHELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 10 1056

WILIIAMS, MARK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1054

DARRING, JAMON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1052

HAYNES, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1051

LEE, JELEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1049

MARTINEZ, VICTOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1049

MURRAY, JALEN MURDER 2 10 1049

RUSH, JAMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1049

WILLIAMS, INDIA MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 10 1049

HYMON, FOSTELLE MURDER 2 10 1045

SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1045

CARTER, TYRIK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1044

HARRIS, REGINALD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1043

MCKELKER, FRANKLIN CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 2 10 1043

PIERCE, JERRY ARMED ROBBERY/DISCH FIREARM 2 10 1041

BREELAND, TREVELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1038

BUCHANAN, JAKWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1038

CARILLO, VICTOR FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 2 10 1037

JACKSON, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 10 1036

WELLS, ALEXANDER MURDER 2 10 1035

WILSON, MALACHI PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 10 1035

MILLS, ALTON ATTEMPT - MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 9 1032

ESCAMILLA, ALEXIS AGG DISCH/SCHOOL EMP/SCHOOL 2 9 1031



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

MICKELS, KEVAUGHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1031

RODRIGUEZ, GIOVANNI ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1031

SCOTT, MASSI FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 2 9 1031

NORIEGA, VIVIANA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1029

FARR, DARIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 9 1025

HONGO, JARIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 9 1023

PARKS, JORDAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1023

SMITH, TRAYSHAUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1023

LEE, ERIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1022

BREWER, RAYMOND AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 2 9 1021

GREEN, ASHA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1021

JONES, LORENZO AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 2 9 1021

WALKER, RASHAAD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1018

MONTOYA, RAYMOND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1017

MORALES, EDDIE MURDER 2 9 1017

MAGITT, TACOREY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1016

ARELLANO, JULIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1015

BRADLEY, BYRON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 9 1015

BURGESS, DEWAYNE AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 2 9 1015

GARRON, DAMARION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1015

HUGHES, MARQUISE AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 2 9 1015

HUSSAIN, BAHROZE FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 2 9 1015

CURRY, CARL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1010

EPHRAIM, EMMANUEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1010

ORTEGA, JULIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 9 1010

SAUCEDO, HERNAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 9 1009

SILVA, GENESIS CONCEAL HOMICIDAL DEATH 2 9 1009

GRYGIEL, CHRISTOPHER AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 2 9 1008

BROWN, KENTRELL FIRST DEGREE MURDER:PROBABLE DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 9 1007

WEST, LAVARIOUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 1002

SHEPPARD, CURTIS FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 8 1001

SERNAS, ROBERTO POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 2 8 999

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 999

BROWN, ANTHONY AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 8 998

STEWART, WYNTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 995

HARRIS, NASIR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 994

PHILLIPS, KENYA HOME INVASION/FIREARM 2 8 994

MASON-WOODS, JERROLD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 993

GRIFFEN, MARQUIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 992

TURNER, JALYN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 991

SHAW, JOSHUA AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 2 8 990

JOHNSON, GEORGE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 988

MATTHEWS, NICHOLAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 988

DAWSON, JOSHUA MURDER 2 8 987

MASSEY, KASHAUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 987

AVANT, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 986

COOPER, ARSENIO POSS CANNABIS/2000<5,000 GRAMS 2 8 986

SANDERS, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 986

KING, NEVEAH AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 2 8 985

ALVAREZ, JOSE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 982

PAIGE, DARIUS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 8 982

FUNCHES, OMAR MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 2 8 978

GASPARD, EDLY AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 8 978

SAFFOLD, DEVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 8 975

HENRY, ARMONI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 973

JAMES, MILTON AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 2 7 973

CARTER-YOUNG, RYAN POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 2 7 972

COLONE, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 972

MARTIN, SONNIE FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 7 972

CORNIEL, SETH ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 2 7 970

ELWOODS, KLENT MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 7 970

JONES, LISA MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 7 970

SUTTON, PAUL AGG FLEEING/21 MPH OVER/2ND 2 7 967

JACKSON, DARIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 966

MARTINEZ, ALBERTO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 965



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

CLARK, GEBRON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 962

WASHINGTON, BERANARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 961

COBB, DAVID MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 960

COTTON, MARION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 7 960

MCKAY, JAMAR ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 7 960

LANE, JOSEPH PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 7 959

HOPKINS, DAMIEN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 2 7 954

MILSON, DEANDREE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 954

MOORE, CORTEZ AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 7 954

GUTIERREZ, EMMANUEL CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 2 7 953

JACOBSON, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 953

BROWLEY, TRACEY AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 2 7 952

HILLIARD, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 952

PERFECTO, THOMAS AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 7 952

GARDNER, WARREN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 950

THOMAS, WILLIE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 7 950

KING-BOLDEN, RICMEAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 949

OSTER, CHAD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 949

TOLEDO, JESUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 949

GOODMAN, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 948

MOLINA, ROY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 947

BROWN, MARCUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 945

WHITE, ANTHONY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 7 945

JOHNSON, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 944

PIKES, DEREK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 7 944

STORBALL, COREY AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 2 6 942

KELLY, IVY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 941

MILLER, ALTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 941

ROUNDS, DEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 941

CRUZ, ANGEL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 2 6 940

BOWLES, DANIEL AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 2 6 939

ELY, SANDY VEHICULAR HIJACKING 2 6 939

RUFINO, DAVID AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 2 6 939

COLEMAN, JERRY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 6 934

FRANKLIN, MICHAEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 6 934

BAHAMON, MANUEL FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 6 931

LOZADA, ISMAEL FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 6 931

CAMPBELL, DAMONTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 930

CAMPBELL, JEREMIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 929

CALHOUN, JAMES ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 6 927

CORONA, JOHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 926

PATTERSON, SAMMUEL AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 6 926

BRAY, TRESHON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 925

HARRIS, E.L CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 2 6 924

JORDAN, MELVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 924

NOYOLA-COREA, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 924

SCOTT, HORATIO AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 2 6 924

SMITH, CURTIS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 6 924

JUAREZ SARABIA, ISAAC AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 2 6 923

MCMILLER, DONTRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 923

CONTRERAS, JOSE AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 2 6 921

WELLS, MARVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 921

MENDOZA, ALEXIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 920

ROMO-TREJO, ADRIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 6 920

DELONEY, JUSTIN AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 6 919

MORGAN, ANDRE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 6 918

ROBINSON, SHON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 6 917

WILLIAMS, CHARLES BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 2 6 916

AZIZ, AMIR AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 6 915

SANCHEZ, ANDREA AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING/BENEFIT 2 6 915

JOHNSON, JACOB MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 913

HARVEY, RAFAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 911

JOHNSON, FELIX ATTEMPT - ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 5 911

BARDWELL, HASON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 910

BROWN, SEAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 910
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PAYTON, EDDIE ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 5 910

LOPEZ, ALEX MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 909

SANCHEZ-REYES, EMANUEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 5 909

SMITH, JOSEPH CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 2 5 909

TUCKER, ANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 909

GOODMAN, STEVEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 908

MATTHEWS, RONALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 908

SEWELL, TIMOTHY AGGRAVATED ARSON:KNOWS PERSONS PRESENT 2 5 904

BOYLE, LAWRENCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 903

BRIGHT, HERMAN AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VIC 60+ 2 5 903

HAMMERS, DEMARQUIL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 903

MILLER, DORIAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 5 903

FOGEL, BRYAN MFG 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY/ANLG 2 5 900

ERVING, MARTELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 899

SMITH, DELTRIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 899

QUINTERO, EDWIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 897

DURHAM, ANTWAIN AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 2 5 895

GARZON, GABRIEL AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 5 895

LITTLE, DEVONTE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 5 895

JACKSON, RAYMOND AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 2 5 894

PERALTA, IVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 892

GRAHAM, HENRY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 5 891

CHAMBERLAIN, JIMMY FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 5 889

DAVIS, DEMETRIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 889

MARTINEZ-BATISTA, NICOLAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 5 889

PHELPS, JERMAINE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 5 889

DELGADO, FIDENCIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 5 888

OTIS, EGYPT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 888

RANGEL, LISANDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 888

PICARDI, MICHAEL AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 2 5 886

EVANS, ANTHOY AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 5 885

JONES, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 884

MATTHEWS, MANDELA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 5 883

WALLACE, NATHANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 882

HOLLAND, ANDRE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 879

JAMES, TERRANCE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 878

ROBINSON, DANNIE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 878

STRONG, KEVIN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 4 878

WOMACK, DANNY HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 2 4 878

FOSTER, DURELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 876

BROWN, SERGIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 870

MOORE, JHAVELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 870

PITTMAN, DERRICK AGG CRIM SX ASLT/FORCE VIC9-13 2 4 870

RESENDEZ, LYNN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 870

VANCE, TYREE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 870

COOKSEY, WILLIAM ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 867

CRAWFORD, LORENZO AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 4 865

GROVES, WILLIAM ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 4 864

CHISDTER, KEITH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 863

FERGUSON, KEPHREN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 862

HARRELL, EUGENE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 4 862

HOWLETT, EDDIE CRIM TRESPASS TO RESIDENCE 2 4 862

MAGSBY, DARNELL AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 2 4 861

MSARI, ATTA BURGLARY 2 4 861

DAVENPORT, VAHSEAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 4 860

LUCAS, CARL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 2 4 857

HEBRON, PIERRE AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 2 4 856

HURT, CHRISTOPHER RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 2 4 856

JOHNSON, JASON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 856

JOHNSON, TAMARA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 856

SANDERS, RASHAWN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 4 855

MCGHEE, JOSHUA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 4 854

FERGUSON, EDWARD AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 3 852

MEMMEN, RUDOLPH ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 2 3 851

WALKER, MAXX MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 850
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MAGANA-LOPEZ, GABINO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 849

REJI, AMAL INTENT/HOMICIDE/UNBORN CHILD 2 3 849

RAMIREZ, BENIGNO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 848

FRANCO, JESUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 845

IVY, JONATHAN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 3 845

TAYLOR, LEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 843

HARRINGTON, PHERRIS AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 2 3 842

BARR, ROYDIRCK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 841

VILLANUEVA-MARTINEZ, IGNACIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 3 841

CONNER, LOURENZIE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 3 840

BERG, SCOTT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 839

GOODWIN, TREQUAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 3 839

WHITE, HAL AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 2 3 838

WINGARD, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 838

BRAXTON, DATAVION PUBLIC INDECENCY/LEWD EXPOSURE 2 3 837

PITTS, HERBERT ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 2 3 836

KING, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 835

GARICA, SERGIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 3 832

JACKSON, DANGELO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 3 832

JACKSON, JAYLAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 3 832

MERRITTE, CALVIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 832

MOSBY, KENNETH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 832

HILL, DAESHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 831

LIGHTSY, DERRICK AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 3 831

PERTEET, ANTOINE AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 2 3 831

TIMBERLAKE, OMARION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 829

GILMORE, KESHAWN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 3 827

MORALES, JOSE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 827

COLLINS, DEJA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 3 825

JONES, AHMAH AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 2 3 824

KASHOUR, NEAR AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 3 823

ANACLETO-SANCHEZ, GABINO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 821

BASSETT, KEITH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 820

JOBE-SCOTT, SCOTTY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 820

LARAMORE- MILONS, LATOYA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 820

ANTONIO MIRANDA, FRANCISCO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 819

FROWNER, CHRISTION AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 2 819

NEAL, DESHAWN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 818

PEREZ, SEBASTIAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 2 818

AYALA, RICHARD AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 2 2 817

MCCULLOR, NATHANIEL AGG DUI/SCHZONE CRASH/BOD HARM 2 2 817

IWEREBON, ALEXANDER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 816

COBBINS, DAITWON MURDER 2 2 815

RODRIGUEZ, ALEX MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 814

ROGERS, ZION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 814

HENDERSON, RONNIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 813

IVORY, LEMONTE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 2 813

THOMPSON, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 813

MALDONADO, MOSES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 812

MCCLELLAN, JYQUWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 812

SANDER, STEPHAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 2 812

PALMER, SHECOBY AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 808

LEWIS-TIMMS, CHRISTINA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 807

FAULKNER, ISSAC HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 2 2 806

WATERS, QUIJUAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 805

DAWSON, TREYVION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 2 804

MULDROW, DAMARREYAH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 804

BROWN, KENNETH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 803

LOCKETT, WILLIAM PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 800

VARGAS, ISRAEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 799

CHAMPION, JAMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 798

TOVAR, PEDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 798

ANDERSON, LINDSEY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 2 2 797

AVELAR, ANGEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 797

BUCHANAN, LAMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 797



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

BARRERA-ARGUMENDO, CESAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 796

DARTY, BRANDON ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VIC 60+ 2 2 796

VASQUEZ, WILSON TRAFFICKING FOR LABOR/RECRUITS 2 2 794

BOYD, JALAWNY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 793

DENT, TRISTIAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 793

FERNANDEZ, ERNAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 792

LUCAS, DESHAWN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 2 792

PEREZ, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 2 792

WILLIS, DEMETRI PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 791

VACA-HERNANDEZ, ISSAC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 790

CLASBERRY, JAWAUN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 786

HUDSON, SABU ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 786

BENSON, CHARLES AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 1 785

FOSTER, LOUIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 785

GUDINO, JOSE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 785

MCKEE, WILLIAM ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 785

WATKINS, DEMONTAE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 1 785

ACEVEDO-ESCOBAR, ALEX ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 1 784

ALLISON, JORDAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 784

ROBINSON, DONTAE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 784

JACKSON, KAYIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 783

MITCHELL, LEGEN MURDER 2 1 783

BURMAN, STEVEN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 2 1 781

KELSEY, MARSHAWN MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 2 1 781

ADAMS, DEANDRE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 780

GOVAN, DEMELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 1 780

KASSEM, MAHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 780

KOCH, OWEN CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 2 1 780

ADAMS, DONTAY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 2 1 779

ADAMS, DEMETRIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 778

FRANKLIN, JABAREE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 778

MORALES, ROLANDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 778

HUBER, CHARLES AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 2 1 777

RODRIGUEZ-MEDINA, ALONZO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 777

NAISAN, YOUSIF AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 2 1 775

RAMYYEH, MARQUISE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 774

CARTER, CHARLES BRING CON SUBSTANCE PENAL INST 2 1 773

MCELROY, GENTREE AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 2 1 773

ROSS, MICHAEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 773

JOHNSON, KENDALL AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 2 1 772

TORRES, KAYDEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 772

BOUSHAN, JIMMIEA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 1 770

MELGOZA, CHARLES ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 770

NEVAREZ, OSCAR CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 2 1 770

GRAY, KENNETH AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 1 767

TURNER, SATORI AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 2 1 766

BURGOS, ELLISA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 765

ALVAREZ-HERNANDEZ, GUSTAVO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 764

HERNANDEZ, EMMANUEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 1 764

KELLY, ZAYIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 764

BARBOSA, DANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 763

HARRIS, TERRONCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 1 763

PETERSON, RICKEY AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 2 1 763

DAVIS, ED AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 2 1 762

PALMA, MICHAEL VIOLATE CONCEAL/CARRY ACT 2 1 762

RANSFER, DWIGHT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 1 762

TAYLOR, KEVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 760

EVANDER, FOSTER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 2 0 759

DIXON, QUARTEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 758

INGRAM, DARNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 758

ERENBERG, ALLEN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 757

CISNEROS, JOSE AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 2 0 756

WILLIAMS, TERRANCE ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 0 755

ANAYA, KEVIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 754

CARRENO-CARRENO, CARLOS ROBBERY 2 0 753



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

GUASAMUCARE-GARCIA, YONNIER ROBBERY 2 0 753

LOYO-RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO ROBBERY 2 0 753

BRITO, SISTO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 752

MURRAY, TYSHON ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 2 0 752

RICE, JESSICA HOME INVASION/FIREARM 2 0 751

DILLINGHAM, RUSSELL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 749

WILLIAMS, MARCUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 0 749

WOODS, CALVIN MURDER 2 0 747

THOMAS, ANFERNEE AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 2 0 745

DIXON, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 744

RUSSELL, MISHA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 744

HARDY, ORONDE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 743

PRUITT, TRIVELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 743

WOODS, COURTNEY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 2 0 743

BRANCH, BRYANT FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 2 0 742

WILLIAMS, EDWARD AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 2 0 742

BLAKE, JARVIS POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 2 0 741

JACKSON, LAJUAAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 2 0 741

SCOTT, MARSHON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 741

REZA-VALDESPINO, HUGO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 740

WILSON, CECEILIA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 739

ELEOPOULOS, ALEXANDER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 738

SALVADOR, JOSE ROBBERY 2 0 737

MORENO, TONATIU ATTEMPT - MURDER 2 0 736

TYREE, DENZEL HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 2 0 735

DRAKE, TYLER ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 0 733

FELTON, KENDALL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 732

CUNNINGHAM, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 2 0 731

GALLEGOS, BRADLEY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 730

LEE, KHAMBREL ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 11 730

SHERMAN, PHILLIP MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 730

FLEMING, KENDALL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 728

TOUSANT, KIMARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 728

WHITFIELD, KENN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 728

CHRISTIAN, SCOTT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 727

HAMILTON, SHANNANT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 727

CUMMINGS, JEREMY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 1 11 726

MEZA, MIGUEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 11 726

CLARK, STEVEN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 11 724

SIMPSON, MARCEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 11 724

WHITAKER, JERVON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 723

KELLEY-HAWKINS, ISAIAH AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 11 721

STANFORD, MYLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 720

GREEN, EDWARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 11 719

SIMS, DAVARIS AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 11 719

BENJANMIN-SMITH, TAEVION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 718

FLOHRE, ALICIA HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 11 716

DICKERSON, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 715

CASTILLO, JAHQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 713

GARRETT, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 710

HICKS, ANTHONY FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 1 11 710

VEGA-MONTOYA, JUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 710

ALLEN, RONNIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 709

LEWIS, ADEREAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 709

ARMSTRONG, JAMARRIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 708

ALVARADO-HERNANDEZ, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 11 707

EPTING, DEVON AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 11 707

FLORES, SHAWN AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 11 707

MONTGOMERY, CHARLES ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 707

ANDERSON, DONTRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 706

HERNANDEZ, JOSE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 11 705

MCNICKLES, DAVID MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 705

SMITH, JOSEPH BURGLARY 1 11 705

GIBBS, DEONOTRAY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 11 704

WILDER, ROLANDRA ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 11 704
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ENRIQUEZ, ENRIQUE VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 11 703

DAVIS, DEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 700

POWELL, LADARIUS AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 10 700

WALKER, LARRY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 700

WHITE, KALVIN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 10 700

SIMS, DASHAWN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 10 698

HENDERSON, KIERRA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 697

SHELBY, JAQUAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 10 697

LACY, CARL BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 1 10 696

CRANSHAW, LAWRENCE AGG DISCH FIR/PC OFF/FIREMAN 1 10 695

MATTHEWS, DECORION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 695

PARKER, MARQUIS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 694

SARGENT, SHERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 694

BUTLER, RICKEY AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 10 693

CONWELL, DONALD AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 10 693

FARLEY, DAQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 692

FRANKLIN, JACARI AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 10 692

HAZELWOOD, DAYLEN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 10 690

ROLON, DAVID PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 10 688

ZEGAR, OMAR POSS FIREARM FOID REVOKED 1 10 688

CUNNINGHAM, YASSAR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 10 687

STEWART, AMIR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 687

GARCIA-TORRES, ALFREDO CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 10 686

ROSE, MARQUES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 686

ESTREMERA, RIGOBERTO VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 10 685

FINLEY, SHERRIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 684

KIMBLE, TOREY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 10 683

NORFLEET, MAURICE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 682

GREEN, EDWIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 681

WATSON, SHAUNARIA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 681

COLLINS, AARON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 680

JOHNSON, KEIRA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 680

HILL, JAMARR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 679

NANEZ, FRANCISCO ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 10 679

TATE, XAVIER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 679

CASTRO, MIGUEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 10 678

CHATLOS, RYAN AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 10 678

FREEMAN, KAMERON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 678

NICHOLSON, TOMMIE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 10 676

CHAPPELLE, PRINCE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 10 675

JIMENEZ, ROBERTO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 674

STEELE, EUGENE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 674

THOMAS, MAKEITA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 674

TORRES, OSCAR CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 10 674

WILLIAMS, CALVIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 674

ADAMS, CHRISTOPHER AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 10 673

CRUMPTON, AARON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 673

FLOYD, ROBERT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 673

LAZARO, JHEISON KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 1 10 673

LEMONS, KNOWLEDGE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 673

WRIGHT, IVON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 673

CALLOWAY, ZACKARY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 10 672

LEWIS, ANTHONY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 10 672

BARDESI-MOZO, ANDY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 10 670

BUTLER, NATHANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 668

GRAVES, DIRICKY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 668

WATKINS, DEONTAE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 9 668

CALDWELL, HANIFF MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 667

DORTCH, MALIK AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 9 666

PERTEET, MALIK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 9 666

ESQUIVEL, SAUL ATTEMPT - ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 9 665

REED, JOSHUA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 665

WILLIAMS, RANDY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 665

CALDERON, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 664

DURAN, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 664
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KIM, TAEYOUNG AGG DUI/3 1 9 664

BANDA, JAMIE CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 1 9 663

GARNER, AARON AGG BTRY/STRANGLE/DANG INSTRUM 1 9 663

MARTIN, ARTAEVEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 663

ONTIVEROS SANCHEZ, PABLO CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 1 9 663

PALMA-QUINTERO, JUAN CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 1 9 663

RYDZEWSKI, AGNIESZKA SOLICITATION/MURDER/FOR HIRE 1 9 663

WILLIAMS, ARTHUR VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 1 9 662

GRAHAM, DONSHAY AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 9 661

WILLIAMS, DERRICK ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 9 661

KELLY, DOUGLAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 660

MUNOZ, ELIAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 660

WILLIAMS, DILLARD CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 9 660

DOUGLAS, ARZELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 9 659

REYES, GERARDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 659

JOHNSON, CLARENCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 658

NELSON, DUSHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 658

NESBITT, LARON CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 1 9 658

OROZCO, JESUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 658

FOWLKES, JERMAINE ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VIC 60+ 1 9 657

MCGREGOR, KENDRICK HOME INVASION/GREAT BOD HARM 1 9 657

BARNES, RICKY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 653

MUHAMMAD, AHMAD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 653

SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, MARCOS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 653

MIMMS, CHARLES PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 652

WAKEFIELD, LISSY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 652

JACKSON, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 651

MORENO, CARLOS AGG DISCH FIR/PC OFF/FIREMAN 1 9 651

COLEMAN, LANDER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 650

DIAZ, LUIS AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 9 650

JACKSON, HEZEKIAH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 9 650

MUNOZ, JUSTIN AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 9 649

EADY, JASON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 647

STONE, JEREMY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 647

TORREZ, DYLAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 647

GREEN-POWE, TAYVON ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 9 645

MCCLENDON, EDWARD AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 1 9 645

BARRENO, WILSON MURDER 1 9 644

BROWN, DEVONTAE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 643

RAYGOZA, VICENTE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 643

WILSON, JAQUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 9 643

AVILA, ANGEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 9 642

GARCIA-MUNOZ, PEDRO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 9 640

FLAKES, DEMARIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 639

LAFEAR, MANON ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 8 639

MERAR, JULIE UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 1 8 639

SIMMONS, TONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 639

JOHNSON, DERRIEN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 8 638

VENEGAS, DINO FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 8 638

HEREDIA, VALERIANO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 637

THOMAS, KEION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 637

WHITE, AUSTIN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 8 637

REDD, PAUL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 8 636

VEGA, DAVID CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 8 636

NICHOLS, CORDALE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 634

PITTMAN, CORNELIUS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 8 633

CHIMBO-CUZCO, SEGUNDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 1 8 632

HARDY, SHAWNDALE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 632

SCOTT, KERVANTE FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 1 8 631

GERMAN, DEMARIUS HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 1 8 630

JOHNSON, ANTHONY POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 1 8 630

MONTANEZ, JOSE FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 8 630

WILLIS, KENYATTA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 630

BROWN, RANDELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 629

DRAKE, MARTEZ ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 1 8 629
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LEBRON, JAVIER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 629

FAULK, DEAN MURDER 1 8 628

GRIFFITH, JAYLYN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 628

LANE, TAYJON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 628

ROBINSON, BERNARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 8 626

HENRY, TRULON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 625

SIMPSON, KENTRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 625

SALSER, TIMOTHY ATTEMPT - KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 1 8 624

SMITH, MORRIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 624

CONCEPCION, ANGEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 623

KELLY, DORYAN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 8 623

NOVAK, NICOLAS MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 8 623

REITER, LELU ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 623

ALLEN, DEVION HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 8 622

BROWN, ANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 622

FELIX, NOEL AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 8 622

LAZU, HECTOR AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 8 622

VEGA, CRISTIAN FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 8 621

COLLINS, RYAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 620

LOZA, GENARO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 8 619

DEW, BRANDON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 8 618

PALMER, TIMMIE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 8 618

PESCHKE, HUNTER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 618

RINGO, KAHLILL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 618

HAIRE, PHINNEAUS MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 1 8 617

HILL, DEASHAWNA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 617

WEBB, CIPIRANO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 8 617

WILLIAMS, DESMOND ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 617

JONES, MARQUAN MURDER 1 8 615

HNAIHEN, KHAIR ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 614

JACKSON, JAKARI FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 8 613

SHABAZZ, RASHEE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 8 613

JOHNSON, MALEK AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 1 8 612

VINET, RICHARD ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 8 612

ODELL, KYRON CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 1 8 611

SCOTT, TYSHON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 611

WICKLIFFE, LLOYD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 611

WRIGHTSELL, LANCE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 8 611

RODRIGUEZ-COLMENAREZ, JEAN CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 610

MALDONADO, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 8 609

RABADAN, ANDRES PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 8 609

STANFORD, CORY CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 1 8 609

BUFORD, SEAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 607

HENDERSON, DONTE AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 7 607

SPIVEY, SAMUEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 607

HARTLEY, PARRISH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 606

WISE, KAYIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 606

DEBLAS-GONZALEZ, MIGUEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 7 604

FRANCIS, ANTONIO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 604

LAIS-JUAREZ, FIDENCIO CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 7 604

ROBINSON, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 603

HERNANDEZ, GIOVANNI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 602

CAMPBELL, DARIEN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 1 7 601

DAVIS, DAMARION AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 7 601

SCOTT, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 601

MEDINA, BERBESI ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 600

BURNS, ULYESEE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 599

HERNANDEZ, ARTURO ATTEMPT - AGG DUI/4 1 7 598

NORWOOD, JAKARI ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 7 598

ARAGON, FAVIAN CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 1 7 597

CHAVEZ-RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 7 596

NWACHUKWU, JOACHIM AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 7 596

POLK, CLEOPHUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 596

WILLIAMS, DESHAWN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 7 596

WILLIAMS, TERRY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 596
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LANG, MICHAEL ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 7 595

WILLIAMS, DARUIS AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 7 595

ATWOOD, DAVANISE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 7 594

BRANDON, DAKUARIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 594

PARKER, JOHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 594

STINNETTE, ANDRE MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 1 7 594

DAILEY, LEMONT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 7 592

CERVANTES, JOSE AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 1 7 590

COUSINS, DEONTE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 7 590

DUNMORE, EDWARD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 590

THOMPSON, CORDARROW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 589

YOUNG, DERRICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 589

RUSSELL, MICHAEL ROBBERY 1 7 588

TANKSLEY, JOMARI AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 7 588

REED, DIONTE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 587

PETTIES, RICHARD AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 7 586

ALLEN, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 584

BLACK, ERIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 584

HALL, CHRISTOPHER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 584

SANDERS, EUGENE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 584

FLORES, RICHARD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 583

MARTIN, DERRICK ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 7 583

PATRICK, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 583

WOODS, OCTAVIA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 583

JOHNSON, MIJAWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 582

MARTINEZ, JOSE AGGRAVATED ARSON/BODILY HARM 1 7 582

PETERS, CORTEZ ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 7 582

LEWIS, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 581

WILLIAMS, JERELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 581

JIMENEZ, JOSE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 7 580

MONAHAN, JERALD FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 7 580

CLAYTON, SANTINO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 579

COVEY, SAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 7 579

DAVIS, DESHAUN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 7 579

BAILEY, TREMELL HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 6 578

CAMERON, ERICK DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 1 6 576

OCAMPO, JORDAN AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 6 576

BARRIERA, JASON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 575

KIRKSEY, AIPHONSO AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 1 6 575

HIDALGO-ESTRADA, MIGUEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 574

RAMIREZ-GUTIERREZ, GUSTAVO FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 6 574

HALL, LEONARD AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 6 573

HESTER, ELVIS THEFT/CON PERS <$500 SCH/GOVT 1 6 573

LEWIS, QUIJUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 573

LIRA, JOHN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 573

JIMISON, CHRISTOPHER ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 572

OWENS, JOSEPH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 572

PITTS, CEDRIC AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/VEH/SCH 1 6 570

WITMER, JACOB PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 570

POITRAS, RAVEN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 6 569

RICHARDSON, SEAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 569

BOYD, TYSHEAN ATTEMPT - AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 6 568

VILLAGOMEZ, DANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 568

CABRERA, DANIEL AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 567

MACK, WILLIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 6 567

ATKINSON, JONATHAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 566

HARRIS, TERRANCE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 6 566

QUIROZ-MARQUEZ, EMMANUEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 6 566

WATSON, DEVONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 564

AVILES, CARMELO AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 6 561

BRADFORD, VICTOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 561

WASHINGTON, JOSEPH INTIMIDATION/PHYSICAL HARM 1 6 560

BEDFORD, BRIAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 559

MILLS, CALIA HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 6 559

SMITH, TERRON HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 6 559
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ARCHIE, RANDLE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 558

GAINES, LAJUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 6 558

JONES, MERCEDES AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 558

MCGOWAN, SHAUNDELL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 1 6 558

AKINS, DA SHAWN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 1 6 557

ROMERO, OCTAVIANO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 557

LEWIS, EARL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 556

BAKER, JONTAE AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 6 555

DAVIS, RHANNI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 555

KIMBER, KOMRION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 555

MARTIN, LEMARK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 555

WASHINGTON, DEONTAE HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 6 555

WILLIAMS, KIRAUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 555

DELANEY, MORRIS AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 6 554

JONES, JESSE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 554

SANCHEZ, ABRAM PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 554

CAMPBELL, ANTHONY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 6 553

GARGIULO, MICHAEL MURDER 1 6 553

SIANEZ, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 553

HERNANDEZ-GARCIA, JESUS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 6 552

MITCHELL, DARIEN CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 1 6 552

MOORE, KAMARI MURDER 1 6 552

CHATMAN, GEORGE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 6 550

GANT, JAMES ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 550

MARTINEZ-BURCIAGA, BRYAN CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 1 6 550

PRESCOTT, ANDRE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 6 550

WEMBLEY, RONALD AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 550

PERKINS, MICHAEL AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 1 6 549

ADAMS, ANTHONY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 548

CRAIG, ROBERT PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 6 548

DUKES, JAQUAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 6 548

GRAY, MARCOS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 6 548

TURNER, RAMOND ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 6 548

DIGGINES, ANTONIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 547

HENDERSON, FRANK AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 1 5 547

BROOKS-STAFFORD, KENYA AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 5 546

CALHOUN, RAHDEEM CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO VEHICLES 1 5 546

STRONG, ANTHONY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 546

BROWN, KENTRELL HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 5 545

DAY, WILLIAM AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 1 5 545

GRIFFIN, ZAVIER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 545

MCCRAY, MARQUE MURDER 1 5 545

PEREZ PAREDES, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 545

BENSON, ANIAH AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 5 544

POPEK, PAULINA DOM BTRY/BOD HARM/3 PRECONV 1 5 544

JONES, RAMON FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 1 5 543

BUDNICK, JOSEPH UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 1 5 542

QADRI, SYED AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 5 542

WILLIAMS, JIMIER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 541

BLAKEMORE, GABRIEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 540

MAYWEATHERS, JULIAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 540

WILLIAMS, ISHMAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 540

DAVENPORT, KESHAUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 539

HUNT, JOHNNY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 539

MINES, CALVIN VEHICULAR HIJACKING-AGG W 1 5 539

RIOS, JOSE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 539

BRITT, JORDAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 538

CIRILO-FLORES, SANTOS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 536

JOHNSON, ARELL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 5 536

SELLERS, MARCEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 536

PATTON, TRAVEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 535

WILLIAMS, BERNARD AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC 9-17/FORCE 1 5 535

LEWIS, KEVON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 5 534

TOLBERT, RICHARD AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 534

PINEDA, ALEXANDER ATTEMPT - AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 1 5 533
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JACKSON, SHAQUILLE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 532

LITTLE, REGINALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 531

MCCONDICHIE, VANDERK ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 529

BROOKS-FORD, CHAZMON AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 1 5 528

RICE, KEMONTE AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 1 5 528

ROMAN, JESUS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 528

WALKER, KENNETH AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 5 528

GLASS, DONQUALE AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 5 527

BRYANT, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 526

TURNER, JAIDEN AGG UNLWFL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 1 5 526

HARRIS, JEMARCUS AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 525

JOHNSON, CORTEZ MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 1 5 525

MONCADA, HILSEN FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 1 5 525

SMITH, INDYA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 525

TATE, ELLIS AGG BATT/HARM/POLICE/DOC/DHS 1 5 525

BALL, JANATHAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 524

BERRY, DIANTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 524

KERNAGHAN, BENJAMIN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 523

CAMPOS, JEFFREY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 522

MEDINA, SERGIO HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 5 522

BLAKES, ANTOINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 520

HERNANDEZ, VICTOR ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 5 520

JEFFERSON, AUDDARIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 5 520

MEDELLEL, MEHDI MURDER 1 5 520

MITCHELL, BART MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 1 5 520

PENA, JESUS MURDER 1 5 520

TAYLOR, MILTON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 520

TYLER, CARLOS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 5 520

KENNON, DIONTE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 5 519

RANDOLPH, ASHANTI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 519

WILLIAMS, RAOUL AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 5 519

HARRIS, MARCEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 5 518

HIGHTOWER, MARKELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 5 518

JORDAN, PAUL CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 5 518

WILLIS, ANTONIO RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 1 4 517

BARNES, MARIA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 516

HERNANDEZ, DAVID ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 516

PEREZ, JOSE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 516

WILLIAMS, ROGER PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 516

BOOKER, SHAWN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 4 515

HARRIS, SHARNIECE HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 4 515

JOHNSON, TOMMY MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 4 515

GUYNESS, JESSIE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 514

JOHNSON, RICHARD AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 514

CONTRERAS, ANGEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 513

EDWARDS, ZION AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 4 513

HUDSON, TIMOTHY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 513

WHITE, DESMOND CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING 1 4 513

HILL, TYRONE MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 1 4 512

HUNT, KRIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 512

RIOS, JESUS AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/CON SUB 1 4 512

BANKS, DION FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 4 511

CLAIR, SHAWNYALL FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 4 511

CLARK, WILLIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 511

DORSEY, DARYL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 511

LAND, DANIEL THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 1 4 511

THOMPSON, RAHEEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 511

BARRON, EDGAR MURDER 1 4 510

LINDSEY, COREY AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 1 4 510

HARVEY, CURLEY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 509

REYNOLDS, TREVONTE AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 4 509

LANE, REGINALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 508

HARDAWAY, ERNEST RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 4 507

HARROLD, NAEEM ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 507

LEWIS, RONALD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 507
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SULLIVAN, BEN AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 4 507

TREVINO, ROGELIO CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 1 4 507

WILLIAMS, ALEX AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 1 4 507

BARBOUR, AANWAR AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 4 506

COOKSEY, IBN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 506

DUGAR, NICOLE MURDER 1 4 506

MEDINA, ORLANDO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 506

PANALIGAN, JOHN MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 4 506

BOYD, EWAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 4 505

GUIPE, YETSY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 505

HARRISON, WILLIE AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 1 4 505

PEREZ-VASQUEZ, SERAFIN CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 4 505

HICKS, ANTONIO AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 1 4 504

REDMOND, JUSTIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 504

POCIUS, PHILIP HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 4 503

THOMPSON, RAVON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 503

WILLIAMS, JARRYL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 4 500

CARDENAS, LEOPOLDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 499

COOKSEY, TOIJUAN AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 1 4 499

JOHNSON, MICHALE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 4 499

MYLES, DELLONNO AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 1 4 499

NORRIS, STACY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 499

HUNTER, SJANDEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 498

PARKMAN, LYTTON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 498

TOWNES, LADEREK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 498

FRANKLIN, JAVARIS UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 1 4 497

WARREN, LARRY AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 1 4 497

WILLIAMS, NIKA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 497

WOODS, LARRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 497

BARNES, ROBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 496

DAVIS, ISAIAH ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 496

SOLTIS, JASON AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 495

BRYANT, JAMES ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 4 494

WALKER, ROMELL AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 4 494

FIELDS, DAVION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 493

JAMILA, JOHAN ATTEMPT - AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 1 4 493

JONES, JAMES MURDER 1 4 491

LEE, CHARLES ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 491

MCMILLIAN, DARION MURDER 1 4 491

VIDES, DIEGO MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 1 4 491

CARREON, DANIEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 4 490

HALE, MARCELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 4 490

HENRY, BRANDON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 490

MACIAS, DAMIAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 4 490

PHILLIPS, MARCUS CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 1 4 490

ROBINSON, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 490

VASQUEZ, RAMON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 4 490

BETHANY, JAYLEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 489

EAST, RAYLON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 489

WILLIAMS, ELIJAH HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 4 489

CHAVEZ-TORRES, CARLOS AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 4 488

DAVIS, SHANNON ROBBERY 1 4 488

GARCIA, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 4 488

JONES, DASHION ROBBERY 1 4 487

LEARY, SAVON CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 4 487

PIO TOTO, JUAN MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 3 486

MORAN, ANDREW VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 3 485

HOWARD, JASON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 484

KROLCZYK, MATEUSZ HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 3 484

MIMS, JOSHUA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 484

HARVEY, HASSAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 483

COULTER, IWUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 482

JOHNSON, JOVAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 482

PATEL, RAJU ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 482

PENA ACOSTA, JORBER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 482
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SILAS, DOMINGUEZ ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 482

RAJA, HUMZA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 481

BRADLEY, JUSTIN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 3 479

PARTIDA-GUDINO, CEDRIC CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 1 3 479

WASHINGTON, MARCUS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 479

MALLOY, TYREE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 478

OGWANG, SADALA RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 3 478

ORTIZ, ERICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 478

SANDERS, DIMITRI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 478

STIFFEND, ELIJAH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 478

ZIENTEK, WILLIAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 478

BROWN, ANTHONY CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 3 477

HILL, VINCENT AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 3 477

JONES, JARVIS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 3 477

PROTHO, NICHOLAS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 3 477

PERDUE, KASHAWN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 476

COOPER, KENDRIX AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 3 475

MARIBAL-CARVAJAL, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 475

PERKINS, GLENTON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 474

RUSSELL, GLENN ATTEMPT - MURDER 1 3 474

BROWN, BRITTNY ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 1 3 473

CARBAJAL, ANGEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 3 471

COUCH, TAURIAN CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 1 3 471

ANDERSON, KENNETH ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 470

BENSON, CURTIS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 470

HILL, ODEGION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 470

MCCLENDON, MICHAEL MURDER 1 3 470

RUIZ, GLEN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 470

WADDELL, KAVON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 470

FLEX, AARON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 469

GALINDEZ-BAUDIN, JOSE AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 1 3 469

ESCOBAR-TONA, RAINER RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 3 468

WILLIAMS, JEREMI AGG BTRY/PREGNANT/HANDICAPPED 1 3 468

DZAMBA, DZENITA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 3 467

HUGHES, GAD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 467

COLEMAN, JEFFREY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 466

ONEIL, DEQUAN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 3 466

THOMAS, JERELL MURDER 1 3 466

HABEL, STEPHEN AGG ARSON/INJ FIRE/POLICE/DOC 1 3 465

MEYER, JEREMY AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 3 465

ROBOTHAM, TREVOR AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 1 3 465

WILCOX, WHITNEY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 465

EARING, SARAH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 3 463

MARTINEZ, MARIANO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 463

MCDANIEL, JAMAINE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 463

MOYA, NICHOLAS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 3 463

MUNOZ, NICACIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 463

OVERTON, LONDEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 463

SIMMONS, HUGH AGG UUW W/BODY ARMOR/NO FOID 1 3 463

WAGNER, FORREST VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 3 463

WRIGHT, WILLIAM ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 463

CONWAY, JOHN FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 3 462

DELGADO, JACOB MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 462

EASLEY, TIMOTHY FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 3 462

RICHMOND, AARON AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 1 3 462

TATE, DARRYL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 3 462

CASILLAS-LOPEZ, WILFREDO CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 1 3 461

EVANS, ERIC VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 3 460

MONTGOMERY, MARCUS AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 3 460

MARINELLI, MARCUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 3 459

MIDDLETON, JULIUS MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 1 3 459

SALDIVAR, GIOVANNI MURDER 1 3 459

ARRATIA, DAVID MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 1 3 458

MADRID-VILLARREAL, JESUS MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 1 3 458

MUNIZ, ANTHONY MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 1 3 458



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

RUSSO, JOHN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 3 458

STENNIS, MIKE HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 1 3 458

RODRIGUEZ, DANNY MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 3 457

WELDON, IVAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 3 457

KEY, ERIC MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 456

ROBINSON, ANDREW PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 456

TEJEDA, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 456

WASHINGTON, KENNETH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 456

GAMBOA, SAUL AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 1 2 455

RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 455

CARRERO, DANIEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 454

FURIO, JOE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 1 2 452

HOLLOWAY, ROMEO MURDER 1 2 451

JOHNSON, COZENN AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 1 2 451

WILSON, CHARLES CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 1 2 451

BROWN, LAQUAN BURGLARY 1 2 450

GRANT, TYSHAUN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 450

HERNANDEZ, RAYMOND AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 450

JACKSON, DEMARKO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 450

HAMPTON, HAMATA ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

LOUIS, RASHOD ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 449

MCCORKLE, DAMONTE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 2 449

PARKER, TIMOTHY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 449

COLEMAN, JON ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 2 448

HANNAH, DONNAIL AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 448

JOHNSON, DEVONTA AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 1 2 448

MERAZ-GONZALEZ, MARIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 448

SAWYER, STONE VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 2 448

ADKINS, FRANK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 447

MAYERS, KOBE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 447

RODRIGUEZ, VICENTE POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 1 2 447

YOUNG, TIRESIAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 445

ELDER, CLAUDE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 444

HARRIS, JESTON AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 2 444

OWENS, CHRISTOPHER ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 444

BREWSTER, JAYLIN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 2 443

CONTRERAS, RIGOBERTO AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 2 443

CRENSHAW, CHRISTOPHER AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 1 2 443

EARLY, CHRISTOPHER AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 2 442

ANDERS, AKYREIAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 2 441

GORDAN, ROGER AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 1 2 441

VILLALOBOS, ARMANDO HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 2 441

WILLIAMS, ALLAH ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 2 441

ABDI, ABDULAHI AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 2 440

EVANS, GIOTONO AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 2 440

REVIS, NATORIAN FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 2 440

BROWN, ANTONIO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 439

MARS, DERRICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 439

VEAL, JORDAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 439

VELA, LUIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 439

BENNETT, DARRION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 438

JOHNSON, DEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 438

FLORES, PEDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 437

HUBBARD, DION MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 1 2 437

FRANKLIN, COLEMAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 435

HEAD, KENDRA AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 2 435

ASHFORD, GENO AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 1 2 434

FREEMAN, REGINALD FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 2 434

HAYWOOD, COREY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 2 434

MATTHEWS, JOHNNIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 433

PAYTON-WILLIS, JASHAUN AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 2 433

SIMS, ARDAMIS KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 1 2 433

STILLWELL, CARLOS VEHICULAR HIJACKING 1 2 433

VAZQUEZ, MARISOL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 2 433

MILES, LEROY AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 1 2 432



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

SHAW, ROBERT ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 432

YOUNG, ERNEST MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 1 2 432

JONES, KAMARIAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 431

MCDANIEL, JAMAL AGG BTRY/DISCH FIR/SILENCER 1 2 431

ROMERO, JESSICA AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 2 431

SULLS, JOSH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 2 431

WILSON, TYREE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 431

PUGH, EDWARD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 2 430

THOMAS, TAYVION AGG BTRY/PREGNANT/HANDICAPPED 1 2 430

WASHINGTON, LAVONTA ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 2 430

WHITE, CAMERON AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 2 430

JACKSON, JARVIS AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 2 429

RIDLEY, DEANGELO AGG DUI/CRASH/BODILY HARM 1 2 429

SMITH, NORVELL AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 2 429

WON, AMY BURGLARY 1 2 429

FLOYD, KENNETH ROBBERY 1 2 428

HARGRAVE, DAMIRIUS AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 1 2 428

MUHAMMAD, JEMAAL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 2 428

CARRILLO, FERNANDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 2 427

COLE, ZYCARR ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 2 427

COMMON, ADOLPH FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 2 427

HARRIS, LAKESHA FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 2 427

MONTANEZ, ISAIAH AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 2 427

WATSON, LIZZERRICK FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 2 427

DELGADO, VANESSA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 426

HERRERA, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 426

JIMENEZ-DOMINGO, MARVIN RECKLESS HOMICIDE/MTR VEHICLE 1 1 426

KELLY, BRANDON ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 1 1 426

CHAPMAN, LAVELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 425

SAMPSON, RAYVONN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 425

BROWN, RASHAD RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 1 1 424

WILSON, KADITA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 424

WELCH, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 423

GUTIERREZ, RAMON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 422

HARRIS, JIMANISHA AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 1 422

JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 1 1 422

WHITEHEAD, VERLEAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 422

MITCHELL, DAVID ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 421

MITCHELL, MAKAYLA FIRST DEGREE MURDER:INTENDS DEATH/GREAT HARM 1 1 421

PRINGLE, JASON AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 1 1 421

CHIMON, MARK CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 1 1 420

COVENS, TERRANCE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 420

LATHEM, WYNDHAM MURDER 1 1 420

PRINCE, SCENTRELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 1 420

URBINA, GRIEIVER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 420

VASQUEZ, TONY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 420

WALLACE, JEREMY AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 420

WEBB, MARQUIS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 1 420

POPE, AMARION AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 419

STOKES, DEVONTAE ARMED ROBBERY/DISCH FIREARM 1 1 419

DUFFY, CORTEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

PAREDES, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

PETREY, DAKOTA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

SMITH, TREVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 418

WOMACK, MARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 416

SMITH, JAYLEN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 415

NEELY, DAJON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 414

VELASQUEZ, JAVIER ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 414

ECHOLS, BRYANT AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1 412

HOLMES, WESTMORE STALKING/TRANSMITS THREAT 1 1 412

NORFLEET-KILLINGSWORTH, AMARIA AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 1 412

LOPEZ, ARMANDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 411

PETTIT, RAYSHAUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 411

SANCHEZ, ADRIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 411

WARSHIP, RAYSHAWN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 411



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

MCCARTER, BRIAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 409

MOBLEY, NICHOLAS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 1 1 409

BAINES, LATOBY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 408

GOROSTIETA, JOSE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 408

GRIFFIN, DAVION AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 1 1 408

HESTER, ROBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 1 408

RAFFE, JUSTIN CHILD PORN/POSS PHOTO/VIC <13 1 1 408

SEPULVEDA-SUAREZ, JAIME AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 1 408

CURRIE, KEVON RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 1 407

MARBLE, TERRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 407

WILSON, KALEB MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 407

ARRENDONDO, MIGUEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 406

NAVA, ROGER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 406

ROBINSON, TERRY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 1 406

ROGERS, DONALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 406

BELLO MORALES, GEIDERWUIN MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 1 405

COLEMAN, TOMMIE CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO VEHICLES 1 1 405

UBILLA-DELGADO, JEFFERSON MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 1 1 405

CLARK, CHARLES ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 1 403

WHITE, AARON ROBBERY 1 1 403

WOLFE, DERON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 403

COOPER, TREMELL AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 1 1 402

HERMAN, ANTHONY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 402

LEVERSON, DARRELL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 402

YOUSEF, QASEM AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 1 402

ALLISON, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 401

GLENN, KAMERON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 401

SANDIFER, EMMANUEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 401

BEY, LEWIS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 400

BYNDUM, TAYLEN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 400

JORDAN-DIXON, LATRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 400

SAMPLER, CHRISTOPHER PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 400

HOLLOMAN, MARCUS CRIM SEX ASLT/FAM MBR <18/2+ 1 1 399

JONES, KENYOTTA AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 1 399

MUNOZ, ANGEL CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 1 399

PORTER, ALFRED PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 1 399

SMITH, KENDALL AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 1 1 399

TAYLOR, DARIAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 399

ANDERSON, TAMYRA MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 1 1 398

BROWN, EUGENE FALSE REPORT OF OFFENSE 1 1 398

MARTIN, RODERICK CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 1 1 398

CURRIE, SEQUAN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 1 397

PIERCE, MARELL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 1 1 397

ROCQUEMORE, JAMES FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 1 397

TILSON, ROGER ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 1 397

JACKSON, KANE ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 1 1 396

TORRES, GABRIEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 1 396

WARD, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 1 396

DAVIS, TAVARIS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 395

FORD, JEROME ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 395

LEVERSTON, PARIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 395

MARIN, RICHARD VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 1 0 395

SHEARER, JOSHUA POSS EXPLOSIVE/INCENDIARY DVC 1 0 395

WILLIAMS, TERRIS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 395

COOK, PERDIDO AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 1 0 394

MATTIE, MARQUIS AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 0 394

WILLIAMS, JARELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 394

WRIGHT, TYLER CAUSE CHILD ENDANGERED/DEATH 1 0 394

BANKS, ROSHA HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 0 393

CARTER, GERAD AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 0 393

COLONE, SHAMOD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 393

GONZALEZ, MIGUEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 0 393

LANIER, JAQWAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 393

SMITH, BRANDON ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 0 393

WASHINGTON, MYRON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 393
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WILLIAMS, LEONARD MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 1 0 393

CHESTNUT, JAQUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 392

LARKIN, MICHAEL AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 1 0 392

NAPOLES, AGUSTIN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 392

POINTER, TYRESE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 1 0 392

RODGERS, KONYA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 392

CAIN, AAILYAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 391

CLAYTON, CAMRON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 391

DIAZ, FREDDY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 391

FINLEY, DARION ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 391

JIMENEZ, RAYMUNDO AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 1 0 391

ROBERSON, CRAIG VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 1 0 391

SMITH, AARON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 391

SOLIS, YAHIR ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 391

WALKER, ANDREW MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 1 0 390

ROGERS, DEMETRIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 389

AKINS, PHILLIP MURDER 1 0 387

BARNES, DAVION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 387

HURNS, DARREN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 387

KENNEDY, DAQUAN ROBBERY 1 0 387

PRICE, NATHANIEL AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 0 387

TALFORD, JOHN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 0 387

WILSON, DEMETRIUS BURGLARY 1 0 387

NEWSON, JERRY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 386

WILLIAMS, MARK PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 386

DELEON-CRUZ, GIOVANY AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 0 385

GASCA, YESENIA PERMIT SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD 1 0 385

HARRIS, AUGUSTA AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 0 385

MARSHALL, COREY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 385

MCCARTHY, DENNIS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 0 385

NIEVES, LEONCIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 385

ARMAND, PATRICK AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 384

BULLOCK, BILLIE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 0 384

CORTEZ, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 384

LOPEZ, CRISTIAN POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 1 0 384

HICKS, TRE'SURE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 1 0 383

BOGATHY, RUSSELL ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 1 0 382

BUNDOR, ANDREW ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 1 0 382

JONES, ANTHONY AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 0 382

SALEH, EIYAD METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GR 1 0 382

SCOTT-WILLIAMS, ERIC AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 382

WILBOURN, JAMARI AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 1 0 382

WOLDEMANUEL, AZARYA DISARM PC OFF/CORR INST EMP 1 0 382

SHORTS, TERRANCE BURGLARY 1 0 381

SPEIGHT, KENDRICK AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 381

THORNTON, BOBBY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 381

CRAWFORD, LAZARIA AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 1 0 380

GARCIA, JESUS AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 1 0 380

GARCIA, JOSE AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 1 0 380

MAKA, JOHN AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 0 380

MATTHEWS, MARK FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 0 380

MIDDLETON, BILLY AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 0 380

MITCHELL, ALEX ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 380

OFENLOCH, STEVEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 380

RUFUS, CLEOPHUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 380

SHEPPARD, RAMARR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 380

WILLIAMS, JAYLIN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 380

BOGUMIL, SLAWOMIR CRIMINAL DAMAGE <$500/SCHOOL 1 0 379

LOVELESS, DEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 379

SMITH, MARCEL CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 1 0 379

THOMAS, JAMOND AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 379

WALKER, DEMARION AGG VEH HIJACKING/DISCHARGE 1 0 379

KENNY, DEVONTAY CHIL ABDUCTN/LURE/VIC <17/PRI 1 0 378

LEWIS, DONNAVON BURGLARY 1 0 378

ROCQUEMORE, MAURICE AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 0 378
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SALGADO, EZIQUIEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 378

VEAL, DONNELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 378

AHERN, SEAN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 0 377

GLENN, KIUNI AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 1 0 377

LOWERY, YESHUA AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 1 0 377

MCNEIL, HENRY HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 0 377

NORWOOD, DARRIUS MURDER 1 0 377

ROBINSON, EDWARD FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 1 0 377

SHORTER, DEMETRIS FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 0 377

STAMPS, PHILLIP AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 0 377

CAMPBELL, DIA-ANTE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 1 0 376

COOK, DANIEL UNLWFL POSS HANDGUN UNDER 18 1 0 376

COOK, RICHARD AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 0 376

GOMEZ, EDUARDO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 0 376

BYRD, CORTEZ ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 374

LUBAS II, RONALD AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 1 0 374

MARTIN, RONALD HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 0 374

HALL, JOSHUA AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 373

MARTIN, RONELL AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 0 373

THORNTON, DARYL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 1 0 373

HERVEY, SHANIA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 0 372

PEARSON, RICHARD PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 372

PEREZ, ESTEBAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 372

CLOWERS, CHRISTIAN UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 1 0 371

DAVILA, WILLIAM AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 0 371

DICKERSON, ANTWAN METH DELIVERY/900+ GRAMS 1 0 371

DIXON, KENNETH AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 1 0 371

SMITH, LORENZO FIRST DEGREE MURDER 1 0 371

LEONARD, EMANIE AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 1 0 370

VAZQUEZ, CARLOS AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 1 0 370

BROWN, JAMOND FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 0 369

CASAS, HUGO STALKING/CAUSE PERSON DISTRESS 1 0 369

FAIR, DETRICE CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 1 0 369

MONDRAGON-BAHENA, JORGE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 1 0 369

POPE, DIJON ROBBERY 1 0 369

DORSEY, JERRELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 368

HUGHEY, PHILLIP ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 1 0 368

JORDAN, JEREMIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 368

KIRKWOOD, ERBERT AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 1 0 368

LITTLE, JAMES AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/INTEL DISABL 1 0 368

WALTON-SMITH, SHANNA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 368

ANDERSON, KENSHAWN AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 0 367

OYELEKAN, ADEBOWALE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 1 0 367

SIMMONS, SIER FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 0 367

COLMENAREZ, PEDRO AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 1 0 366

DAVIS, KENDRICKS AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 0 366

EAGLE, DEVON FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 1 0 366

BANKS, BRUCE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 365

CHAVEZ, JESSE KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 11 365

GRANT, NATHANAEL CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 11 365

PORTER, KEONTAE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 365

POULOS, CHARLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 365

SHANNON, SANTEE AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 11 365

WATSON, EMERSON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 365

CEBALLOS, FABIAN FELON POSS MACHINE GUN PRISON 0 11 364

FREYTES, ANA AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 11 364

GREEN, ANTHONY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 364

GANTT, JAMAL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 363

GAZDZIAK, JOSHUA BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 11 363

SUSZYNSKI, PAUL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 11 363

ALFORD, MALIKA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 362

CRUZ, MISAEL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 362

JOHNSON, JAMAL AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 11 362

LIRA, DAVID ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 362

SUCLEA, JOSIF MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 362
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VARGAS, JORDAN AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 11 362

FLORES, ANGELES ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 361

PATTERSON, JAVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 361

HENLEY, KEVIN INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 0 11 360

GATEWOOD, MARCHO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 359

MCDONALD, AZARIAN AGG DISCH SILENCER BUILDING 0 11 359

MOSES, ANDRE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 11 359

BROWN, DANNY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 11 358

HUNTER, PHARREL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 11 358

JAMISON, PHILLIP AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 11 358

LUNA, SERGIO AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 11 358

MESNARD, ANDREW DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 11 358

NOHLGREN, LYNN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 11 358

RUIZ, JOSE AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 11 358

TAMEZ, JOSE AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 358

VARGAS, LUIS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 358

BAUSLEY, MARCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 357

LEE-ROBERTS, TIARA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 357

MARTINEZ-HERNANDEZ, IRVING MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 357

TAYLOR, ANTUAN ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 11 357

BANDERA, LORENZO CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 11 356

MORRIS, TERRION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 356

WILLIAMS, CHENAULT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 356

JAVIER, JESUS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 11 355

YOUSEF, ADEL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 11 355

CLARK, ANDREW BURGLARY 0 11 354

JOHNSON, CEDRIC AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 11 354

TEMPLE, DONTAY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 354

CUNNINGHAM, LAVON AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 11 353

GUTIERREZ, JACOB AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 353

ALBA, SAUL AGG DUI/3+ 0 11 352

CHAPMAN, ITES AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/VEH/SCH 0 11 352

DUNBAR, JAMARI AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 352

MEDRANO-ZAMORA, SAMUEL FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 11 352

ROMO, ROBERT POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 11 352

SANTANA, ANTHONY CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 11 352

BROWN, PARIS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 11 351

CARROLL, JAMES AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 11 351

GIPSON, ROMARR ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 351

HOLLINS, XAVIER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 351

SMITH, JOHNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 351

SMITH, VIRGIL CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 11 351

MAYMON, EDRICK PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 350

MILLER, GREGORY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 11 350

STARK, JAIME METH DELIVERY/900+ GRAMS 0 11 350

TOLBERT, REGINALD MURDER 0 11 350

CHAVEZ, ROSIE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 11 349

MELENDEZ, RONALD ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 11 348

BENTLEY, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 347

CZERNIN, ONDREJ CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 11 347

HERNANDEZ-RODRIGUEZ, MELCHOR AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 11 346

SWEETS, TERRELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 11 346

BURNS, JEREMIAH ROBBERY 0 11 345

COOK, ROBERT AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VIC 13-17 0 11 345

KIMP, CANTRELL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 11 345

OLIPHANT, DOMINIQUE POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25,000 0 11 345

GILLIAMS, BREANNA MURDER 0 11 344

SALEH, KISE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 11 344

THOMAS, DARRELL BURGLARY 0 11 344

WILSON, PATRICK AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 11 344

GIPSON, LATONIA AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 11 343

ONEAL, RODERICK AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 11 343

RODRIGUEZ, ISAIAH PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 343

LINDSEY, KORY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 342

RUIZ, ALDRIN AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/INTEL DISABL 0 11 342
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YU, JANET MURDER 0 11 342

ZAVALA, STEVEN AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 11 342

HUNTER, JACOBEY ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 11 341

MCGEE, JABARI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 341

MANSOUR-KHODJA, CHAKIB AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 11 340

BRISCO-EDWARDS, KEITHINA FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 11 339

CAYDLER, PRESTON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 339

DROWN, DEMARCO AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 11 339

GALLACHER, WILLIAM INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 11 339

SMITH, CLEVELAND ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 339

SOTO, ADRIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 339

CHILLERS, JOSEPH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 338

DIAZ, ISSAC AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 11 338

EARLS, TYSHAUN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 338

NORRIS, TYRIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 338

PRYOR, DAVION MURDER 0 11 338

SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 11 338

EDMUNDS, PASSION ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 11 337

GALITO-PEREZ, RALWIN AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 11 337

LOPEZ, SALVADOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 337

OSORIO, LUIS ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 11 337

RANDOLPH, DAYVION FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 11 337

ARNOLD, STEPHON AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 336

ATWOOD, DEANDRE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 11 336

HARRIS, SHERROW AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 11 336

MCCOTRELL, ENOCK UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 11 336

BOWSER, DENARIO AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 11 335

DEESE, RICHARD AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 11 335

JENKINS, DEQUANDIS RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 11 335

MEDINA, JESUS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 11 335

MERAZ, GUILLERMO ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 11 335

SHIELDS, DEMETRIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 11 335

SMITH, MARCUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 11 335

VALENTIN, ANTONIO AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 11 335

TAYLOR, NATHANIEL RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 10 334

VILLAREAL-RUANO, EDGAR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 334

THOMAS, TIMOTHY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 333

WILLIAMS, JOSHUA AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 333

CHUKWU, REBECCA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 10 332

INUS, NURMUHAMMED MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 332

DEJESUS, ANGEL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 10 331

MCCLELLAN, ERIC AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 10 331

MEEKS, FRANK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 331

ROBINSON, ZHAMES AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 10 331

SMITH, BRIANNA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 331

VASQUEZ, JOSE ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 10 331

ARIAS, CHRISTOPHER PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 330

CARLIN, ANGELO ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 10 330

SANTIAGO, RICADO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 330

VASQUEZ-SERRANO, JOSE ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 10 330

BOOKER, KEVIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 329

COLE, TAVARIUS AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 329

GUTIERREZ-RUIZ, JOEL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 329

HARRIS, JERREL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 329

HEATON, NICHOLAS CHIL PORN/PHOTO/VIC <13/PRI 0 10 329

JACOX, JOSHUA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 10 329

PERRY, CATHERINE RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 10 329

PILLADO-COTA, ISRAEL CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 10 329

RESTO, JONATHAN MURDER 0 10 329

SMITH, RASHAWN AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 0 10 329

WILLIAMS, CACEY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 10 329

ESQUIVEL-AGUILAR, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 328

IGE, ELIJAH ATTEMPT - AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 10 328

KIMBLE, ANTWAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 328

RENDON, ALBERTO CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 10 328
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REYES, ANGEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 328

MCCLARY, DONVON AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 327

SWAN, DANIEL RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 10 327

SYKES-THOMAS, GREGORY CHILD PORN/EXHIBITION/MOV DPTN 0 10 327

SPIVEY, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 326

WATTS, NICKOLAS AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 10 326

BROWN, DAVID AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 10 325

MCCLELLAN, DAMARION AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 325

WILSON, BRAYAN AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 10 325

BUSH, JAMEEL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 10 324

FUNSHO, QUIJUAN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 10 324

HAYES, PARRISH AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 10 324

HOWARD, QUINTON RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 10 324

MATHEWSON, CORY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 324

REVELO, JOHNATHAN HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 10 324

SLAUGHTER, NORMAN BURGLARY 0 10 324

GREEN, MALIEK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 323

GREEN, MARK AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 0 10 323

JOHNSON, SERGIO BURGLARY 0 10 323

LABOY, ANDREW PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 323

PATE, OTIS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 10 323

REED, MICHAEL MURDER 0 10 323

SETTECASE, GIUSEPPE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 323

VEGA, GIOSSUE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 323

WATSON, DEANDRE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 10 323

BASS, DEMARIO MURDER 0 10 322

FOWLER, JOSALYN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 322

NAVARRETE, SALVADOR AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 322

PERKINS, TYLER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 322

VENSON, KAABAR HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 10 322

WALLACE, NAZON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 322

WORD LUCKETT, DEANDRE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 10 322

AUSTIN, JOSEPH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 321

GREEN, CHARLES MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 10 321

JOHNSON, TOMMIE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 321

PARSONS-SALAS, SAMUEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 321

RAY, DONTE CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 10 321

RODIGUEZ, JESUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 321

SMITH, MAURICE MURDER 0 10 321

MURPHY, DANTE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 10 319

WILLIAMSBEY, SHALEEK FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 10 319

MCCANTS, DEANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 318

ORABI, RAMI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 318

HARRIS, MICHAEL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 10 317

MCREYNOLDS, NICHOLAS FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 10 317

MITCHELL, TYREE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 317

AVANT, NAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VIC <13/FIR 0 10 316

CLAY, CORTEZ AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 2+ 0 10 316

MARTINEZ, JESUS ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 10 316

OREJEL, CESAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 316

TURLEY, JUSTIN UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 10 316

HUGHES, LINDSEY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 315

LEMANEK, KAROL BURGLARY 0 10 315

NANCE, DANTHONY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 315

BERUMEN, RUBEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 314

BROWN, DEVALIA BURGLARY 0 10 314

BRYANT, JAMARI AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 10 314

BUFORD, THACKER INDECENT SOLICITATION OF A CHILD 0 10 314

FLEX, JAMAL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 314

GALARZA, ANGEL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 314

GILES-AMBRIZ, CHRIS CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 10 314

GUZMAN-GONZALEZ, CHRISTOPHER AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 10 314

MARTINEZ, VICTOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 314

SPENCER, CALVIN RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 10 314

SWANIGAN, MARK AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 10 314
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TRIMBLE, RAYMOND AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 10 314

WILLEMIN, CYRIL AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 10 314

AVERYHART, TYMARION AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 10 313

MEANS, AARON MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 10 313

RIVERA, GABRIEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 313

SIVELS, JUAN AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 10 313

GARCIA, NERIS BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 10 312

MORA-FLORES, MARIO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 312

ADAMS, CHRISTOPHER HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 10 311

HILL, JAMES ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 311

SCHREIBER, HEATHER AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 10 311

WRIGHT, JESSE HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 10 311

CLEMONS, ANTHONY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 310

FALLS, KESHAWN FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 10 310

GANT, JEREMY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 10 310

HUNT, ERIC CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 10 310

LOWE, MARTISE MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 10 310

PUGH, PRINCE CARRY/POSSESS FIREARM/1ST 0 10 310

JOHNSON, MATTHEW CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 10 309

BONNILA-DIAZ, DENIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 10 308

GILBERT, CORNEILUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 308

GRANT, BYJON AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 10 307

HILL-FIELDS, COLBY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 10 307

HUGHES, RICARDO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 307

MULLEN, DALVIN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 307

ROMAN, ELVIS BURGLARY 0 10 307

STOVALL, KENATA ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 10 307

TABB, ALBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 307

YANCEY, HERMAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 10 307

FORT, MARSHUN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 10 306

BAILEY, ARTRELLE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 10 305

NELSON, DARRIN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 10 305

PERKINS, BENJAMIN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 10 305

BEDNARIK, JONATHAN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 304

MCGREGOR, DONTAI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 304

ROSS, ALTAWN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 304

SALINAS, LUIS AGG DUI/3+ 0 9 304

FIELDS, EDWARD BURGLARY 0 9 303

GARCIA-DELGADO, EDGAR AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 9 303

GOODMAN, DARYLE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 303

GRIGGS, DARREN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 303

LOGAN, KAELYNN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 303

NESBITT, JEREMIAH POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS HEROIN 0 9 303

RODRIGUES-LOPEZ, RICARDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 303

THOMAS, SAYYID ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 303

WEAVER, LONNIE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 303

WILSON, TYAND RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 9 303

GARDNER, TORY AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 9 302

WATSON, JESSICA AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 9 302

EATMAN, RADONTE MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 301

HUGHES, BRANDON THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 9 301

JONES, DESMOND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 301

ROBINSON, JONATHAN MURDER 0 9 301

SHELLEY, JAYLEN AGG CRIM SX ASLT/FORCE VIC9-13 0 9 301

TAYLOR, KENTRELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 301

TOLEFREE, NYAMCA FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 9 301

ARCE-MENDOZA, GIOVANNI AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 9 300

BATES, DELQUANTIS MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 9 300

DROWN, JAMES FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 9 300

GREEN, ELIJAH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 300

PALLCHISACA-GUAMAN, PATRICIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 300

TESFAYE, ISRAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 300

WASHINGTON, TRANIESA RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 9 300

GORDON, JEROME AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 299

HOSKINS, LANDEN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 299
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JACKSON, ANTWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 299

LAWSON, KENNETH FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 299

PICKETT, SHANIYA AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 299

WILLIAMS, JAMEL AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 299

BACA, ERIC AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 9 298

LEWIS, DEVONTE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 298

MARTIN, KEITH AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 9 298

MEDINA, MARIO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 298

TORRES, LLOVANA AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 0 9 298

ALVAREZ, EZEQUIEL DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 9 297

MARBLEY, KHALIL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 297

BARNES, RHASHAD PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 296

BOEHM, ERIK POSSESS CANNABIS >5,000 GRAMS 0 9 296

COTTON, RICHARD FELON ESCAPE/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 296

DAVIS, DONTRELL AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 9 296

GARDNER, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 296

GONZALEZ LEON, RICARDO AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 296

HARRIS, DAMARION AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 296

HARRIS, MALCOLM ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 296

RUIZ, TATIANA ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 296

SALLAY, TERRY AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 296

TORRES-REAL, ALEXISAEL CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 9 296

ACREE, TORRION MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 295

FLORES, CHARLIE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 295

GONZALEZ, REY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 295

MANUEL, SHCORE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 295

RENGIFO, JUNIOR AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING:ARMED 0 9 295

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 295

SMITH, WALTER ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 9 295

ZAYAS, ANTHONY AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 9 295

HEATH, ROMAINE ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 294

PADEN, TYRELLE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 294

SMITH, TOMMY AGG UUW W/BODY ARMOR/NO FOID 0 9 294

TURNER, KARRIS FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 9 294

HOLMES, KATRELL ATTEMPT - RESIDENTIAL ARSON 0 9 293

JACKSON, GERMAINE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 293

LESIAK, CHRISTOPHER AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 9 293

MOORE, JAMIE AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 9 293

ROBINSON, NATHAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 293

ROLDAN BROSSETT, DEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 293

WALKER, CEDRICK HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 9 292

WELLS, KEYANA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 292

WILLIAMS, DONIEUS CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 9 292

FOWLES, ALEXANDER AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 291

GALARZA, STEPHANIE VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 9 291

HAMILTON, ALTORIO AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 291

REED, MICAH RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 9 291

RILEY, JACOB ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 291

FORD, RALEIGH ATTEMPT - AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 9 290

PROTHO, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 290

DORADO, LARRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 289

EUBANKS, MASSON AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 9 289

MARTINEZ, ISAIAH ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 289

MICKLE, PARIS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 289

MORRIS, JESSE AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 9 289

PISTILLI, JOHN AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 9 289

POWELL, SHARRON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 289

SAVARY, RAYVON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 9 289

ARMOND, ROY ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 288

CLAY, TERRON DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 9 288

DENT, ARCHIE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 9 288

LEWIS, KALIFF KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 9 288

MEEKS, TYWON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 288

SHAFFER, AISHEF AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 9 288

STRONG, MASSON AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 288



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

PHELPS, THOMAS MURDER 0 9 287

BOOCZKO, DAVID AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING/BENEFIT 0 9 286

HASTINGS, MALIK METH MANUFACTURING/400<900 GR 0 9 286

LIPSCOMB, ADRIEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 286

MCINTOSH, DEANDRE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 286

NUNEZ, ALBERTO RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 286

PARKER-WHITE, AURIONAH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 286

TILLIS, MARK AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 9 286

ANDREWS, ANTHONY FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 9 285

BARRY, JOHN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 9 285

BYRD, DAYMONTE MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 9 285

CATTRON, DANNY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 285

HOLMES, JAHVEEAL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 285

ISOM, JIMMIE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 285

MILLER, PAUL AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 9 285

REYNOSO, FREDDIE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 9 285

RUBINO, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 9 285

WILLIAMS, SYRRON ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 9 285

WYRICK, RASHEE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 285

CHAMBERS, DEMARION VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 9 284

GOMEZ-ASCENCIO, ANTONIO AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 9 284

AMERSON, ANTHONY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 283

CAPERS, DANTE MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 9 283

HERRERA, JOE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 9 283

HUMPHRIES, XAVIER AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 9 283

JONES, AARON AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 283

LUCAS, KEONTAE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 283

BARNES, NIKKOLE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 282

CRUZ, AALIYAH MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 9 282

GRIFFIN, CHARLES ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 9 282

JENKINS, JALONIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 282

KIRKLIN, DAVON POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 9 282

LUKAC, ADEM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 282

MORRIS, KEITH BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 9 282

SANCHES-ROA, CARLOS ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 282

SINGLETON, CHARLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 282

TYNER, ERIC HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 9 282

BARAJAR, ROBERT RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 9 281

GREGSON, PHILLIP FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 9 281

HUDSON, ISAIAH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 281

JOHNSON, MARKEL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 9 281

KEMPER, JUSTIN CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 9 281

LEE, JONAS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 281

NORMAN, ISSAC AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 9 281

OVIEDO-VASQUEZ, ULICER KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 9 281

REYNOLDS, VICTOR AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 9 281

SOTO, WILLIAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 281

WILLIAMS, TERRANCE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 9 281

GARCIA, JOSE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 9 280

HERNANDEZ, YORGELDER POSS FRAUDULENT ID CARD 0 9 280

JAMES, CHARLES ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 280

PRYSNY, CLAYTON RECKLESS HOMICIDE/MTR VEHICLE 0 9 280

SHAKESPEARE, LAURYN MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 9 280

ZALKA, FRANK RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 9 280

BUCHANAN, FREDERICK AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 279

BUSTAMANTE, CECIL AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 9 279

FLEMING, MICHAEL ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 9 279

HAYWOOD, CHRISTIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 278

MARTIN, SHAMEIKA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 9 278

MCLAUGHLIN, JASON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 278

RUCKER, ADRIAN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 278

WRIGHT, TRAYVON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 9 278

ARMSTRONG, FLOYD INDIRECT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT 0 9 277

WILSON, THADDEUS ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 9 277

DUNNING, PETER BURGLARY 0 9 276



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

GADDY, DARION AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 9 276

GILMORE, KESHAWN AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 9 276

PERSON, RICHARD AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/THREAT LIFE 0 9 276

ROCQUEMORE, LAQUAN AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 9 276

WILLIAMS, TYRESE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 276

CRAIG, CRIS ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 9 275

EDWARDS, CURTIS AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 9 275

HERNANDEZ, JOSE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 275

JONES, DONTE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 9 275

MERCADO, ISAIAS AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 9 275

MORIN, DEON AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 9 275

SIMS, MOORIE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 9 275

STURDIVANT, CARL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 275

TALBERT, LANCE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 9 275

VARVODIC, ERIK AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 9 275

BRYANT, KORTLAND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 274

DOUGLAS, NYSHAUN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 9 274

FIGUEROA, JAVIER CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/VIC <13 0 9 274

GONZALEZ, EFRAIN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 9 274

JOHNSON, WILLIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 9 274

NORWETHER, LEODIS VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 9 274

COUNTEE, LARRY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 273

GALINDO, GENARO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 273

MARTINEZ, JOHNNY CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 8 273

PETERS, NATHANIAL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 273

REESE, DAIQUON ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 8 273

WASHINGTON, ANTHONY AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 8 273

GEITER, DANIEL AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 8 272

RAMOS, WILFREDO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 272

WATERS, GRAYLIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 272

BURNETT, LODELL AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 8 271

CHRISTIANSEN, ERIK ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 271

HENDERSON, AARON AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 8 271

MCKINLEY, MATTHEW AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 271

MONINA-GUTIERREZ, ALONSO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 271

NASH, MIKEL AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 8 271

SOSA, SANTIAGO AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 8 271

TORRES-FUENTES, ANTHONY AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 8 271

BROWN, JOHN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 270

MUNOZ, IVAN AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 8 270

RUIZ, LEONARDO DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 8 270

VINSON, ROBERT HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 8 270

AMARION, RAY-WILLIAMS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 269

GRAHAM, PIERRE AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 269

HOWARD, JOSEPH AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 269

JORDAN, ASHANTI AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 8 269

LUNA, ABEL AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 268

MAYO, MAURICE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 8 268

MITCHELL, CHIKARA AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 8 268

MUNOZ-SILVA, ANDRES CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 8 268

PERRY, ANTONIO AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 268

VAUGHN, NEQUAN ROBBERY 0 8 268

ADAMS, CODY AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 8 267

COLEMAN, JEROME ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 267

LEACH, KENNEDY AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 8 267

ORINGTON, MARIEL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 267

RHODES, MARVELL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 267

ROBERTSON, BRADLEY CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 8 267

COLEMAN, DATIONE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 266

COTTON, MIKAL FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 8 266

HOLLIS, MAURICE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 266

JOHNSON, KORY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 266

TAMAYO, CHRISITAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 266

THOMPKINS, JOHN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 266

CARREL, LAMONT ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 8 265



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

CLINTON, DEMYA BURGLARY 0 8 265

COLEMAN, EQUILLA AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 265

HILL, ERIC FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 8 265

IBARRA, JOSE FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 8 265

SULLIVAN, ALEX MURDER 0 8 265

VALLE, MATTHEW RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 8 265

ALCARAZ, VILMER MURDER 0 8 264

LOVE, JOSHUA AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 8 264

ADJEI, DAVID ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 263

HOLMES-TUCKER, KRISTIN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 8 263

ROCQUEMORE, KIEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 263

TONEY, DONNIE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 8 263

ALEXANDER, RAYSHALOND ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 262

MCCREE, ROOSEVELT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 262

HARRIS, MICAH AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 8 261

HARVEY, RYAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 261

NICHOLSON, BRANDON BURGLARY 0 8 261

RIVERA, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 261

ANDREWS, RYAN AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 8 260

BARAJAS, ELIAZAR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 260

JOHNSON, MARVIN AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 8 260

KIMBLE, CHRISTOPHER AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 8 260

ROWELL, JOSHUA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 260

SMITH, JOHNETTA VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 8 260

WILLIAMS, BAPTISE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 260

AZIZ, SAM CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/VIC <13 0 8 259

HOLLUM, MARIO AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 8 259

JOHNSON, LEONARD AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 8 259

LUCAS, ANDREW MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 259

MARTINEZ, FELIX PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 259

SMITH, DAVID FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 259

ANDERSON, JUSTIN GUNRUNNING 11-20 FIREARMS 0 8 258

DAVIS, DEMITRICE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 258

FIZER, STEVEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 258

MCCRAY, GEORGE ROBBERY 0 8 258

NORRIS, ROBERT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 258

POWELL, JAYLEN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 8 258

RUIZ, JACOB BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 8 258

STEPHENS, DWAYNE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 8 258

VASQUEZ, REYES ATTEMPT - POSS/DISP ALTERED ID CARD/2ND 0 8 258

WATSON, JABREEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 258

WELLS, MONTEZ GUNRUNNING 11-20 FIREARMS 0 8 258

WILLIAMS, TODD GUNRUNNING 11-20 FIREARMS 0 8 258

WILSON, ROBERT ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 258

HARRIS, JAMES AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 257

HIGHTOWER, BERNARD AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 8 257

LETO, CHARLES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 257

STROTHER, LAWRENCE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 257

ALMARAZ, ANGELO VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 8 256

CARTER, WAYNE AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 8 256

GREENWOOD, ISHMAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 256

ANDERSON, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 8 255

BANKS, CORNELIUS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 255

BEATHEA, RODNEY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 255

DEAN, ANDRE MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/SCH/PK 0 8 255

MCKINNIES, TROY AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 8 255

OLVERA, VICTOR AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 8 255

ROBERTSON, RONALD FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 255

STRANGE, WAYNE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 255

THOMAS, DEQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 255

WHITE, CHARLES AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 8 255

WILLIAMS, EDWIN AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 8 255

BUCHANAN, MARKEL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 8 254

CLEGGETT, CARLOS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 254

EL OMARY, MOUHCHIE CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 8 254
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HOWELL, DWIGHT FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 254

LAFOND, EZEKIEL AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 8 254

MCKINZIE, LATRELL MFG/DEL 900+ GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 8 254

MOORE, LASHAUN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 254

RAYA, ENRIQUE BURGLARY 0 8 254

UPTON, WILLIAM AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 8 254

ABEDRABO, AMIR CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/VICTIM <13 0 8 253

ASKINS, KELVIN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 253

EDWARDS, AKARI ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 253

HARRIS, DARNELL ROBBERY 0 8 253

LOGAN, SEAN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 8 253

MARS, TYRON MURDER 0 8 253

ROMERO, GABRIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 253

VASQUEZ-SAMANIEGO, BRYAM CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 8 253

BENAVIDES, ELISANDRA ROBBERY 0 8 252

BOYD, DERRICK ID THEFT/$2K-$10K/MILITARY VIC 0 8 252

DIAZ, IRVING ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 252

DORSETT, LEONARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 252

HOWELL, KENNY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 8 252

MARQUEZ, BARRY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 252

MCGINNIS, ESSIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 252

SHELBY, THEODORE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 8 252

BANANA, DONALD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 251

COFIE, ANTWAN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 251

FLOWERS, HASSAN AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 8 251

JOHNSON, CARLOS RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 8 251

MATA-BLANCO, WILMEN ROBBERY 0 8 251

OCHOA, JEREMY AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 8 251

WILLIS, TERRANCE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 251

HARPER, ROBION AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 8 250

PAGAN, ALEJANDRO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 250

TALLEY, KENDALE MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 8 250

TOLBERT, WENDY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 250

WILLIAMS, DEONDRE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 250

ACOSTA, ANTHONY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 249

BALTHAZAR, PHILLIP POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25,000 0 8 249

BUTLER, BERNARD ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 249

CORONADAO-MEZA, JOSE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 249

KNIGHT, ALTHEA AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 8 249

LITTLE, TIMOTHY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 249

REEVES, SHAQUILLE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 249

GUTIERRES, RICARDO AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 8 248

HAWKINS, ANTWAN AGG BTRY/PREGNANT/HANDICAPPED 0 8 248

HODGES, DAVIEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 248

LEWIS, AMBER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 248

LEWIS, ANTUN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 248

MCDOWELL, MAURICE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 248

PEARSON, MAURICE AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 8 248

SANCHEZ-MAGANA, RUBEN CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 8 248

SANDERS, OBBIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 248

SUMRELL, UVON AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 8 248

COLLIER, TIMOTHY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 8 247

JONES, JORDAN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 8 247

LOSTION, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 247

WALLACE, GABRIEL ROBBERY 0 8 247

CALLEJAS, EDERT AGG DUI/3 0 8 246

FINNER, VANQUEZ MFG/DEL AMPH/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 8 246

GONZALES-HERNANDEZ, LUIS ROBBERY 0 8 246

HARPER, KAYLA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 246

HUDSON, EMERY CHILD PORN/SOL CHILD/PHOTO 0 8 246

JOLLIFF, ALEX PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 8 246

KIMBLE-DILLARD, ROJAH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 246

KOUMANDARAKIS, SAVA ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 8 246

MCCANTS, DEVILLE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 8 246

MITCHELL, MARVELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 8 246



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

NORWOOD, LARRY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 8 246

REED, MITHAEL UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 8 246

STAPLES, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 246

ALVARDO, DANIEL AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 8 245

CLARK, ADRIAN RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 8 245

GREENWOOD, WILLIE ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 8 245

MOORE, AARON FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 8 245

WASHINGTON, JAQUIS AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 8 245

CLARK, LONTRAY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 8 244

MINTZ, TRINIDY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 8 244

MIRRO, FRANCES BURGLARY 0 8 244

STRECKER, BENJAMIN AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 8 244

HUGHES, SINCERE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 243

TERRY, DUANE ROBBERY 0 7 243

THOMPSON, MICHAEL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 7 243

WATKINS, KENNETH AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 243

WHITLEY, MARTIN AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 243

WILLIAMS, KENNETH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 243

PENCE, ADYN CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 7 242

REDMOND, JEREMIAH VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 7 242

STREETER, RON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 242

WEDDINGTON, KENNETH THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 7 242

ADAMS, TSION AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 241

GRIFFITH, BRODRICK AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 241

HOOD, AUSTIN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 241

HOUSKIN, SHEBA AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 241

JUNIOUS, DANIEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 241

SIMPSON, ISAIAH RESIDENTIAL ARSON 0 7 241

TIMMS, MAURICE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 241

DELARICCI, ISAIAH ROBBERY 0 7 240

JENKINS, MICHAEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 240

MARLOW, KEONTE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 7 240

TOMS-DIXON, JARVE MURDER 0 7 240

HUTSON, JOELL ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 7 239

PARKER, SHAQUIIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 239

RAND, PIERRE FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 239

SPENCER, LAVAUGHN CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 7 239

WYATT, DONNELL FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 7 239

DOSS, DAJIAUN SX ASLT/CONSENT/PREV CONVICT 0 7 238

DOSS, ISIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 238

KIGHT, TREVON BURGLARY 0 7 238

MAYS, JOHN ROBBERY 0 7 238

STEWART, DAMIEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 238

WILSON, RERNARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 238

HINTON, RAHEEM ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 237

NUNEZ, RONALDO AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 7 237

O'BRIEN, WILLIAM HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 7 237

POUNCY, LAJUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 237

SIMS, LEWIS AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 7 237

THOMAS, ISIAH BURGLARY 0 7 237

WICKLIFFE, ANTHONY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 237

ACREE, TERRION AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 7 236

ALVEREZ, ANGEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 236

BAHLOUZ, MOHAMMAD AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 7 236

BUTKOVIC, NICKY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 236

OLUJIMI, JONATHAN BURGLARY 0 7 236

WEATHERS, CARION AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 7 236

WEATHERS, CARON MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 7 236

WZOREK, EUGENE DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 7 236

ADAMS, LOVELL FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 7 235

AMON, SURAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 235

COLEMAN, DEANTWON RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 7 235

IBARRA, ROGELIO AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 235

KOSZUT, ZENON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 235

LERMA, MARIO AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 235



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

MILLER, GLENDELL UNLWFL POSS HANDGUN UNDER 18 0 7 235

OVENTON, CHARLIE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 235

REED, LARRY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 235

RICE, JAJUAN CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 7 235

ROBINSON, CALVIN AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 235

HILL, RONNIE AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 7 234

HOWLEIT, OCTAVIA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 234

NOREY, DANIELLE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 7 234

POSADA, ESTEVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 234

WILLIAMS, NICHOLAS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 234

WOODS, NEVEN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 234

CARTER, JAYLEN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 233

CARTER, STEVEN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 233

DOWD, JAVONTAE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 233

GREEN, IVY AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 233

KHLIBKEVYCH, HRYHORIY BURGLARY 0 7 233

SANCHEZ, JESSE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 233

SANTANA, BRICE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 233

SEVILLE, JOHNATHAN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 233

ALARCON-GONZALES, JOSE CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 7 232

ARROYO, ORLANDO FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 232

ATKINS, BRYON AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 232

CANALES-CHEVEZ, KEVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 232

FERGUSON, LEMARKCUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 232

HOUSE, STEVE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 7 232

KOCHMAN, MILENA HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 7 232

LOCKHEART, KEITH ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 232

MACKROW, JONATHON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 232

POLK, DONTRELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 232

RUIZ, ALDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 232

BRYANT, SANTWAUN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 231

CRUMP, CORTEZ ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 231

ELIAH, PHILLIP PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 231

FROST, BRIAN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 231

HUNT, KANYE AGG VEH HIJACKING/DISCHARGE 0 7 231

JONES, TAVION ROBBERY 0 7 231

YOUNG, NICHOLAS RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 7 231

YOUNG, ZAQUAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 7 231

CURRY, DEONTE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 230

DEYOUNG, JARAD CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE/FORCE 0 7 230

EVANS, JOHNNY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 230

HUNTSHA, DANIEL CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 7 230

KYAW, AUNG AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 230

MOBLEY, ANGELIQUE AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 7 230

PRICE, MATTHEW AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 7 230

SPROLES, TIMOTHY BURGLARY 0 7 230

VENTURA, REYES PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 230

WEATHERS, LAMON AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 7 230

WHITE, KEYON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 230

WILLIAMS, CRAIG THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 7 230

BAKER, EPHRON CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 7 229

COLLINS, DARRYL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 229

HARRIS, COURTNEY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 229

WARD, BOBBY FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 7 229

YAFRATE-CORONODO, LUIS POSS WEAPON/TOOL PENAL INST 0 7 229

COWENS, JAMAIL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 228

KAMINSKI, BENJAMIN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 7 228

LOPEZ, FELIX UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 0 7 228

LOPEZ-CHAVEZ, JOSTIN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 228

ORTUNO, PORFIRIO BURGLARY 0 7 228

BARNEY, DARIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 227

BELL, BRITISH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 227

CALHOUN, DIVONTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 227

CASILLAS, JUAN UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 7 227

CRUZ, JOSE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 227



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

DEJESUS, FELIMON POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 7 227

NICKSON, JUWAN AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 7 227

BRADFORD, ANTOIN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 226

CARR, MONTRELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 226

DAVIS, ROBERT FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 226

GUZMAN, GABRIEL AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 226

HUNT, DEMETRIUS BURGLARY 0 7 226

JONES, KENNEDY BURGLARY 0 7 226

LEDENE, JACOB FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 7 226

MORGAN, MARVIN MFG/DEL 100<400 GR HERO/ANLG 0 7 226

ROBINSON, DEVONTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 226

SMITH, DAVID AGG ASL VOL/PRIV SEC OFF/UTIL 0 7 226

STROM, ZAKAI AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 7 226

BERRIOS, ALVARO ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 225

CARDONA, LUIS ROBBERY 0 7 225

DIAZ-PIRELA, LILIBETH MFG/DEL 30+ GR METH/ANALOG 0 7 225

GARCIA, PAUL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 225

LEON, JUNIOR AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 225

LYNCH, DEMAREE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 225

MENDEZ-FRANCO, JESUS AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 7 225

PUERTA-GORRIN, OSCAR ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 225

RICHARDSON, MICHAEL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 7 225

SURRATT, GIVONTAE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 225

ANTUNEZ, SARA AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 7 224

CARMONA-BOULDEN, CARINA BURGLARY 0 7 224

CHAMBERS, SOLOMON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 224

GLOVER, JAMONTAE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 224

PITTMAN, REUSHAWN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 224

SIDNEY, BEN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 7 224

STATHOULOPOULOS, ANDRES AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 7 224

SURGE, DEMETRIUS ROBBERY 0 7 224

YEPES, JOSE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 7 224

CARD, DWIGHT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 223

CARPINTERO-BERNAL, YEISON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 223

EARL, ANTONIO ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 223

LINARES-OCANTO, FREDDY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 223

MORRISON, KEWAN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 7 223

RAMOS, MANUEL AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 7 223

ROBLES-AGUDO, DANIEL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 7 223

ROCKWELL, BASHKIM AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 7 223

GUARDADO, HUMBERTO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 222

JONES, ERIC AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 222

BAUGH, PARRISH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 221

HAGAN, JIMMY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 221

LEE, JASON PUBLIC INDECENCY/LEWD EXPOSURE 0 7 221

OVERTON, DARRIS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 7 221

AKBAR, TARIQ RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 7 220

KEY, MICHAEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 220

ONEAL, RODERICK MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 220

CAGE, KENNETH DRIVE REVOKED/RECK HOMIC/4+ 0 7 219

LUNA, OSCAR ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 219

POINTE, JAMES ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 219

REEVES, MARKELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 219

TORRES, RAFAEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 7 219

ALEXANDER, SOLOMON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 218

CAMACHO-CEDENO, YEFFERSON GUNRUNNING 0 7 218

CARRILLO, HUGO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 218

HOLT, JONNELL ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 7 218

HUNTER, ERIC HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 7 218

JOHNSON, ARMAHN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 7 218

KENERSON, ARCHIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 218

POWER, JEREMY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 218

SANDOVAL, DIEGO ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 7 218

SCAGGS, DERRICK ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 7 218

TORRES, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 218
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WOMACK, DOMINQUE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 7 218

FOSTER, LAFAYETTE ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 7 217

IBARRA-VILLANUEVA, PEDRO AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 7 217

JOHNSON, ANDRE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 7 217

MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 7 217

SMITH, TRINITY ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 7 217

VASQUEZ HERNANDEZ, JOSE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 7 217

BOOKER, BENJAMIN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 216

JACKSON, TIRUS AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 7 216

LONDON, LAREA AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 7 216

MARTINEZ, GONZALO INDECENT SOL/AGG CRIM SEX AB 0 7 216

MCCRAY, ALAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 216

MUHAMMAD, AHMED DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 7 216

PERTEET, JOHN MURDER 0 7 216

SHEALEY, KEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 216

SWZEDO, AUGUSTINE VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 7 216

JOHNSON, GABRIELLE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 215

BARRETT, JUNQUIL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 7 214

BONDS, LATHAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 214

DAVIS, HENRY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 7 214

KLINE, JEREMIAH VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 7 214

LANE, LAVONTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 7 214

LINARES-RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 7 214

MCLAREN, CHRISTOPHER ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 7 214

FENTON, BOBBY AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 6 213

GARNER, JAMARI AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 213

HAMILTON, ASHLEY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 213

HOLMES, RONNELL ROBBERY 0 6 213

HUMMONS, STACEY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 213

JONES, GREGORY AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 6 213

MEJIA, ALFREDO AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/WEAPON 0 6 213

MILLER, JAILEN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 213

ROBERTSON, TOMMY AGG ASSAULT/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 6 213

WOODS, CLARENCE AGG VEH HIJACKING/HANDICAPPED 0 6 213

CONTEARS, ANTWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 212

HUNTER, JABARRI ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 212

OWENS, ORTEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 212

PHILLIPS, ROY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 212

EASON, DEMONTRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 211

FORD, DEVONTA FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 211

NUNEZ DELEON, SALVADOR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 211

PEREZ ABARCA, JUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 211

THOMAS, SAMUEL MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 6 211

WHEAT, BRANDON FAILURE REPORT CRASH/INJURY 0 6 211

ADMASU, ZELALEM CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 6 210

BAILEY, DENZEL AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 210

BLAIR, ANGELO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 210

LEWIS, MIA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 6 210

MONROY, ADRIAN AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL/O/P 0 6 210

OLAVARRI, THOMAS AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 210

WILLIAMS, MONTRELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 210

ZIKO, CHRISTOPHER POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 6 210

CRAIG, JAMAL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 209

KORDEROE, JAMES FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 6 209

PETTY, REGINALD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 209

ROSAS-GONZALEZ, ELIO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 209

ROSE-WATKINS, DAVION AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 6 209

SKANES, QUINCY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 209

TERRY, MARVIS MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 6 209

WILLIAMS, TREVEON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 209

GIBSON, ANTOINE RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 6 208

JONES, STANLEY HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 6 208

KIZER, ROBERT HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 6 208

BELL, SHELTON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 207

HARRIS, DAVONTE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 6 207
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JOHNSON, FLOMONT MURDER 0 6 207

JONES, KEITH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 207

NORALS, ERIC FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 207

RAMOS, ALEXANDER AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 6 207

SHEMWELL JENKINS, NACIR ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 207

ANDERSON, DANTRELL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 2+ 0 6 206

ARNOLD, JAYLIN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 6 206

GILBERT, TAYLOR MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 206

LOFTON, JOSHUA AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 6 206

MARTINEZ, SERGIO AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 206

MCDADE, GEORGE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 206

COLLINS, JACOB UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 6 205

DRAIN, TRAMAIN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 6 205

BOUCHER, WILLIAM GIVE FALSE BOMB/GAS ALARM 0 6 204

FLORES-RUIZ, JULIO AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 6 204

JENKINS, DEVANTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 204

LIVINGSTON, WILLIAM AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 6 204

PAGE, TRISTAN ROBBERY 0 6 204

ROWDEN, TERRANCE ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 6 204

DUKES, PRINCE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 203

HOBBS, CLEOPHAO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 203

KAJDIC, ELVEDIN IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 0 6 203

MELVIN, DONNELL VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 6 203

PETTIS, EMANUEL ROBBERY 0 6 203

SMITH, MARTINO FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 6 203

WALKER, JON RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 6 203

WILLIAMS, SOEE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 203

BELL, THOMAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 202

COWAN, BOBBY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 202

LYMORE, SAMUEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 202

PERNIA-PEREZ, YOHANDRY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 202

BELECHE, GIOVANNI POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 6 201

HOWARD, JAMAL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 201

SUAREZ, TONY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 201

WRIGHT, MALAIKI AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 6 201

ZAVORSKI, MICHAEL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 6 201

BURT, BRANDON ROBBERY 0 6 200

EDWARDS, FREDERICK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 200

JUNIOUS, EIAISA AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 6 200

LOPEZ-PADRO, BRYAN AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 6 200

MARTIN, CHRYSTAL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 200

MURRY, TAJUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 200

WILKES, ANTOINE ROBBERY 0 6 200

WILLIAMS, GREGORY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 200

YANCOUR, FREDERICK VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 6 200

NERI, JOHN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 6 199

O'NEAL, BRIAN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 6 199

ORTEGA-PALOS, JOSE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 199

BROGSDALE-KING, CHARLES ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 198

COBBS, DION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 198

GIBSON, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 198

GRIFFIN, TERRANCE ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 6 198

LAFLAURA, MARKUS AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 6 198

LOGAN, KEYSHAWN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 198

MACIAS, DAVID CRIM DMG TO PROP $500-10K 0 6 198

MARTIN, KEANTAE 2ND DEGREE MURDER 0 6 198

SUMMERALL, ANTOINE POSS FIREARM W/DEFACED SER NO 0 6 198

SUMMERS, GARY FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 6 198

SUTTON, LAMONT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 198

TOUSANTE, XAVIER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 198

AGUILAR-LOZADA, LUIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 197

FORD, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 197

GRIMES, JEREMY AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 6 197

HARRIS, CORNELIUS ROBBERY 0 6 197

JACKSON, ANTOINE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 6 197



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

MONTGOMERY, CAMANI AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 6 197

PEGUES, TREYVION CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 6 197

RAMIREZ, TULIO AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 6 197

WEBB, SHAKIRA AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 6 197

YATES, MAURICE MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 197

CULLNAN, KEVIN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 196

HAYES, BARRY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 196

JORDAN, TAVION AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 6 196

MAILEY, DASHUAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 6 196

MONTOYA-ACOSTA, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 196

ROMANO, CODY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 196

SARFO, JEFF AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 196

STONE, CHRISTOPHER AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 196

WILLIAMS, ZION AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 196

CASTON, JONATHAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 195

CASTRO, DERRICK AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 6 195

ESTEVEZ, ANTONIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 195

GOMEZ, JOSE POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 6 195

OWENS, SADE CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 6 195

PATTON, BRANDON AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 6 195

ROBINSON, TYKEESHA HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 6 195

CAROTHERS, ANDRE HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 6 194

MORRIS, TYRESE FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 6 194

NAVAS-MAIVER, DANIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 194

RUSSELL, ELMER AGG CRIM SEX AB/VIC <18/FAMILY 0 6 194

ASH, AMARRION MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 193

VALDEZ, ERIK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 193

WILLIAMS, ANTHONY AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 6 193

YARBROUGH, LAVARIS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 193

ARAUZ-MEDINA, LEYTER AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 6 192

CAISAGUANO, DANIEL AGG UUW/PERS/LOADED/NO FCCA/2+ 0 6 192

SNEED, AARON FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 6 192

WASHINGTON, JERMAINE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 192

WATSON, CANDIS AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 6 192

ADDISON, RAYMONE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 6 191

ALLEN, AUSTIN INDECENT SOL/CHILD/INTERNET 0 6 191

BROOKS, CHAD MURDER 0 6 190

BROWN, LEARIES AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 6 190

COOPER, DONTRELL ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 6 190

DAVIS, MICHAEL AGG RECKLESS DRVG/BODILY HARM 0 6 190

ESTRADA, HERIBERTO CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 6 190

GRAHAM, SHEVELLE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 190

GUTIERREZ, BRUNO MURDER 0 6 190

HAMILTON, RAYVON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 190

HERNANDEZ, ISAIS AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 6 190

MORGAN, JIMMIE ROBBERY 0 6 190

SANCHEZ, RAMIRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 190

SISTRUNK, DEONTA FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 190

STEWARD, DIAMOND MURDER 0 6 190

BANKS, CARLOS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 189

BURNETT, CEVION AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID/2+ 0 6 189

GAGE, JELAVONNI DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 6 189

HARRIS, JAMARR AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 6 189

HIBBLER, SHONDREKA AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 6 189

JONES, WYLIE IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 0 6 189

LOPEZ, BRISA METHAMPHETAMINE TRAFFICKING 0 6 189

SANCHEZ-CAMBRAY, JOCHUA MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 189

SENPEDRO-CRUZ, GERARDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 189

WHITE, KEVIN AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 6 189

YOUNG, DERRIUS MURDER 0 6 189

CHIPULES, NICHOLE PERMIT SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD 0 6 188

DURR, LYDALE CRASH INJURY/DEATH/11-403 0 6 188

GILFORD, ANTONIO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 188

HALL, EDWARD THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 6 188

HOUSTON, FANCOIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 6 188



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

LITTLE, OSCEOLA MURDER 0 6 188

MOLINA-DURAN, MAURICIO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 188

RABINAK, PAUL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 188

WILLIAMS, CORSHUN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 188

YISRAEL, NASHON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 6 188

BRANDON, DERRICK ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 187

CARMONA, EDUARDO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 6 187

HARPER, TORRE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 187

REYNOLDS, ALISHA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 187

JACKSON, ANTHONY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 6 186

O'NEAL, DARRION AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 6 186

SOULEYMANE, DIALLO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 186

GREEN, CHARLES MFG/DEL COCAINE/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 6 185

LOSOYA, LEONARD DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 6 185

MAYO, MICHAEL FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 6 185

NUNES, DOUGLAS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 185

BEST, MICA AGG VEH HIJACKING/PASS <16 YRS 0 6 184

CASTILLO, GABRIEL BURGLARY 0 6 184

GREEN, ANTHONY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 184

JONES, CONNAIL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 184

MAXEY, KYLE UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 6 184

PHILLIPS, DAMONTAY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 6 184

SMITH, MALICJAWANZA ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 184

SUTTON, JERMAINE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 184

THOMAS, KING THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 6 184

VIVERETTE, TIMOTHY ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 6 184

WILLIAMS, EDDIE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 184

ALEXANDER, GREGORY AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 6 183

BISHOP, LATRIVS MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 6 183

BURNS, JAMARIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 183

CARTER, TORREY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 183

DAVIS, JYNIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 6 183

KILLINGSWORTH, NICHOLAS MURDER 0 6 183

MADGE, DEVONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 183

MCLAURIN, ANTWAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 6 183

MCLEMORE, FRANK BURGLARY 0 6 183

SMITH, DEMARCO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 6 183

THIEL, RYNE POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 6 183

THURMAN, DANIELLE RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 6 183

DEAN, TEVON AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 5 182

DIRICIO, EMBERTO CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 0 5 182

DUKES, DAVID AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 182

GREEN, ELIJAH MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 182

HARRIS, EDWARD AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 182

HIGHTOWER, ALLEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 182

KROPEL, JOSEPH AGG UUW/PERSON/UNLOADED/AMMO 0 5 182

TURNER, DEANIS AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 182

BALLARD, BYRON SEX EXPLOIT CHILD<13/SEX ACT 0 5 181

CARRERA, MIGUEL AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 181

COLMEY, KELLY AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 5 181

COZART, CORTEZ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 181

FISHER, HARVEY MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 181

GARCIA, ANAHI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 181

HEMPHILL, ANTHONY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 181

HOBSON, DESTINEE ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 0 5 181

MCCANN, PERCY BURGLARY 0 5 181

O'BRYAN, KEVIN CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 5 181

PERKINS, KEITH MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 181

QUIZHPE, JOVAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 181

SANCHEZ, ANTHONY ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 5 181

WALKER, XAVIER FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 181

BIRRITTION, JAMARION ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 5 180

BOWDRY, DARIUS MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 180

BROWN, ROBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 180

CARSWELL, DEMETRIS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 180



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

CLARK, CEASER CRIM DAMAGE/$500-10K/SCHOOL 0 5 180

DE LA PENA, CHRISTOPHER POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 180

EDWARDS, DERRELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 180

GIBBS, JABREE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 5 180

GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO CHILD PORN/PRDUC PERF/MOV DPTN 0 5 180

HOLLINSWORTH, JADEN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 180

HUDSON, GREGORY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 180

MACKLIN, TAMIKA AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 5 180

MITCHELL, MALIK RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 IN 0 5 180

MOORE, JAMAL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 180

SAXON, KYLE AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL/O/P 0 5 180

BAILEY, RASHAD FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 179

GORDON, MEKEL ATTEMPT - AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 5 179

JEROME, BRUNO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 179

JOHNSON, SHUN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 179

MCMILLER, KELLEN MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 179

MERCED, LUIS BURGLARY 0 5 179

SANDOVAL-MENDEZ, CESAR AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 5 179

WINGARD, DEJUAN MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 5 179

ANDERSON, JOHNNY BURGLARY 0 5 178

CHEEKS, ANTHONY AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 5 178

HERRON, CEDRIC ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 178

MOHAMAD-RAFIK, ABDUL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 178

WALTON, BRANDON ROBBERY 0 5 178

BARNES, CHEVALIER RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 5 177

BARRERA, GERARDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 177

BRIM, DENALLI AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 5 177

BROOKS, PIERRE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 177

CARSON, LEONARD AGG VEH HIJACKING/WEAPON 0 5 177

DAVIS, TAIRRYON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 177

GONZALEZ LOPEZ, JULIAN AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 5 177

HERNANDEZ, MAX MURDER 0 5 177

HERRERA, CESAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 177

KATES, TRESHON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 177

LOPEZ-HERNANDEZ, AMADO ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 177

MALIK, ROBERT POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 0 5 177

PARKS, RAYMOND RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 5 177

PERTEETE, JAMAL BURGLARY 0 5 177

PETTIT, DARIUS AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 5 177

PLEASANT, STEVEN AGG UNLWFL USE WEAPON/PERS/2+ 0 5 177

RIDEOUT, DAVID CHIL PORN/PHOTO/VIC <13/PRI 0 5 177

SMITH, JAYLIN AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 5 177

BANKS, ERIC AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 5 176

BROWN, JOVONTE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 176

DIAZ-SUAREZ, ALAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 176

FOSTER, NORRIS ROBBERY 0 5 176

JACKSON, MICHAEL STALKING/CAUSE FEAR FOR SAFETY 0 5 176

LAMB, ANSON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 176

NORRIS, DAVID ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 176

PATTERSON, DION FELON ESCAPE/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 176

ALVAREZ, ANTONIO AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL O/P/2+ 0 5 175

COLE, GAWAUN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 5 175

GALLOWAY, ERIK ROBBERY 0 5 175

GHNAIMAT, NOORALDEIN AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 5 175

GRANT, RASHEE POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 175

GUERRERO, ANGELO CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 5 175

HALL, ANTONIO AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 5 175

HUTCHINSON, CALVIN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 175

MANSON, WILLIAM HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 5 175

OWENS, JONATHAN CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 5 175

RICARD, VICTORIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 175

SMITH, ABEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 175

STEVENSON, DARNELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 175

SUNDAY, ALBERTO AGG DUI/CRASH/BODILY HARM 0 5 175

WARREN, JERRY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 5 175
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COLLINS, JEREMIAH ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 174

HARRIS, KENNETH INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER 0 5 174

HOWLIET, JEFFREY MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 5 174

LOVELADY, ROBERT ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 174

MOORE, SHAYVEON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 174

MYLES, JEREMIAH AGG ASSAULT/USE FIR/PEACE OFF 0 5 174

RAMIREZ, STEVEN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 174

SANTIAGO, JAIME ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 174

CAMPBELL, DON JUAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 173

LADD, BETTY BURGLARY 0 5 173

MCKINNEY, MICHAEL ROBBERY 0 5 173

OTHMAN, ABED AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 5 173

WALLACE, ANTONIO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 173

FUNCHES, YUSHIKA AGG ASLT/DISCH FIR/MTR VEHICLE 0 5 172

HOWLEIT, TERRENCE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 172

ROGERS, SHAQUILLE AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 172

ARRIGAS, JOSE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 5 171

BRITTON, KYRII AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 5 171

CHICHUA, MIKHEIL AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 5 171

COLEMAN, COURTNEY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 171

GILMORE, STEPHAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 171

HUDSON, TYRIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 171

LEWIS, ANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 171

MORRIS, ANDREA UNLAWFUL POSS CR/DEBIT CARD 0 5 171

TUNSTALL, TYWON RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 5 171

WILSON, ERIC ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 171

WILSON, MALCOM MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 5 171

BRYANT, AMONE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 170

CASTRELLON, JESUS RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 5 170

CAZARES, CECILIA METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 5 170

CAZLEY, CHARLES ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 170

JONES, MALIK ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 170

MCCULLOUGH, LAVONTE AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 5 170

POTTS, ADONI FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 5 170

PRICE, OCTAVIUS RECKLESS HOMICIDE/MTR VEHICLE 0 5 170

SUBGRUNSKI, MICHAEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 5 170

WASHINGTON, VANCE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 170

ANDERSON, JOHNNY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 169

BAILEY, TERRI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 169

EDGAR, LITTLE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 169

HENSON, NICHOLAS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 5 169

KINSEY, DISHAWN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 169

MATTHEWS-HILL, KEMAR ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 169

PARGO, JUSTINE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 169

YOUNG, JACOB AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 5 169

ANDERSON, RONELL AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 5 168

DAVIS, RONALD FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 5 168

FINDLAY, SKY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 168

HINTON, FIDEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 168

JARAIL, WALKER AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 5 168

MENDEZ, ANTONIO CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 5 168

WRIGHT, RAYVON AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 5 168

ANAYA, ANDREW ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 167

CRIBBS, JASON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 167

GARRITY, ROBERT POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 0 5 167

MORA, JOSE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 167

OGANISIAN, SUREN DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 5 167

QUEZADA, PEDRO DOM BTRY/BOD HARM/3 PRECONV 0 5 167

JOHNSON, ANTONIO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 166

MOORE, JASON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 166

MORA, JUAN ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 5 166

ROBINSON, CARL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 166

SHEPARD, ROBERT KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 5 166

VEAL, AUSTIN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 166

WASHINGTON, MARIO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 166
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WILLIAMS, DAMEON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 166

WILLIAMS, DANTE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/BLDG/SCH 0 5 166

ANDERSON, MICAH ATTEMPT - BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 5 165

BUGG, MARVIN VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 5 165

LOVE, ZACHARY BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 5 165

MORALES-MARTINEZ, EDGAR AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 5 165

NIETO HERNANDEZ, JUAN AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 5 165

SMITH, DAVIAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 5 165

WOODS, AMARI ROBBERY 0 5 165

ASHLEY, KEAUNTE MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 5 164

BARNS, BRADFORD FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 164

HUMPHREY, ABDUL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 164

KELLER, KAHDEEN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 5 164

MOORE, GEORGE BURGLARY 0 5 164

OPATKA, DARREN CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 5 164

URIOSTEGUI, ERNESTO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 164

CAGE, PATRICE ATTEMPT - AGGRAVATED ID THEFT/60+ YRS/2+ 0 5 163

CARTER, ELIJAH ATTEMPT - ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 5 163

HAMPTON, RUDOLPH THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 5 163

KETTINA, ALAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 163

MOORE, DARIUS AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 5 163

MORALES, ADRIAN MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 5 163

NOLAND, CURTIS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 163

OLIVER, KENNETH FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 163

PAYNE, WILLIE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 163

RAMIREZ, PAUL AGG ASSAULT/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 163

REEVES, ROBERT AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 5 163

SPEED, DESMONE DISARM PC OFF/CORR INST EMP 0 5 163

TOAQUIZA-TIPAN, EDGAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 163

WILLIS, RONALD AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 5 163

CARDONA, EMMANUEL AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 5 162

GORDON, MARTON FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 5 162

MCALLISTER, CHARLES DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 0 5 162

STANTON, ANTONIO AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 5 162

WADE, DEION MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/SCH/PK 0 5 162

WEST, JORDAN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 162

WILLIS, RICKY AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 5 162

ANDERSON, DERRICK UNLWFL POSS>3VEH/PARTS/STOLEN 0 5 161

DOMINGUEZ, JULIAN DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 5 161

DRAKE, LATORRION AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 5 161

ESCAMILLA, JULIO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 161

HOLLOWAY, LEEANDREW POSS ANY SUB WITH INTENT 0 5 161

JONES, TERRENCE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 5 161

MORENO, OSCAR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 161

ROBINSON, GERALD AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 161

WALKER, KYIR ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 161

CALZADILLA PEREZ, ELYS ELIAM ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 160

CASTILLO, JOSHUA AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 5 160

GARCIA, JORGE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 160

HARPER, JAMES FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 160

LIPSCOMB, DARRYL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 5 160

MARTINEZ, LUIS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 5 160

RICHARDSON, DIEVION AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 5 160

SEMMA-GONSALEZ, YAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 160

SIMPSON, ANTONIO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 160

CARTER, THADDEUS ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 5 159

DEGRAFFENREID, LANCE MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 5 159

MCGEE, MAURICE RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 5 159

SOMENZI, ANTHONY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 5 159

WALKER, JASON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 159

WILLIAMS, QUINTARIUS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 159

WILLIAMS, ROJAIH FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 159

WILSON, CALVIN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 5 159

WILSON, ROMANTIONE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 159

LUELLEN, ANDREW ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 158



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

PARSONS, CODY VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 5 158

PATTON, PAUL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 158

REYNOLDS, AUTUMN POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 5 158

SANCHEZ, RODNEY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 158

SEAVERSON, CARL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 158

STUBBLEFIELD, SHAWN AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 5 158

WILLIAMS, DAVIN VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 5 158

DANIEL, ABADI AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 157

MAMEDOV, AKIF ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 157

MCCLENDON, RONALD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 5 157

WARNER, DWAYNE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 157

YOUNGBLOOD, ROMEL AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 5 157

ARAUJO-GONZALEZ, ALFREDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 156

ARNOLD, MARCUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 156

AVINA, JAVIER AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 5 156

BURRELL, FRANK ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 156

DAVILA, REFUGIO ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 5 156

ESCALANTE, JASON VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 5 156

GALLARDO, RAYMOND PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 5 156

KEYS, JAMES ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 5 156

PERKINS, WILLIE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 5 156

ROBINSON, TYRONE MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 5 156

BRYANT, ANTOINE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 5 155

COBBS, DANTE BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 5 155

COLLINS, KVEON ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 155

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 5 155

DOYLE, KESHAWN ROBBERY 0 5 155

FOX, JAVONTE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 155

JONES, ERIC ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 5 155

MADDEN, VINCENT POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 155

MALONE, MATTHEW AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 5 155

PURNELL, JAMIL VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 5 155

RODGERS, DAMIEN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 5 155

SINGLETON, MEISHA AGG BTRY/CHIL <13/BOD HARM 0 5 155

SMITH, BRANDON ROBBERY 0 5 155

BAILEY, RUSSELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 154

GANBOLD, AZJARGAL UNLAWFUL POSS CR/DEBIT CARD 0 5 154

GEE, TIMOTHY ROBBERY 0 5 154

MERCADO, IVAN DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 10-14 0 5 154

PARCEL, MICHELLE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 5 154

ROBERTS, DONNELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 154

SHIELDS, MICHAEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 5 154

ACEVEDO, JOSEPH POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 5 153

BANKS, MARVIO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 153

ERWIN, GENE MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 5 153

HENDRICKS, RONNELL FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 5 153

JACOBS, JAMES AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 5 153

MAGDALEON, RAUL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 5 153

NEWELL, ANTWON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 153

NOLAN, RICKY CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 5 153

RODRIGUEZ, JOEL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 5 153

ZEPEDA, JOHNATHAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 5 153

BANKS, OTIS AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 152

CARRILLO, LAWRENCE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 152

COSS, JUAN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 4 152

FOSTER, KEITH DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 152

GOSE, AIMEE POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GR 0 4 152

HUTTON, LARRY AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM 60+ 0 4 152

JARZEMBOWSKI, GABRIEL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 152

MARSHALL, DURELL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 152

PHELPS, JACQUALYN AGG BTRY/GRT BOD HARM/FLAM SUB 0 4 152

RIVERA, BOBROY METHAMPHETAMINE TRAFFICKING 0 4 152

RODGERS, JIMMIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 152

SIMS, JAMES AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 152

WASHINGTON, ALLEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 152



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

GOITOM, SIRAK RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 4 151

MOBLEY, CHRISTOPHER UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON 0 4 151

ROBLES, FREDDY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 151

STARK, BRANDON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 151

ANGELES, ENRIQUE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 150

CARWELL, VALENCIA ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 150

JONES, MERRITT DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 150

PASIERB, KERI FORGERY/MAKE/ALTER DOCUMENT 0 4 150

SAWYER, JUSTIN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 150

STAMPLEY, TYSHAUN AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 4 150

VASQUEZ-GOMEZ, MAYNOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 150

ASH, ZACHARY AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 4 149

BROWN, LAROY AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 4 149

CURTIS, DARRION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 149

DOGGETT, ARMSTEAD THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/>100K-500K 0 4 149

DORADO, SAMUEL BURGLARY 0 4 149

GONZALEZ, JUAN MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 4 149

HARRIS, DELGADO RESIDENTIAL ARSON 0 4 149

LEIPERT, DAVID IDENTITY THEFT/$2K-$10K 0 4 149

ORTIZ, ANTONIO AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 4 149

PANCER, HEATHER CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 4 149

SMITH, CALVIN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 149

TOMPKINS, KEVIN RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 4 149

JACKSON, ANTHONY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 4 148

SAEZ-VEGA, DAVID MFG 15>100 GR ECSTASY/ANALOG 0 4 148

SJOSTROM, CHRISTOPHER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 148

TANNIEHILL, MARVIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 148

VILLAREAL, CHRISTOBAL POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 4 148

AIKEN, ROGER AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 4 147

AMADOR, MOISES RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 4 147

BARNES, YOSEPH MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 4 147

BEY, JOSEPH FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 4 147

DIAZ, JULIO FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 4 147

GOODE, DAQUAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 147

GUERRIER, MARLON FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 4 147

HIPONA, RAMON CRIMINAL DAMAGE <$500/SCHOOL 0 4 147

LOVE, KEYONTE AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/RANSOM 0 4 147

MARTINEZ-CANTU, FELIPE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 147

RODRIGUEZ, GABRIEL FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 4 147

SANCHEZ, ALVARO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 147

WILLIAMS, DANDRE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 147

CAICEDO-CASTILLO, YIMMY HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 4 146

CALIXTRO, ANGEL MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 146

GILMORE, SHAWN BURGLARY 0 4 146

JONES, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 146

MCNARY, CLARENCE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 146

MEADE, ERIC CHILD PORN/PRDUC PERF/MOV DPTN 0 4 146

MURRY, DEUNTRELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 146

TUCKER, DEMETRIOUS BURGLARY 0 4 146

ZARAGOZA, WUILIBALDO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 146

ADAMS, AIREOUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 145

BROWN, DAQUAN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 145

DUNNIGAN, CHARLES AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 145

GASTON, DAVID FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 145

JONES, TYRONE BURGLARY 0 4 145

MEDINA, GABRIEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 145

PENA-POLANCO, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 145

REICH, EVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 145

RILEY, DASHAUN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 145

RUIZ ORTEGA, EDUIN ATTEMPT - AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 145

DUNIVER, RASHAWN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 144

ESCOBAR, JOSE BURGLARY 0 4 144

LOPEZ, AMEADEO ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 4 144

NORWOOD, JAMES THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 4 144

RICHARDSON, DARRENESHA RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 144



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

ROSS, DEMARKUS AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 144

WILLIAMS, CHARLES RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 144

BREWSTER, PATRICK FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 143

CUMMINGS, DANIEL POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 4 143

DIAZ-GOMEZ, YEISON HOME INVASION/SEX OFFENSE 0 4 143

GARCIA-CRUZ, JORGE AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 4 143

HARRIS, NATE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 143

HAYMER, MILLER BURGLARY 0 4 143

HAYNES, TERRANCE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 4 143

KING, DEMAR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 143

MARTINEZ, NOEL BURGLARY 0 4 143

MARTINEZ, ROGELIO AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 143

SCOTT, ALEXANDER AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 143

BOB, LABRUN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 142

DICKERSON, DARIUS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 142

MARTINEZ, ISAIAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 142

THOMAS, PRESTON RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 142

VASQUEZ-GUEDEZ, ANTHONY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 4 142

FERNANDEZ, EDWIN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 141

HIGGS, ROBERT AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 4 141

JUNIOUS, MALCOLM AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 141

KEITH, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 141

LANCASTER, LORENZO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 141

MARRERO, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 141

NAIDE, KEITH AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 141

REYES, JOEL CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 4 141

SMITH, DAVORIUS ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 141

COLLIER, JAMES THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 4 140

CRUZ, FERNANDO AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 4 140

DAVIS, JAQUARY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 140

DEAN, MARTIN MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 4 140

HUDSON, RAHEEM FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 4 140

JOHNSON, CARNEL AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 140

MARSHALL, MARVIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 140

MCLAUGHLIN, SAMUEL ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 4 140

MCNEALY, TERRELL HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 4 140

ROBINSON, D'ANGELO ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 140

TAYLOR, JUSTIN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 140

ALLEN, BRANDON THFT/TRANS MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 4 139

CROWLEY, JOSHUA AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 4 139

GARCIA, GIOVANY MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 4 139

PICKENS, TORRANCE AGG UUW/PERSON/<21/2+ 0 4 139

PRUDE, DERRICK AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 4 139

RIDDLE, ALGIN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 139

THOMPSON, STANLEY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 139

COFFEE, DEMOND AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 4 138

FINLEY, KEITH HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 4 138

GARCIA, CESAR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 138

HARRINGTON, ERIC AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 138

MCMURTRAY, KATRELL AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 0 4 138

MOBLEY, DAVID AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 4 138

PANEV, GEORGI AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 138

CHAVARRIA, ERIC ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 137

CHEARS, MICHAEL MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 137

FRANKLIN, HENRY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 137

HAMPTON, AARON RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 137

HILL, DARRELL AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 137

LONG, BRIAN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 137

MCKINNEY, LOUIS BURGLARY 0 4 137

ROBINSON, DARREN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 137

ROMERO, DIEGO AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 4 137

RYAN, JOSEPH MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 0 4 137

TAYLOR, STEPHON MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 137

THORNTON, GREGORY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 137

BELL, AUSTIN VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 4 136
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CHAVARRIA, EDDY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 136

DEAN, ALONZO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 136

HOSKINS, KAMARI AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 4 136

LATZZIS, JAMARION AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 4 136

MORENO, EDWIN AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 136

PALUTSIS, COURTNEY MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 4 136

PINEDA, JOSE AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 4 136

POUNCEY, DERRICK AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 136

REDMON, REGINALD RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 136

SEGURA, MYRON AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 136

ALASMER, FADI RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY/FALSE REP 0 4 135

BOWMAN, JEMAIL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 135

BROWN, YANCY MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 135

CHAMBERS, TRACY FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 4 135

DUGERJAV, ERDENETSOGT AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 4 135

MORGAN, TAVIAN HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 4 135

MUNGUIA, OSCAR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 135

RICE, JUSTIN POSSESSION OF METH/15<100GRAMS 0 4 135

RIOS, JESSE POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 4 135

RODRIGUEZ, DAMION RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 135

UNDERWOOD, ROBERT PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 135

AGUIRRE, DAVID ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 134

ALVAREZ, DANIEL ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 4 134

FLOWERS, ZIMMERMAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 134

HOOVER, GERARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 134

MARTINEZ, ISAIAH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 134

MENDOZA, FERNANDO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 134

MORALES CHANALATA, JOSE AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 4 134

NEWBAUER, JENNIFER POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 4 134

NUNNALLY, ANTHONY AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 4 134

ORTIZ, ANTONIO AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 134

ROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 134

SHELBY, MARSHAWN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 134

WELLS, DESMOND POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 4 134

WISSIG, JAMES AGG DUI/4 0 4 134

ARESTIS, PETER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 133

CABRERA-CONTRERAS, ARTURO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 133

CAMPBELL, ROBERT AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 4 133

COLEMAN, MARIO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 133

DANTZLER, EURAL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 133

DRAKE, TAKWON ATTEMPT - ROBBERY 0 4 133

EVANS, TRAVON BURGLARY 0 4 133

GOMES-GRANADILLO, AGUSTIN AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 4 133

HILLIARD, TRAYVON FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 4 133

JAMISON, CHRISTOPHER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 133

JOHNSON, KYRI FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 133

JONES, RICKY MURDER 0 4 133

RICE, STEVEN FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 4 133

TUCKER, DONTA MURDER 0 4 133

VEAL, ISRAEL BURGLARY 0 4 133

WILLIAMS, JAMAURYON ROBBERY 0 4 133

DE LA TORRE, BRANDON CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 4 132

ETHEARD, VALGAS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 132

HERNANDEZ, MARIO AGG CRIM SX ASLT/FORCE VIC9-13 0 4 132

JONES, JERREL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 132

MCCULLOUGH, MONIQUE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 132

PITTS, CHARLES MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 4 132

SHIPP, JAMARIHA MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 4 132

SIMMONS, JEROME CRIM DAMAGE/$500-10K/SCHOOL 0 4 132

STANLEY, LEO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 132

TABOR, DIANTE MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 4 132

WALLA, MICHAEL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 132

BELTRAN, JOSE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 131

HOLMES, DARIUS AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 4 131

NEITHER, SHOMEE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 131
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OWEN, ISAAC THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 4 131

PAYE, WHIDEH AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 4 131

PETERS, ALMOURICE MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 4 131

REJEBIAN, MICHAEL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 131

AUSTERMUEHLE, BRADLEY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 130

HENDERSON, ANTONIO AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 4 130

JEFFRIES, AHMAD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 130

SMALLWOOD, DEVON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 130

SMITH, JAVARIE MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 4 130

WARRIOR, WILLIAM AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 130

WILSON, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 130

ALLEN, TRAVON RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 129

COLEMAN, JKWON FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 4 129

DAVIS, KENNETH DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 129

DIGBY, JERALD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 129

JOHNSON, JOHNNY CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 0 4 129

PILLADO, HECTOR AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 129

POPPS, SEAN AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 4 129

PUCUNA, JOSE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 129

VALASQUEZ-FUENTES, DEGNER CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 4 129

WESTLEY, MYRON FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 4 129

WILDER, DEREK AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 2+ 0 4 129

WILLIAMS, TOMAS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 129

ANDERSON, JAMES ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 4 128

BASHIMOV, SHAGELDI AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 4 128

BRANTLEY, JACQUEZ AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 128

BROOKS, MILES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 128

CLEMONS, PIERRE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 4 128

HENDRICKS, RONNIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 128

HERRON, BRITTANY AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 4 128

JONES, NICHOLAS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 128

MARQUEZ, RAFAEL AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 4 128

SEALS, HENRY POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 4 128

SINGH, JAMIL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 128

SULLIVAN, KATRINA AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 4 128

THOMAS, DARRYL RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 128

TORRES, JULIO HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 4 128

BUKOWSKI, SZYMON HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 4 127

BUSH, MELVIN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 4 127

CEVIZOVIC, NIKOLA BURGLARY 0 4 127

GRAY, JACK ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 4 127

MOORE, NORMAN UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 4 127

OLIVA, HECTOR PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 127

TRAVIS, JAMES ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 4 127

WHITE, CEDRIC BURGLARY 0 4 127

BARAJAS VARGAS, DIEGO HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 4 126

BELL, TIMOTHY AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 4 126

CALHOUN-MCLAURIN, THOMAS AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 126

CATCHINGS, EDWARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 126

GIBSON, DEMARKO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 126

JONES, QINDALL VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 4 126

LIN, CHUANIX THREAT SCHOOL BLDG/PERSN 0 4 126

MOORE, MACHARION VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 4 126

PURIFOY, JAMON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 4 126

RIGGINS, DAVION VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 4 126

SMITH, JAEKWON AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 126

VILLEGAS, SERGIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 4 126

WATKINS, TIMON AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 4 126

YEARLING, GRAHAM CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 4 126

COURTS, ERIC CHILD PORN/SOL CHILD/MOV DPTN 0 4 125

DURBIN, ASHLEY MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 4 125

FRAZIER, RENGAY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 4 125

HERNANDEZ, VICTOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 125

MERCADO, JADE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 125

MULBAH, DANIEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 125



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

NEGRON, EDGARDO BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 4 125

OHLINGER, RYAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 125

ROGERS, PIERCE BURGLARY 0 4 125

SALAZAR, LORENZO FIRST DEGREE MURDER 0 4 125

ZHANG, BOWEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 125

ABEDRABBO, SAMEER BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 4 124

CASTELLANO, CHRISTINE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 124

DIXON, HEZEKIAH RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 4 124

GARY, DEANDRE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 4 124

HAMILTON, KOREY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 4 124

MUCCI, WILLIAMS ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 4 124

PATTERSON, GEORGE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 4 124

ROJAS, JUAN DEFACE FIREARM ID MARKINGS 0 4 124

SMITH, JEREMIAH POSSESS 15+ GRAMS HEROIN 0 4 124

TEMPLE, ROBERT ROBBERY 0 4 124

BESERRA ROJAS, KLEINEYER FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 0 4 123

CARROLL, KELVIN AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 123

HILL, BRIANNA AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 4 123

O'NEAL, DARIYUN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 4 123

GRAY, ERIC AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 4 122

GRIFFITH, TIMOTHY TRAFFICKING FOR LABOR/BENEFITS 0 4 122

HILL, LAMONT AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 4 122

MUHAMMAD, TESHAWN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 122

NASH, MICHAEL ROBBERY 0 4 122

RAMSEY, RICHARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 4 122

RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 4 122

STOKES, TORION RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 4 122

THOMPSON, MARCELLUS AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 4 122

BROWN, DARIUS AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 3 121

COSBY, DONNELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 121

DUMETZ, JOSEPH BURGLARY 0 3 121

FRIERSON, PAUL THEFT/CON PERS <$500 SCH/GOVT 0 3 121

MATIAS, CESAR AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 121

PATTERSON, KELVIN ROBBERY 0 3 121

RILEY, JAMARIE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 121

RODGERS, ELIJAH AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 121

WILLIAMS, MARKEL RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 121

WILSON, TREVON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 121

WOOLFOLK, JALISA FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 3 121

WORDELMAN, JEFFERY BURGLARY 0 3 121

ZAKRZEWSKI, ZBIGNIEW VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 3 121

ANDERSON, ANTHONY AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 3 120

BATTICE, MARCUS BURGLARY 0 3 120

BROWN, DARIONTE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 120

BROWN, JOSEPH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 120

COMER, RYSEAN MURDER 0 3 120

ESPINOZA, JUAN RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 120

EVANS, ANTHONY MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 3 120

FLEMING, DEJUNE AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 3 120

HAYES, MARIO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 120

JACKSON, TIMOTHY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 120

JACKSON, VAUGHN ROBBERY 0 3 120

LEE, JOSEPH AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 3 120

LINDSEY, VERNON RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 120

ROJAS, GABRIEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 120

SAFOLD, WILLIE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 3 120

SMITH, BRANDON RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 120

VALERIO, JOSEPH THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 120

VARGAS-BEHENA, FROYLAN AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 3 120

WILLIAMS, ZABRIEN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 120

ARRETEAGA-AYALA, TOMAS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 119

BALVINO, ARTURO DISSEMINATE VIDEO/VICTIM<18 0 3 119

BROWN, ELTON BURGLARY 0 3 119

CLARK, TASHA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 119

GIPSON, LAWRENCE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 119



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

GREEN, DESHAWN ATTEMPT - CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 119

GRIFFIN, BRANDON FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 3 119

JORGE-GONZALEZ, JOSE CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 3 119

MARTIN, DAQUEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 119

MORGAN, DEVONDRE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 119

PICAZO, ENRIQUE AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 3 119

SHANKEL, JACOB AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VIC 13-17 0 3 119

VILCHEZ, MAURICIO AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 119

ADAMS, DEOMANTAY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 118

BARKLOW, DAVID MURDER 0 3 118

BARRERA, NATHAN CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 118

BAUTE, JOWUAR AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 3 118

BOATMAN, CORNELIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 118

CRUZ, ADRIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 118

HELMS, HEATHER ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 118

HINES, EDWARD BURGLARY 0 3 118

JACKSON, WILLIAM BURGLARY 0 3 118

MAYS, JEREMIAH BURGLARY 0 3 118

MCCLAIN, JASON FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 3 118

MEJIA, EFRAIN ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 3 118

RAMIREZ, RONNY GUNRUNNING 0 3 118

RIVERA, MIRIAM ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 118

SAVAGE, CORTEZ AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 118

WARE, TERRELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 118

BERGSTROM, BRANDON RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 117

BOYD, TANIKO AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 3 117

CANNON, ANTONIO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 117

CERERO, JULIAN RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 3 117

EURBY, JAMARR AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 117

HOWARD, DALWAYNE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 117

JOHNSON, ANDRE VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 3 117

LOEFFLER, SCOTT ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 117

SHIANTI, PLEASANT VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 3 117

STRICKLAND, LESTER ATTEMPT - BURGLARY 0 3 117

TRAMBLE, JACOB ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 117

WATKINS, CHAREANIA AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 3 117

WILEY, ERIC ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 117

AHMAD, FUAD INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 3 116

BROWN-PRIMM, OLONZO AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 116

DAVIS, ANTOINE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 116

DUNN, ZSOCH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 116

GOSHA, DEMETRIUS AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 116

IVY, BERNARD DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 116

MARSHALL, DANIEL FAILURE REPORT CRASH/INJURY 0 3 116

ASHLEY, DAVE HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 3 115

AYALA, FAVIAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 115

BURCH-JOHNSON, TYRESE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 3 115

CRAWFORD, LONNIE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 115

FULGERN, CORNELIUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 115

GREYER, CHERYL ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 115

GRIMES, TERRELL MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 115

HAMMITT, RORY AGG DUI/3+ 0 3 115

JACKSON, LEON BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 3 115

LEGGITT, KENTREL FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 3 115

MEDINA, BENJAMIN AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 115

SMITH, MONROE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 115

TALLEY, DEONTRAY AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 115

WILLIAMS, IREON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 115

ALRIFAEI, ESSA AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 114

BURSON, CARL POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 114

COLINA-RODRIGUEZ, ISAAC RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 114

HETHINGTON, LADONNA AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 3 114

RAMIREZ, NICHOLAS BURGLARY 0 3 114

ROSS, JAHMAL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 114

VIRGIN, JOHN CARRY/POSSESS FIREARM LOCATION 0 3 114
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ATCHER, ROMON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 113

BELL, ANDRE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 113

COLE, TMAJHAE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 113

FRANKLIN, WILLIAM METH DELIVERY<5 GRAMS 0 3 113

GALINGAN, DIONISIO METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 0 3 113

GUERRA, JULIO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 113

HERREJON, ISRAEL AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 113

JONES, DERRICK RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 113

LAKES, MARIO AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 113

OLVERA, CHRISTIAN AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 3 113

PARKER, DEAMONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 113

ROBERSON, OMARION AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 3 113

STEWART, CAVASEEA ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 113

THARPE-GIBSON, JAVONTE AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 3 113

WATSON, JEREMIAH RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 113

WILSON, CORTEZ ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 113

ANDERSON, KEONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 112

BARR, DAVID AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 112

DAMBRA, JAMIE POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 112

FLORA, ROBERT AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 112

IRVIN, ROY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 112

JOHNS, MICHELLE THEFT/$10K-100K/SCH/WRSHP/GOVT 0 3 112

LEWIS, ROBERT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 112

LLANAS, CODY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 112

MITCHELL, SEMAJ MURDER 0 3 112

ORTIZ, LEO CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 3 112

REDMOND, DAVID FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 112

SANCHEZ, ANTHONY CHIL PORN/SX ORG/VIC<13/PRI 0 3 112

SKIPPINGS, DEWAYNE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 112

TRUITT, RENEE AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 3 112

WILLIAMS, DARIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 112

ATKINSON, SHYHIEM ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 111

BALDERAS, CHARLES FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

CREED, NAMON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

GOMEZ, GABRIEL RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 3 111

GRAVES, RYAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 111

HAYES, QUENTIN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 111

JONES, JAMAL AGG DUI/3 0 3 111

MATTHEWS, JOLEON AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 3 111

PETREIKIS, JOHN CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 0 3 111

PLATA, ELTON ROBBERY 0 3 111

RAYBURN, RUSSELL CRIMINAL SEX ASSAULT/CONSENT 0 3 111

REIHER, GARY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

RIVERS, EDMUND PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 111

ROE, AIDEN CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 3 111

SMITH, KEITH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 111

STROUD, BRYAN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 3 111

VARGAS, SERGIO MURDER 0 3 111

WARNER, QUESHAUN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

WATKINS, DONALD FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

WILLIAMS, TONI FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 111

ABDALLAH, YUSEF AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 110

HALL, RAYVON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 110

JONES, CHRISTOPHER AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 3 110

QUINONES FIGUEROA, HECTOR FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 110

QUINONES, SAMANTHA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 110

RODRIGUEZ, SEAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 110

WYNDHAM, ROBERT AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 3 110

BAGBY, KEVIN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 109

BAILEY, TORRIE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 109

DAHABRA, SOHAIB AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL/O/P 0 3 109

DOMINGUEZ-ROSARIO, JOSE ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 109

GREEN, MARCELLIOUS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 109

JONES, BARRY ATTEMPT MURDER; AGGRAVATED BATTERY 0 3 109

JONES, TERRELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 109
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LUCENA, EDWIN AGG UUW/PERSON/<21/2+ 0 3 109

MEMBERS, DEMETRIUS AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 109

RICHARDSON, DANTE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 109

ROJAS, DUES ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 109

SAVAGE, JOHNNY AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 109

WADE, DEANDRE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 109

BAKER, DIONNIS ATTEMPT - DISARM PC OFF/CORR INST EMP 0 3 108

CREDIT, TRAYVAUGHN AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 108

GAMA, LUIS VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 3 108

HARRIS, ROGER AGG ID THEFT/OBTAIN INFO/60+ 0 3 108

JONES, TERRELL AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 3 108

MCCOY, BRANDON FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 3 108

PATTERSON, CORDELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 108

PEREZ, LUIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 108

REYNA, LATISHA THEFT/MOTOR FUEL/<$150/PRECONV 0 3 108

ROBINSON, DANTRELL AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 108

VALENTIN, JOEL RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 108

AIKENS, JUSTIN FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 3 107

ALEXANDER, JOSEPH AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 3 107

BROOKS, MICAH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 107

CARBERY, JACK MURDER 0 3 107

COLIN, MARLON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 107

DAVIS, CALEB THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 107

DOBBS, DEON AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 3 107

HOLLISTER, ISAIAGRETTA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 107

HOWARD, DAKARI ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 107

HOYLE, JEROME AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 3 107

LEWIS, DEMETRIUS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 3 107

NASRIA, WAEL BURGLARY 0 3 107

SIMMONS, AHMARI FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 3 107

SMITH, STEVEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 107

SOKOLOWSKI, MATTHEW ATTEMPT - MURDER 0 3 107

STARKS, ALLEN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 107

WITHERSPOON, TAIJAH RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 107

ANDERSON, DESMOND FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 3 106

BADY, DESHAUN AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 3 106

COLEMAN, BILLY THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 106

COLLADO, JOSEPH BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 3 106

DEGAETANO, ALYSSA BURGLARY 0 3 106

JOHNSON, JAVARIS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 106

KALL, JEREMY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 106

KESEK, JOHN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 106

MARBLE, JONATHAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 106

MCMULLAN, CORY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 106

NOSEK, MATTHEW RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 106

PERKINS, LASHONDA POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 106

SUGGS, LEONDO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 106

AVILA, JORGE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 105

BLANCHARD, REGINALD DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 105

JONES, JOSHUA AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 3 105

BARRON, OCTAVIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 104

ESTASIO-ANGULO, LEEDER ROBBERY 0 3 104

HERMAN-LUGO, ALEXZEN ROBBERY 0 3 104

JOHNSON, JOSEPH THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 104

OGINNI, EMMANUEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 104

TIGASI, MIGUEL AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 3 104

WILLIAMS, RANDY THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 104

BURCH, JALEN AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 3 103

COLLINS, FONTAINE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 103

GREYER, TERIAL BURGLARY 0 3 103

HASSELL, RENALDEE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 103

MAYHORN, TYRANN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 103

SMITH, MECHALE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 103

UNDERWOOD, KARLE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 103

CLARE, JADEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 102
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COOPER, GREGORY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 3 102

DANIEL, BENNIE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 102

DONEGAN, DIMITRIUS ROBBERY 0 3 102

ESCOBEDO, HERLINDA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 102

GARCIA, JUAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 102

GILL, NATHANIEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 102

GROCE, DANGELO AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 3 102

MILLER, DAVID AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 102

PATEL, ABHIJIT MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 102

RAMIREZ CASTILLO, JAVIER CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 3 102

RUIZ, DAVID ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 102

SMITH, GREGORY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 102

WHITEHEAD, ROBERT ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 3 102

BELL, TAHJ UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 0 3 101

BOSWELL, KYONIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 101

COHN, DONNELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 101

GILBERT, ARMANI AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 3 101

HURTADO, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 101

LASHBROOK, AZREAL DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 3 101

LOMACK, ISAIAH FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 3 101

NELSON, LEVELL AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 3 101

PERDUE, ALEX RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 101

RODRIGUEZ, ROBERTO AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 3 101

TOLBERT, MARCUS RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 101

WARE, DEONTE UNAUTHD VIDEOTAPING/VICTIM <18 0 3 101

CARTER, TOMMIE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 100

CASTELLANOS, ANGEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 100

DAVIS, DEVONTE ROBBERY 0 3 100

EMERSON, NATHAN MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 3 100

HILLMAN, JONATHAN ROBBERY 0 3 100

MIRANDA, ALEX AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 0 3 100

REED-BELL, CAMARION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 100

SMITH, ANTONIO AGG STALKING/VIO CIVIL O/P/2+ 0 3 100

STURDIVANT, EDWARD MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 3 100

WILLIAMS, ROBERT RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 100

WRIGHT, MITCHEAL POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 100

ZAVALA, ORLANDO POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 3 100

BROUGHTON, DEMARCO AGG BTRY/CHILD <13/PERM DISABL 0 3 99

BROUSSARD, CHAUNCEY AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 99

BURTON, CHINASTY RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 99

GONZALEZ, JORGE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 99

HABERMAN, JARED BURGLARY 0 3 99

JEMISON, MARELL FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 3 99

JOHNSON, QUADAJAH MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 99

NOEL, JAHRABI AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 3 99

PRICE, JEFFERY ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 99

SARPALIUS, JAMES DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 3 99

SHADD, DAVID MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 99

TAYLOR, ANDRE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 99

TAYLOR, JAMES MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 99

BENDER, LARRY CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO LAND 0 3 98

DAVIS, LOUIS MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 3 98

DORSEY, CARY HABITUAL CRIMINAL/2 PRIOR CL X 0 3 98

GILBERT, STEFON FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 3 98

ISRAEL, PARIS AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 98

JOCKO, ROBERT AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 3 98

LAGRONE, JERIDAN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 98

MIMS, WALTER VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 3 98

PASIETA, LARISSA RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 3 98

PEREZ-ESPINOZA, JUAN CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 3 98

PITTMAN, BRIAN ID THFT/STOLEN ID/FEL/3+ INDIV 0 3 98

POPAL, HAMID CRASH INJURY/DEATH/11-403 0 3 98

RADCLIFFE, ANTWON AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 98

RAMEY, JROY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 98

SPENCER, TRAYVONNE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 98



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

TONEY, JAMARRIE AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 3 98

WALL, CAMDEN UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 3 98

WALTON, SHERROME MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 3 98

WILLIS, DONELLE BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 3 98

BARTON, CODY ROBBERY 0 3 97

BOUIT, DAVID BURGLARY/SCH/DAY CARE/WORSHIP 0 3 97

CASTILLO, CARLOS AGG FLEEING/DMG >$300 PROPERTY 0 3 97

CUNNINGHAM, SHAREEF MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 3 97

EVANS, DAVID VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 3 97

FORD, ANTWAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 97

HENDERSON, COREY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 97

JOHNSON, CAMEO ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 97

LAZIC, IVAN BURGLARY 0 3 97

MUNOZ-RAMIREZ, JAIRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 97

OBERFRANC, ERIC POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 97

QUINN, GREGORY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 3 97

WILLIAMS, KAMARI ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 3 97

WOODARD, ANDRAE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 97

ZUNIGA DUARTE, CRISTIAN UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 3 97

BLACKWELL, MALIK ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 96

CURRY, KESEAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 3 96

DANIELS, DIMITRI POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 96

FABELA, MATHEW RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 96

GALEANA, ELIJAH ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 3 96

JONES, MAURICE FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 3 96

MONROE, ALFONZO MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 3 96

VAZQUEZ, NAMAN AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 3 96

CUMMINGS, ELLIOTT RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 3 95

CUYUGAN, ROBERTO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 3 95

PARKER, STEWART ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 95

PORTER, WILLIE FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 3 95

QANDEEL, FADI AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 3 95

SLAUGHTER, DEPARRIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 95

WILLIAMS, ANTONIO AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 95

BALENTINE, CLIFFTON CUSTODIAL SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 0 3 94

BREWSTER, DARREN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 94

ICE, REGINALD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 94

LUNA GARCIA, RODRIGO DUI INTOXICATING COMPOUND 0 3 94

MCGEE, MARQUAN MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 3 94

PASQUA, JAMES BURGLARY 0 3 94

PETRILLO, PATRICK THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 3 94

RANDLE, NORELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 94

RIVERA, ELI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 94

RUANO, RUDOLFO AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 3 94

SIMS, DAMASO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 94

SMITH, STEVEN ROBBERY 0 3 94

FONSECA, JOSE BURGLARY 0 3 93

FRELIX-WALKER, DELVONN AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 3 93

GATES, JABARI ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 93

GONZALES, VINCENT AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 3 93

IBRAHIM, ALI ROBBERY 0 3 93

LOPEZ-MAZARIEGOS, CARLOS RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 3 93

MILLER, GILDA ROBBERY 0 3 93

PICKENS, ANTHONY AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 3 93

QUINTERO CRISTIAN, JOEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 93

TERONES, LUCIFER AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 3 93

THURMAN, JAMES BURGLARY 0 3 93

WATSON, MAURICE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 93

BAUER, ADRIAN THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 3 92

CLARK, WILLIAM AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 92

COLLINS, TREVONNE MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 3 92

DRANE, ARTREZ AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 3 92

GARCIA, USIEL CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 3 92

GRAHAM, CHARLES AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED FIR/2+ 0 3 92

HICKS, ALVICTOR AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 3 92
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LITTLETON, JAMARI MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 3 92

MALLARD, CHRISTOPHER POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 3 92

MATA, RONALD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 3 92

MIGUEL, BENJAMIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 92

NELSON, MICHAEL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 3 92

PINK, MARQUILLE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 3 92

QUOQAZEH, ALAAEDEEN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 3 92

RAMSEY, ANIA ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 3 92

SALAZAR, LUIS VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 3 92

TRELFORD, ASHLEY BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 3 92

BANOS-RAMIREZ, JULIAN AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 2 91

BARBER, JOVON ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 91

HARRIS, ANDREW RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 91

KIRKPATRICK, MARQUIS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 91

LUCIOUS, BRANDON AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 91

MCNARY, DERRICK IDENTITY THEFT/$10K - $100K 0 2 91

MILLER, MARLON AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 2 91

PACE, DEANDRE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 91

PHIFFER, TERRELL CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 2 91

ROBERSON, OLIVIA THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 91

SALGADO-LEON, JORGE MFG/DEL 900+ GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 91

BOYD, DAQUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 90

CARRILLO, LAWRENCE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 90

EASON, EDWARD ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 90

GIVENS, KENYON AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 2 90

GRIFFIN, RASHEED AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/HANDICAPPED 0 2 90

LANGE, JACOB DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 90

LARES, HELEN MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 2 90

QUINTANILLA, CHRISTIAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 90

RAMOS, MARCUS THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 2 90

RICO, DIEGO VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 90

TIMMONS, JULIAN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 2 90

ELLIOTT, LEON AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 2 89

GILMORE, JIMMIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 89

MOORE, JAVAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 89

SMITH, DEMON MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 89

THURMAN, MARTELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 89

VILLARINY, LEILANI ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 89

WARDLAW, DARCUS AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 2 89

BARFIELD-HOLMES, AMIRI MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 88

CAMPOS-FERRIS, ERIC THFT/LES RTN PROP/<300/PRECONV 0 2 88

CARTER, DAMIEN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 88

DECESARE, RICHARD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 88

MAGGETTE, TAESEAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 2 88

MCATEE, RONNIE BURGLARY 0 2 88

RIOS, JOSE AGG ASSAULT/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 88

RYZNER, WILLIAM ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 88

SHEPHERD, JEONTE AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 2 88

SMITH, RICKY AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 88

TATE, JOSHUA ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 88

THOMPSON, DAWON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 88

TURNER, KODIE ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 88

WASHINGTON, WILLIE BURGLARY 0 2 88

ANDERSON, ROBERT CANNABIS TRAFFICKING>5000 GRAM 0 2 87

CAVALLARI, VERONICA BURGLARY 0 2 87

DIGGS, LAVAR ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 2 87

ESPARZA, JACOB POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 2 87

FIGUEORA, FELIX POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 0 2 87

HATTER, ANGELO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 87

HILL, HENRY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 87

KOTWICA, MAGDALENA BURGLARY 0 2 87

MAJALI, MALIK ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 87

MASON, JOHNATHAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 87

MENDOZA, SANTOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 87

MILLER, DENNIS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 87
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PEREZ, LEINER KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 2 87

VIVETTER, DUDLEY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 87

WEBSTER, ANTONIO RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 2 87

WHEELER, JAMARION ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 87

WORTHY, DWAYNE INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 2 87

ADEEL, MUHAMMAD DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 86

BEATTY, JADA AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 2 86

DAVIS, CALIF ROBBERY 0 2 86

DURAKOVIC, NADIL AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 2 86

JONES, JARELLE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 86

KINCAID, DANIESHA MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 86

LAWRENCE, JAMMIE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 86

MEURER, ALEJANDRO RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 86

PERRY, JOSHUA ESC OF FELON FROM PENAL INST 0 2 86

PINSON, LAMONT FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 86

SAMPILLER, DANIEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 86

SMITH, DONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 86

STOKES, TERRENCE SEX VIOL/DNGR FAIL TO RPT/2ND+ 0 2 86

WOODS, DANIEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 86

WYSS, ZACHARY INDECENT SOL/CHILD/INTERNET 0 2 86

ABDRAHIM, ZAKARIA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 85

ALLEN, DARELL BURGLARY 0 2 85

BOYD, MARVIS ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 85

BRISENO, ALFREDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 85

HARRIS, ROSE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 85

HATCHER, MARQUISE BURGLARY 0 2 85

LEE, MICHAEL RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 85

NUHU, EMMANUEL AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 85

RILEY, ANTWAN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 85

TERRY, DON AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 85

THOMAS, RONZELL POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 85

WALLS, ERVIN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 85

DIXON, DARRIEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 84

HART, EMMANUEL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 84

JAMES, MARQUIS AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 2 84

JONES, RAHEEM FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 84

MENDOZA CARMONA, CARLOS CHILD PORN/MASTURBATION 0 2 84

MINOR, BODARIUS ROBBERY 0 2 84

BOYD, LORENZO CRIM TRESPASS TO RESIDENCE 0 2 83

FLYNN, MICHAEL BRANDON HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 2 83

KELLY, WILLIE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 83

MILLER, ERROL BURGLARY 0 2 83

MONTESINOS, JIMMY HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 2 83

MOORE, MARCUS BURGLARY 0 2 83

OLVERA, JOSHUA POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 2 83

RICHARDSON, ZEDRICK ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 83

ROSA, ANTHONY AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 2 83

BARFIELD, DAQUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 82

GATICA, BRENDA MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 82

MALONE, ANTHONY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 82

MARTINEZ, JESUS AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 2 82

MATOS, CONCEPCION DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 82

RADCLIFFE, BREONTE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 2 82

SANDERS, CEDRICK AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 2 82

SAUNDERS, OMAR FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 82

THOMAS, DAJOHN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 82

WILLIAMS, DEVONTE AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 2 82

AVALOS, SANTIAGO HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 2 81

DALIERE, NICOLAS STALKING/CAUSE FEAR FOR SAFETY 0 2 81

GORDON, ANTOINE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 81

JOHNSON, TYRONE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 81

SPRINGSTEEN, BLAKE THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 2 81

WHEELER, DEWAN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 81

BATTEAST, JAZELLE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 80

BROWN, KENDAL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 80
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DAMPIER, RAYMOND POSS CAN/>30-100 GRAM/1ST 0 2 80

DAVIS, HOSEA AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 2 80

HARRIS, KALIB DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 80

LEVIN, JEFFREY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 80

NUNLLY, ISAIAH THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 80

PETERSON, TIMMY BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 2 80

ROBERTS, LYNDALE AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 2 80

ZUNIGA-VIEDA, JUAN AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 2 80

BRINKLEY, OHESHA MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 2 79

DAVIS, STEVEN MFG/DEL AMPH/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 2 79

DELREAL, GABRIEL MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 79

HERNANDEZ-ORTIZ, EDWIN AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 79

JOHNSON, KEYANTE AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 2 79

LINDSEY, DARION AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 79

MILLER, DIAMOND AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 2 79

MOTES, LAMONT HOME INVASION/FIREARM 0 2 79

TOLES, JULIAN ROBBERY 0 2 79

ARIAS-LEMA, HENRY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 2 78

BINFORD, ZAQUINE UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON 0 2 78

GERMAN, IZEKEO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 78

HARRIS, JOHNNY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 2 78

KONDINSKIY, ANDREY AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 2 78

MCCLOUD, PETER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 78

REDDICK, DONEISHA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 78

SKOGLEY, DAVID VIOLATE STALKING NO CONTACT/2+ 0 2 78

SNIPES-BANKS, TYSHAWN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 2 78

TERRY, TEVALLIS MFG/DEL CANNABIS/10-30 GRAMS 0 2 78

WALLS, CHARLES BURGLARY 0 2 78

BROOKS, LEMONT FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 0 2 77

FORD, JODALE VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 2 77

HILL, ERIC ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 77

MENDEZ-QUINTANILLA, JARVIN AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 77

MITCHELL, DARIAN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 77

ORTEGA, PETER ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 77

REESE, KENTRELL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 77

STARR, JUSTIN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 77

SUAREZ-BARRETO, AMILCAE ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 0 2 77

TAYLOR, KENNETH FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 77

ANDERSON, WILLIE AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 2 76

BROWN, JALEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 76

EVANS, SAVELLE POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 76

GIBSON, CLAUDE VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 2 76

HILL, JOSHUA AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 76

LINTON, MATTHEW HRSMT/THREATEN PERSON/KILL 0 2 76

PINEDA, CHRISTOPHER DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 76

SALGADO, ALEJANDRO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 76

TURNER, JONATHAN AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 2 76

WILLIAMS, JASON RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 2 76

WOOLFOLK, MALCOLM AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 76

DUNCAN, MARC RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 75

FABIAN, RASHAUN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 75

FIGUEROA, EDWIN BURGLARY 0 2 75

FREEMAN, TERRANCE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 75

GIPSON, NATHANIEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 75

HARRIS, SEAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 75

HASSAN, AKRAM ROBBERY 0 2 75

HOSKINS, BRANDON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 75

JORDAN, ANDRE DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 2 75

PAIGE, KEWUN AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 0 2 75

PRICE, JAVELL AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 2 75

VILCHEZ, CRISTIAN AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 2 75

WALKER, JAMES BURGLARY 0 2 75

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 75

ALEXANDER, SEBASTIAN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 74

CONNOR, JAY'DEN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 74
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COOPER, KEVIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 74

COPELAND, BRANDON AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 2 74

FORNEY, TRENT MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 2 74

GATES, TERRELL MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 2 74

JACKSON, TERRY ROBBERY 0 2 74

JONES, DEVON ROBBERY 0 2 74

LOPEZ-AGUILAR, EDGAR CRIM DAM/FIRE/EXPL/$500-10K 0 2 74

LOVE, ANDRE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 74

RAYMOND, DEONTEA AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 74

SARTIN, ALEXIS THEFT/STOLEN/INTENT $500<10K 0 2 74

ARREOLA-MARTINEZ, MARCO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 73

BABER, DEANGELO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 73

BROOKS, BERNARD RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 73

BURRELL, GIOVANNI ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 2 73

CALDERON LOPEZ, RILEY AGG UUW/UNLOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 73

EDWARDS, TYRONE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 73

GOLAS, GRACE VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 73

GROVER, LARRY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 73

JOHNSON, PATRICK AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 73

LOVE, THERESA FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 73

MORRIS, JAVONTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 73

NEWELL, SHANDON RECK DISCH FIREARM/PASSENGER 0 2 73

PEAK, PARIS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 73

PENA, VICTOR RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 73

RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 73

SAGO, SHAUNDALE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 2 73

SAUNDERS, DEMETRI ROBBERY 0 2 73

WALKER, ANDRE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 73

WATT, GORDON AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 2 73

HAMLIN, ARTY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 72

HEARRING, NATHAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 72

JACKSON, EARNEST AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 2 72

JAMES, GARCELL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 72

MILLER, CALVIN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 72

SKIPPER, BRYANT AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 72

BARRIGA, EDGAR VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 2 71

BURKE, JULIUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 71

CHAN, ADRIAN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 71

COOMER, BRENSON AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 71

COOPER, ANTHONY RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 71

COSBY, JOHNATHAN AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 71

EVANS, QUARTEZ FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 71

FIPPS, ANTWAN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 71

HAMM, JAYDEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 71

HAYNES, CAYDEN AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 2 71

HUGHES, TIFFANY ROBBERY 0 2 71

JORDAN, ROBERT FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 71

LUNKINS, EBONY RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 2 71

PATRICK, JEWELL VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 2 71

RAHEEM, TWONYAE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 2 71

SHAW, MARCUS RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 71

VANLEE, DOMINIQUE AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 2 71

WALTER, DEVON FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 71

WEEDEN, ANTIONE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 2 71

WILLIAMS, RICKY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 71

WILLIAMS, ROMANDO MURDER 0 2 71

ALLEN, DEMETRIUS MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 70

ANDERSON, DETRION MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 70

BERRY, DIANTE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 70

CARTER, TORRANCE POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 0 2 70

CUEVAS, BRIAN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 2 70

DANZIE, GREGORY MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 2 70

DIMING, BRANDON AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 2 70

FORREST, EDMUND FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 70

GATES, DEONTE FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 2 70
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JOHNSON, PATRICK AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 2 70

LANGSTON, REGINALD AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 70

MILTON, BRANDON RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 2 70

MOORE, KEVIN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 2 70

MORRIS, JOSEPH AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 70

PRATTER, DEONTARIO MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 2 70

RIVERA, ISAI AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 70

SHIEF, ANTHONY BURGLARY 0 2 70

THURMAN, DERRY AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 2 70

WILBOURN, AARON THEFT/CONTROL <$500/PRIOR 0 2 70

BUTLER, MARCUS AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 69

ELLIS, SANJAY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 69

GALEANA, MARIA RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 69

GUANAJUATO, CHRISTINA RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 69

KILLINGSWORTH, JAMES POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 69

LACKEY, KOBE HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 2 69

LEE, BRIANA HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 2 69

MANNING, OLANDO BURGLARY 0 2 69

MARSH, TERRYCKA ROBBERY 0 2 69

MILLER, RUBEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 69

PORTER, FRANK AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 69

SHAIKH, MOHAMMED AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 69

WANDRICK, ARZAVIUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 69

WOODS, DEVELL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 69

CATCHINGS, JUJUAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 68

DIAZ-TORRES, MIGUEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 68

GILL, KESHONDA AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 2 68

GIVENS, DAVION ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 68

GRIFFIN, KEON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 68

HAMILTON, JAYDEN ROBBERY 0 2 68

HERNANDEZ, CARLOS AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 2 68

PARKER, JA DAWN AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 2 68

RAMOS, MOISES MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 2 68

RUIZ, EMMANUEL FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 68

SALMERON, DANIEL AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VIC 13-17 0 2 68

WILLIAMS, DEANDRE AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 2 68

WILLIAMS, JEFFERY THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 2 68

AHMAD, SHADI ROBBERY 0 2 67

BAKER, LARRY IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 0 2 67

BAUTISTA, LUIS THEFT/CONTROL/PERSON <$500 0 2 67

CURRY, DEVEON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 67

DAVIS, ANTHONY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 67

FRENCH SANTINI, SALVATORIAN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 67

GREEN, SINSIRE ROBBERY 0 2 67

HALL, MICHAEL MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 2 67

HUNTER, LILMICHAEL AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 2 67

MITCHELL, JOSHUA ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 2 67

MITCHELL, RICKY ID THEFT/KNOWN STOLEN ID/2+ 0 2 67

RAMIREZ-BOLANO, MARIANO AGG DUI/3 0 2 67

WILLIAMS, EDWARD AGG DUI/5 0 2 67

AUSTIN, CHARLES RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 66

COBARRUBIA, ERIC AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 66

HANUSIAK, ROBERT BURGLARY 0 2 66

HILL, ANDRE AGG CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/FELONY 0 2 66

JOHNSON, DANIEL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 66

KENT, EMANUEL AGG UUW/PERSON/PREV CONVICTION 0 2 66

LEWIS, MICHAEL AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 66

LOPEZ, ADOLFO FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 66

MUNOZ, BARBARA RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 66

NESBITT, WILLIE POSS STOLEN TITLE/CERTIF/PLATE 0 2 66

PEARSON, JERRY FORGERY/ISSUE DOCUMENT/1 UPC 0 2 66

PLASCENCIA, JULIO AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 66

REID, RASHEED AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 66

THOMAS, KIMOTHY VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 2 66

THOMPSON, JUSTIN IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 0 2 66
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WARE, SHARON AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 2 66

WEBB, JEREMY RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 2 66

BOYD, MARQUISE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 65

CASTANDEDA, RICARDO VIOLATE ORDER/PRIOR DOM BTRY 0 2 65

GARCIA, EDGAR DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 65

HASSELL, JORDAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 65

HERRERA, FRANCISCO BURGLARY 0 2 65

HILLIARD, DEON BURGLARY 0 2 65

JACKSON, MEKIEL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 2 65

MANZANO, ENRIQUE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 65

MARTINEZ, RICHARD VIOLATE STALKING NO CONTACT/2+ 0 2 65

MENDEZ, ROCAEL AGG DUI/3 0 2 65

MURPHY, JAMEEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 65

NEELY, DIONUS MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 65

PINSON, ZACHARY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 2 65

RHYNS, JEFFERY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 65

ROBINSON, ANTONIO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 2 65

ROSS, KENDALL ROBBERY 0 2 65

VALENTINE, JACQUELINE POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 2 65

WADE, DEMETRIUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 65

WILLIAMS, ALBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 65

CARDENAS, RICARDO MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 2 64

CLARK, JAVONNI ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 2 64

COLE, PATRICK AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 2 64

COOPER, CAMRON MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 2 64

DOLLAR, LARRY AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 2 64

ELBEITONI, DANA MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 2 64

HALL, MELISSA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 64

JOHNSON, RICKY AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 64

JONES, KAHILL FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 2 64

JONES, WILLIE FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 64

LASH, LESEAN ROBBERY 0 2 64

PERKINS, ANTONIO AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 2 64

PITUCH, BART AGG DUI/3+ 0 2 64

PRIMIER, BRIANA ROBBERY 0 2 64

RICHMOND, ANDRE CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 2 64

SURZYNSKI, CRAIG RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 64

WARD, JEFFERY RET THEFT/LES RTN PROP/>$300 0 2 64

WEITZNER, JOHN DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 2 64

WILKINS, LORENZO VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 2 64

GASTON, FREDERICK DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 2 63

HOGAN, TERRANCE MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 2 63

JACKSON, ELIJAH BURGLARY 0 2 63

KERN, RICHARD BURGLARY 0 2 63

MUSE, TREVARI ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 2 63

NEVELS, TERRANCE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 63

ORTEGA, CRUZ AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 2 63

PEARSON, ERIC PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 2 63

REYNA, ANIBAL POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 2 63

SRIRAM, NILAY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 63

THOMAS, JASON MANUFACTURE/DELIVER 15 OR MORE GRAMS OF COCAINE 0 2 63

THOMAS, JERMAINE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 63

VICKERS, KENNETH VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 2 63

WARD, LARRY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 2 63

WHEATLEY, DELLAINA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 63

WILLIAMSON, LARRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 63

ABNEY, JOHN THREAT SCHOOL BLDG/PERSN 0 2 62

ADAMS, KORTNEY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 62

AVALOS-ABUID, CARLOS HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 2 62

BEAUFORD, JUSTINN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 62

BROWN, MICHAEL AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 2 62

EUBANKS, JARRETT ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 2 62

GARCIA, CARLOS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 2 62

IBARRA, ADAN UNLWFL TRANSPORT/VEH/STOLEN 0 2 62

LOZANO SOLIS, GUILLERMO RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY/FALSE REP 0 2 62
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MARTIN, SHUNTRELL AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 2 62

MARTINEZ-BERNABE, ISREAL AGG DUI/3/BAC 0.16+ 0 2 62

MCADORY, CORDARREL AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 62

PUCINSKI, THOMAS AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 2 62

SANDERS, LEE UNLWFL POSS HANDGUN UNDER 18 0 2 62

WELBORNE III, DARELL ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 2 62

WILLIAMS, MARDY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 2 62

WILSON, LARRY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 62

ZAVALA, OMAR AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 2 62

ABARCA, ALBERTO THEFT/UNAUTHD CONTROL/>500<10K 0 2 61

ABARCA, RICHARD RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 61

BAKER, ANDRE AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 2 61

BALSLEW, CALEB AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 2 61

BRACEY, GADAPHIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 2 61

BROOKS, ROBERT DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 2 61

DAFNIS, WILLIAM CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 2 61

HARDWELL, EXTENSI AGG UUW/PERS/FIR LOADED/FOID 0 2 61

JONES, JOSEPH RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 2 61

KING, DAVID FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 2 61

LEE, RAMON MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 2 61

MANDIK, JACOB BURGLARY 0 2 61

SEAWOOD, MICHAEL ROBBERY 0 2 61

TAYLOR, TRAVIS METH MANUFACTURING/900+ GRAMS 0 2 61

TURNER, MARQESE AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 2 61

WALTON, ADAM AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 2 61

WICKER, ANDRIANA AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 2 61

ANTIMO, ANTHONY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 60

ARTEAGA, URIEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 60

CATER, JOHN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 60

CLINTON, JOHN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 60

ENRIQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 60

HERNANDEZ, PRECIOUS RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 60

LAVERGNE, BRIAN AGGRAVATED BATTERY/NURSE 0 1 60

LITTLE, CARMAN AGG ID THEFT/POSS RFID/VIC 60+ 0 1 60

PALMER, BILLY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 60

SMITH, TRAVALE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 60

VENCES, JUAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 60

VILLARREAL, PEDRO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 60

WASHINGTON, ALEXANDER RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 60

BASS, JUSTIN AGG BATTERY/GOVERNMENT EMP 0 1 59

BECKERINK, ADAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 59

CALHOUN, TERRENCE RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 59

CORRERA, GILBERTO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 59

DUFF, KEYA HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 59

ESPINOZA, NATALIO ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 59

HERNANDEZ, CRISMARDIN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 59

HERRON, KEVIN RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 59

HINES, GREGORY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 59

JONES, DEVIN MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 59

LEE, DARRICK ROBBERY 0 1 59

LEWIS, RICKEY ROBBERY 0 1 59

LINDO, JORGE ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 59

LOPEZ, SELVIN AGG DUI/3 0 1 59

MCDANIEL, JAYLEN AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 59

OJEDA, JHON DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 59

SMITH, D'ANNE ROBBERY 0 1 59

SUTTON, FREDERICK POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 59

THURMAN, DEMETRIUS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 59

WELCH, BRYANT ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 59

WILLIAMS, WANDA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 59

WILSON, ZYION RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 59

ANTUNEZ, ELVIS THEFT/$500-$10K/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 0 1 58

BAROS, JARED RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 58

BEY, KIMOSH CANNABIS TRAFFICKING>5000 GRAM 0 1 58

CAMPER, JEFFERY MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 58
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CANADA, XAVIER ROBBERY 0 1 58

CORTES, JUAN FL TO REPT ADDR/EMP/SCH CHNG 0 1 58

FISHER, MICHAEL RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 58

GRAY, JOSHUA FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 58

GUERRERO, DANIEL POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 1 58

HOLMES, DA JAE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 58

LUNA, ROMEO ROBBERY 0 1 58

MAZZA MAITA, CRISTIAN AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 1 58

NASH, NATHANIEL AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 58

ROBINSON, JAMES POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 58

ROUNDTREE, CHIQUITA AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 1 58

SINGLETON, JAYLEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 58

SMITH, DIQUAN AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 1 58

THURMAN, JAVION RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 1 58

WALTON, DEANDRE MFG/DEL CANNABIS/2000<5000 GR 0 1 58

BATES, JERMAINE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 57

BAUTISTA, PAUL POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 1 57

BURTON, TARON AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 57

CARTER, MALEAH MOB ACTION/FORCE/2+ PERSONS 0 1 57

CLARKE, FRED BURGLARY 0 1 57

DEAN, DEONTA AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 57

GALICIA-LOPEZ, LUIS AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 57

GONZALEZ RAMIREZ, CRISTIAN POSS BURGLARY TOOLS/ MTR VEH 0 1 57

HARRIS, EDWARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 57

JACKSON, ANTHONY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 57

LEE, WALTER RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 57

LEON, JOSE CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING 0 1 57

MAKI, ERIC DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 57

MAY, DANIEL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 57

MERAZ, EDGAR POSS STOLEN TITLE/CERTIF/PLATE 0 1 57

MILLER, JOSEPH AGG DUI/3/BAC 0.16+ 0 1 57

MILLER, ZION AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 1 57

MOODY, JIMMIE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 57

MORENO, JOSE FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 57

ROSALES, AXEL CHILD PORN/POSS FILM/PHOTOS 0 1 57

SCOTT, SENECA AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 57

SHABAZ, SAMUEL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 57

SHELLEY-ALI, BAHARI AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 57

SMITH, DAMARCO RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 57

THOMPSON, ALVIN MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 57

WEATHERS, VONGIA VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 57

ASHLEY, SHELTON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 56

BATES, CORNELIUS ROBBERY 0 1 56

BLACKWELL, GREGORY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 1 56

BLUE-MILLER, GARY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 56

GREEN, MICHAEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 56

HARRIS, MICHAEL MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 56

LONG, JULIUS ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 56

MCCORMICK, MARCUS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 56

MEDRANO, PETER AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 56

ORTEGA-GUARDIOLA, KALEB ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 56

PASTRANA-RIVERA, ANTONIO AGG KIDNAPING/CONCEAL IDENTITY 0 1 56

RABENDA, JADEN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 56

SCOTT, DURELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 56

THOMPSON, DANIEL INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 1 56

VILLANUEVA, MANUEL POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 56

VIRGIL, COREY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 56

WATSON, TYNETRA RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 56

BANKS, CASEY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 55

DURU, IFEANYI AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 1 55

GUTIERREZ RUIZ, JUAN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 55

HEAD, WAYNE THEFT CON INTENT <$500 PRIOR 0 1 55

HUNT, JAYLAN AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 1 55

MCGHEE, DAVID VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 55

PHILLIPS, SHAUN AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 55
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STEPHENSON, ARDERIUS MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 55

STIGLER, ANTONIO BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 1 55

TYSHAUN, DAVIS DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 55

VIDAL, DESIREE FELON POSS/USE MACHINE GUN 0 1 55

WALTON, TAMMIE FORGERY/MAKE/ALTER DOCUMENT 0 1 55

YARBROUGH, JOHNATHON AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 55

ATHERN, JAMES HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 54

BAUSCHARD, TIMOTHY AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 54

HALL, KENNETH RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 54

HOPKINS, ANTONIO CRIM SEX ASLT/SUPER VIC 13-17 0 1 54

ISOM, MARSHAWN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

JEWETT, CYRA AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/PC OFF 0 1 54

JOHNSON, STEPHEN METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 1 54

LANE, VAY'QUAWN BURGLARY 0 1 54

LOPEZ, RICHARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

PRIDE, BRIAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 54

REESE, CORTEZ THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 54

WEST, DANIEL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 54

WHITE, AMARRE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 54

WHITE, ELIJAH BURGLARY 0 1 54

BEARD, NEHEMIAH FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 53

CAZHO YUPA, GABRIEL AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 1 53

FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, JORGE AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 1 53

STEWART, CHRISTOPHER FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 53

TYRAEN, TYMS UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 1 53

CHARLESTON, VERNON VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 52

DYER, BREANA BURGLARY 0 1 52

ENOCHS, THEADORE RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 52

FAHIM, OMARR ROBBERY 0 1 52

FLORES, GERALDO FAILURE REPORT CRASH/DEATH 0 1 52

HARDING, JUSTIN VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 1 52

HOULDEN, ELIJAH HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 52

HOULDEN, JEREMIAH HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 52

MARTELL, CZESKA POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 52

NEWBERN, COURTNEY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 52

POZO, AUGSTINE AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 1 52

SALTER, JAREKE HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 52

SIMS, ORLANDO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 52

THIGPEN, KEON RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 52

THOMAS, JIMMY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 1 52

WALLACE, MANSFIELD RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 52

WATKINS, THEANGELO FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 52

WILLIAMS, DERRICK MFG/DEL HEROIN/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 1 52

WRIGHT, NAHUM VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 52

WROBLEWSKI, LUKE AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 1 52

ALMAZAN, LUDOVICO FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 51

BAHENA-HERNANDEZ, ROGER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 51

BARKER, FRANK ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 51

CUNNINGHAM, IMANI FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 0 1 51

FULTH, MAURICE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 51

GONZALEZ, JOHN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 51

GUTIERREZ, DAVID ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 51

MARTINEZ, CHARLES ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 51

OLMOS-CALLEJA, PIOQUINTO CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 1 51

PARKER, HOWARD RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 51

PEREZ, ISMAEL RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 51

ROBINSON, DURRELL ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 51

SMITH, TREVELL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 1 51

THOMAS, ANTHONY ROBBERY 0 1 51

TOWNSEND, MORGAN THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/>10K <100K 0 1 51

VARELA, ALEXANDER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 51

WILLIAMS, DEANDRE RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 51

WORDLAW, SHAQUILLE ROBBERY 0 1 51

ZAVALA, FERNANDO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 51

AHMAD, IHAB ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 50



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

AVALOS, DAVID AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 1 50

BASHUM, BERNARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 50

CROFFET, MALIK PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 50

ELLIS, MICHAEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 50

ESKRIDGE, RONTE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 50

HASSOUNA, ABDUL AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 1 50

HILL, DEMARKO FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 50

KENNEDY, MICHAEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 50

MARTIN, MORRELL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 50

MIMS, AMYRA AGG BATTERY/JUDGE/EMT 0 1 50

MORALES GONZALEZ, ANDRES AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 1 50

ROBINSON, DARTANYON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 50

TAYLOR, DARIOUS BURGLARY 0 1 50

THOMAS, ENDRIS AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 50

WHITE, TEKIAH RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 50

WILSON, RONDA MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 50

BROWN, MAURICE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 49

CLARK, EDDIE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 49

DAVILA-NAVARRO, ANGEL CHILD PORN/MOVING DEPICTION 0 1 49

DEL REY, SOPHIA OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE 0 1 49

DUNBAR, DEMARCO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 49

FREEMAN, DIAMOND MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 49

HALL, CLIFTON ROBBERY 0 1 49

HERNANDEZ, JOSIAH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 49

HINES, NAHKI AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 49

HUDSON, TYZELL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 49

LEE, QUINN BURGLARY 0 1 49

LLOYD, OMARION ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 49

LOFTON, AKEEM AGG ASSAULT/USE FIR/PEACE OFF 0 1 49

LOPEZ DIAZ, EMILIO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 49

MERTENEZ, REHEMA LEE BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 1 49

NAVAR-QUINONES, DANIEL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 49

PHILLIPS, DEANDRE ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 49

ROSS, DAMARIA MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 49

THOMPSON, DEMONTAE AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 1 49

WILLIAMS, GEORGE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 49

BENBOW, AMARI RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 48

BLAKNEY, DAQUAN VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 1 48

CALLOWAY, MICHAEL BURGLARY 0 1 48

CLASBERRY, DUWAUN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 48

GARCIA, VICTOR MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 48

GUERRERO, ARTHUR ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 48

HUGHES, MICHAEL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 48

MURPHY, DEPRI DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 1 48

NEAL, RUSSELL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 48

PHILLIPS-ELLIS, KEVYON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 48

PRICE, JARRON CRIM TRES TO VEH/PHY CONTROL 0 1 48

REYES, ANTHONY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 48

RICHIE, RYAN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 48

ROSAS, MIGUEL PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 48

ROSS, DEMITREAUN RECKLESS HOMICIDE 0 1 48

SLASKI, RYAN HATE CRIME 0 1 48

SMITH, TRACY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 48

TOMASHEVSKYY, BOHDAN BURGLARY 0 1 48

TRADER, ALEXIS MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 1 48

VALENCIA, JESUS AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 1 48

WEEKS, LISA THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 48

COTTON, MICHAEL MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 47

DAVIS, MARCUS POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 0 1 47

GRAY, JAMES BURGLARY 0 1 47

HERNANDEZ, JEVON DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 47

KNOX, STEVEN AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 47

LUZ PEREZ, BENITO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 47

MORGAN, BRESHAUN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 47

ORTIZ-TORRES, EDUARDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 47
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PEDRAZA, LUIS RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 47

TATONE, LISA RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 47

YOUNG, ROBERT MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 47

BURRELL, LEEMANUEL MFG 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY/ANLG 0 1 46

CARUSO, DANA POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRAMS 0 1 46

DIACHENKO, ROMAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 46

EPTING, BILLY FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 46

GOSTON, ANTWAN METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 1 46

HENDERSON, SAMUEL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 46

HUBBARD, JAMIN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 46

JACKSON, DONALD FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 46

PARKER, KENNETH AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 46

PATRON-LADINO, KEVIN DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 0 1 46

BORCHARDT, ROBERT VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 45

COLLIER, ERIC ROBBERY 0 1 45

DAVIS, PIERRE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 45

DUGAR, KEVIN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 45

MARTINEZ-LEON, AUSTIN AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 45

MILTON, KAMARION RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 45

MORGAN, TONY VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 1 45

MOSES, ASHLEY BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 1 45

O'CONNER, DEMARCUS THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 45

SMITH, AMIE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 45

SPRAGGINGS, KYWON MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 45

THOMAS, KENNETH ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 45

TRINA, DARRIN AGG FLEEING/21 MPH OVER/2ND 0 1 45

TRIPLETT, MAX AGG DUI/3+ 0 1 45

WEAVER, SHUAN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 45

WILLIAMS, LAMON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 45

WILSON, EARNEST MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 45

ALICEA, MICHELLE RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 44

BENTLEY, AZANTE HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 1 44

BROWN, DARRELL AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 1 44

JACKSON, KENYAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 44

JOHNSON, DARIN RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 44

KENNEDY, GERMANY ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 1 44

MCGOWAN, DOANTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 44

PINKSTON, DEANGELO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 44

SANCHEZ VARGAS, ISMAEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 44

STROZYK, MARCIN MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 1 44

WASHINGTON, CHIJUAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 44

WEBB-GARNER, KYLE BURGLARY 0 1 44

WOOD, TYLER RET THEFT/EMERGENCY EXIT/>$300 0 1 44

BAILEY, MARQUISE ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 1 43

BAKER, KENNETH OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 1 43

BROWN, AUSTIN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 43

COBBINS, DARELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 43

COLON, JORGE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 43

CONLEY, TREMAINE THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<10K 0 1 43

CONNER, CURTIS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 43

COOKS, ROBERT ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 43

DENTON, DAVID BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 43

DORTCH, CHERRY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 43

ELY, STANLEY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 43

GONZALEZ, SAMUEL AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 1 43

GUTIERREZ, MARIO AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 1 43

GUTIERREZ-VAZQUEZ, MARCOS PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 43

JAMES, KRISTOPHER AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 1 43

JONES, AIREON POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 0 1 43

KING, CORTEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 43

MARTIN, DANTE AGG CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/FELONY 0 1 43

MEEKS, DARYL AGG UNLWFL USE WEAPON/PERS/2+ 0 1 43

MENDOSA, ALEJANDRO ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 43

MOORE, WILLIE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 43

MORALES, ADALBERTO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 43
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MORENO, IAN BURGLARY 0 1 43

OTTEN, RANDY VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 1 43

PITTMAN, TERYON ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 43

TAYLOR, RESHAWN AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 1 43

THOMAS-JEFFERSON, GIANNI AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 1 43

WALKER, ROLANDO AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 43

WASHINGTON, CHRISTINA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 43

ZELAYA SALINAS, DAVINSON DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 0 1 43

ZIT, NATHANIEL CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 1 43

ZUNIGA, JAIME POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 43

ADAMS, ANDREW THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 500<10K 0 1 42

BENNETT, MICHAEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 42

BROWN, MALIKI MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 42

BUSH, BRIANNA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 42

CLEMONS, JAYLIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 42

COLLINS, LANDRILL DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 3RD 0 1 42

DAVIS, BRANDON RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 42

DAVIS, MAURICE BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 1 42

FISHER, REGINALD FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 42

GRANADOS, ROLANDO PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 42

HALEY, MICHAEL AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 1 42

JOHNSON, DEVON ROBBERY 0 1 42

JOHNSON, LEVELL AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 1 42

JUNIUS, CLARENCE AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 1 42

MCCLELLAN, JAMYA ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 42

MILLER, TYLER RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 42

PADILLA, ALEXANDER PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 42

PATTON, TERRANCE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 42

PORTER, KURTIS AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 1 42

RHOINEY, EUGENE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 42

RICHARDSON, DARIN HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 1 42

ROGERS, TRAVELL FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 1 42

SANCHEZ, DEONTA ROBBERY 0 1 42

SMITH, BRETT AGG CRIM SX AB/VIC<18/TRUST 0 1 42

SOUTHERN, STEPHEN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 42

ALWAN, HASSAN MURDER 0 1 41

ANDERSON, SEANDELL MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 41

BANKS, LEONARD FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 41

BRADLEY, TORRENCE BURGLARY 0 1 41

CANALE, MATTHEW ROBBERY 0 1 41

CARILLO, LUIS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 41

CUSIC, RONALD RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 41

HAMILTON, QUAVON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 41

HINES, DIANDRE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 41

HUTCHIESON, MELVIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 41

KIZART, KEITH FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 41

LOPEZ-VILLEGAS, YAIR ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 41

MONTILLA-CARRENO, JOSE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 41

RODRIGUEZ, JUAN CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 1 41

SCHULTZ, RAYMOND RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 1 41

SMITH, TYJUAN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 41

SPACE, JERIMIAH ATTEMPT - AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 1 41

WHITE, SHAUN THEFT/CON PERS <$500 SCH/GOVT 0 1 41

WHITFIELD, DAVIONNE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 41

WICKLIFE, ROOSEVELT DRIVE REVOKED/RECK HOMIC/4+ 0 1 41

DABNEY, DEMETRIUS DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 3RD 0 1 40

DORCH, LAMONT FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 40

ELLIS, MAURICE IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL 0 1 40

HARRELL, TRENTON AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 40

HOBSON, EMILE AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 40

HUGHES, AARON ROBBERY 0 1 40

KACAJON, HENRY AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 1 40

LEWIS, SAMUEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 40

MARTINEZ, BRIAN FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 40

MITCHELL, THEON DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 40
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MOORE, TYWUN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 40

REED, ANTON BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 0 1 40

ROBLEDO, SIMON BURGLARY 0 1 40

SANDERS, DAVELL AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 40

SHARP, JOVAN DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 40

TEODORO, YOVANI POSSESSION OF METH/15<100GRAMS 0 1 40

WHITE, JERRICE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 40

WILLIAMS, DARIUS ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 1 40

WOODARD, HODARI AGG UUW/PERSON/DELINQ MINOR/2+ 0 1 40

CONNER-YOUNG, ANDRE RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 39

FLOWERS, LE CHARLES AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 1 39

GIPSON, LUVELI DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 39

GOMEZ, GREGORIO RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 39

JENKINS, BLAKE RET THEFT/REM FROM PACK/>$150 0 1 39

JOHNSON, DEON AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 1 39

LAZAUSKAS, DAINIUS DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 1 39

LUGO, JULIAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 39

MARTINEZ, COREY MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 39

RADCLIFF, JALEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 39

SCUEFIELD, KENDAL ATTEMPT - FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 0 1 39

SEPULVEDA, JOSE MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 1 39

BARBA, MARCOS RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 38

BEGOUN, SAMANTHA DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 38

BRAGG, CHARLES VEHICULAR HIJACKING 0 1 38

DAVIS, DEWAYNE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 38

GUSTON-MEDINA, JESUS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 38

HENDERSON, CARL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 38

HOLLINS, TIMOTHY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 38

JENKINS, CRAIG POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 38

MEDINA, ISAAC POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 38

PEACE, NASHON AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 38

STEVENS, BRYAN BURGLARY 0 1 38

TROTTER, ZAMARRION POSS FIREARM W/DEFACED SER NO 0 1 38

WELCH, GABRIELLE DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 1 38

WHITE, ARTHUR AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 1 38

WHITE, DEMAR FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 38

WINN, JOEL CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 1 38

ADAMS, TREVAUGHN BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 37

CEAZER, TORON RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 37

DAVIS, ISREAEL FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 1 37

DEJUSUS, ISREAL MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 0 1 37

GARCIA, OCTAVIO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 37

GONZALEZ PEREZ, ANGEL BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 37

GULLENS, CAPRICE ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 37

HARDIN, BRIYANNA THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 1 37

HARRIS, LARRY UNKNOWN 0 1 37

HOCHMUTH, LARRY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 37

JIMENEZ, BRYAN AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 1 37

JORDAN, DAVARIUS ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 1 37

KEESSEN, KYLE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 37

LANDFAIR, ROBERT ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 1 37

PETERSON, MESSIAH PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 37

RAHMANOVIC, SANDRA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 37

RAWLS, FABIAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 37

STEVENS, THOMAS RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 37

WOMACK, PAUL ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 1 37

ALLEN, DAMIEN ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 1 36

ALLEN, PATRICK BURGLARY 0 1 36

BALDERAS, ANGEL AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FELONY 0 1 36

BENTON, RICHARD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 36

BRAMLETT, TERRANCE AGGRAVATED BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 36

BUTTS, VICTOR RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 36

CALVARIO SANCHEZ, ERICK MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 1 36

CARLTON, DARIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 36

CROSBY, GRANT MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 1 36
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CROTHERS, MATTHEW METH DELIVERY/900+ GRAMS 0 1 36

DIAZ, JAVIER PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 36

DUNN, THOMAS THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 36

GILMORE, DEONTE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 36

GONZALEZ-CERON, GUADALUPE CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 1 36

HOUT, DIESHER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 36

JACKSON, JASHAWN BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 1 36

JAHEIM, NELSON RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 1 36

JOHNSON, NOAH UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 1 36

JORDAN, JAY ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 36

KASPRZYK, STANLEY MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 1 36

MARTINEZ, JOVANNY FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 36

MCMATH, LEVANCE CARRY/POSS CONCEAL GUN SCHOOL 0 1 36

MULLINS, MARCUS RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 36

PRYOR, JAMAR MFG 15>100 GR ECSTASY/ANALOG 0 1 36

RAMIREZ, OSCAR AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 1 36

ROGERS, JEYLON ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 36

SLATER, CARL VIOLATE ORDER/PRIOR DOM BTRY 0 1 36

TELLEZ PONCE, AXEL RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 IN 0 1 36

THOMAS, MAURICE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 1 36

WEST, DEVON PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 1 36

BABIARZ, JACOB POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 35

BARDO, LUKASZ VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 35

BREWER, JASPER FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 35

COSTIUC, DOREL AGG DUI/3 0 1 35

DAVILA-MILLET, ORLANDO RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 1 35

ESCOBEDO, ALEJANDRO ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 35

FLORES-HERNANDEZ, MARIBEL CRIM SEX ASLT/FAMILY MEMBER<18 0 1 35

FRANK GINO, SHAWN BURGLARY 0 1 35

GREER, NICHOLAS AGG DUI/CRASH/DEATH 0 1 35

HAIRSTON  EL, KIMANI POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 35

HARDIMAN, MICHAEL UNLAWFUL POSS CR/DEBIT CARD 0 1 35

HILL, JOSHUA BURGLARY 0 1 35

HOLT, WILLIAM ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 1 35

HUGHES, OLAJUWON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 35

JOHNSTON, TYREE RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 35

MADDOX, SANDRA RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 35

MAY, AMORY AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 35

MENDEZ, CARLOS AGG CRIM SX AB/>5 YR OLDER VIC 0 1 35

MILLER, SONNY ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 1 35

MITCHELL, ORLANDO AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 1 35

PATTERSON, ROOSEVELT MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 1 35

WALKER, LESLIE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 35

WASHINGTON, DEJOHN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 35

WHITE, WIL'VON CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 0 1 35

YOUNG, DARREN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 35

ANTONIO, KEVIN BURGLARY 0 1 34

BELTRAN, PABLO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 34

BURGESS, GABRIEL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 34

CAMPBELL, JOSEPH AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 1 34

CARTER, ROBERT THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 1 34

EVERETT, DEVANTE AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 34

GARCIA, RONALD FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 34

GREEN, LAMONT AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/PERSON 0 1 34

HOPE, THOMAS DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 10-14 0 1 34

JONES, LATRAYVION UNLWFL POSS/DRIVER/VEH/STOLEN 0 1 34

KEELER, RICHARD MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 1 34

MCDONALD, MEKHI FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 34

MINNIFIELD, JAMARIO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 34

ROBINSON, MALACHI ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 34

TURNER, LAMONT FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 1 34

WASHINGTON, EDWARD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 34

WEBB, TREVARION AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 1 34

WILLIS, DONTRELL ROBBERY 0 1 34

WILSON, VINCENT VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 34



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

YOUNG, CEDRICK INGEST ATROPINE/HYOSCYAMINE 0 1 34

BONNER, KEVON AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 1 33

BROWN, TYLER AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 33

CASTRO, JOVAN AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/VICTIM <9 0 1 33

DAVIS, DESMOND CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 0 1 33

ELAYAN, YAZAN AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 1 33

FORTSON, INDIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 33

LEWIS, ANTONIO AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 1 33

MALONE, MYLEK FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 33

MARTINEZ, ANTHONY MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 1 33

PERALES, ALEXANDER THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 1 33

PHILLIPS, DAUNTREL AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 33

PRICE, MATTHEW AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 1 33

ROMO, SERGIO AGG FLEEING/DMG >$300 PROPERTY 0 1 33

WALKER, JOSHUA FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 33

WHEELER, DAISHAWN DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 1 33

WILLIAMSBEY, JEFFERY AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED FIREARM 0 1 33

WILSON, DEANDRE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 33

WYSINGER, KEVIN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 1 33

YOUNG, RICKEY AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 1 33

ARCEO, JERRY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 32

BREWER, GLOTEE AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 1 32

BURNS, KENNY VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 1 32

DANDRIGE, LAWRENCE VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 1 32

GERALDS, DERRICK MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 1 32

HAMMONDS, DAMAUREE RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 32

JEFFERSON, LASHAWN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 32

JONES, WILLIAM ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 32

MCMILLIAN, NIXCO RET THEFT/EMERGENCY EXIT/>$300 0 1 32

PERSON, DARION MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 1 32

PUNIEL, FRANCIS AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 1 32

ROSS, MICHAEL POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 1 32

RYAN, KAITLIN POSS CONTROLLED SUB PENAL INST 0 1 32

TOLER, SEAMUS VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 32

ZARAGOZA, DANIEL AGGRAVATED BATTERY 0 1 32

ADAMS, ROBERT VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 1 31

BARTOSEWICZ, CHRISTOPHER ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 1 31

BELL, DONIECE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 31

BROWN, WILLIE AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 1 31

BUCHANAN, JAWON AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 31

CHEATHAM, KOREY POSSESSION OF METH/15<100GRAMS 0 1 31

COMER, KODIE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 1 31

DAVIS, KEITH MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 1 31

FREEMAN, RICO RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 1 31

GRANT, JUNIOR FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 31

HARRIS, MARCUS AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 1 31

JONES, GABRIEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 1 31

LEE, ROEGASTON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 1 31

MAXWELL, CHRISTOPHER MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 1 31

NAVARRO, DANIEL ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 1 31

PARKER, CHRISTOPHER RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 1 31

PROKOP, WITLOD INDIRECT CIVIL CONTEMPT 0 1 31

RANDLE, RAYDELL AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 1 31

RIVERA, SONIA CONTINUING FIN CRIME ENTRPRS 0 1 31

SIUDAK, MIROSLAW DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL 0 1 31

WOODSON, MAURICE AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC BLDG 0 1 31

ARTIZ, HAYWOOD ROBBERY 0 0 30

BANDA, DAVID MFG/DEL 100<400 GR COCA/ANLG 0 0 30

BROXTON, JASMINE BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 30

BUCKNER, DOMINEEK RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 30

CALDERON, JOEL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 30

COOK, ROBERT RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 30

DAVIS, ANTON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 30

EMEREGILDO, AGUSTIN AGG DUI/2/PASS <16 0 0 30

ENRIQUEZ-RAMOS, SAIN UNLAWFUL VEHICULAR INVASION 0 0 30
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EVANS, ANGEL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 30

GORDAN, KEITH RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 30

GORDON, DORIAN THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 30

GREGORY, ZION AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 30

JAMES, SAMUEL ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 30

JOHNSON, KEVIN AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 0 30

KOSEK, MICHAEL VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 30

LEE, INDIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 30

MCLAURIN, KESHAWN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 30

MEEKS, RAYFORD DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE 0 0 30

OROZCO, PEDRO MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 30

PARKER, JENNIFER POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 30

STREET, SHAQUILLE MFG 50-100 GR OXYCODONE 0 0 30

SULLIVE, KEISHA BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 30

SURI, DUSTIN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 30

TOLLIVER, CARLTON CARRY/POSSESS FIREARM LOCATION 0 0 30

VILLALOBOS, RAFAEL DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 0 30

WATTS, JOSHUA POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 30

WILLIAMS, KEARVE AGG KIDNAPING/INFLICT HARM 0 0 30

WOOD, RICHARD VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 30

ZAMORA, MARK CHILD PORNOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPH 0 0 30

BLISSITE, ALLEN ARSON/PLACE OF WORSHIP 0 0 29

CAPUANO, KATHLEEN STALKING/CAUSE FEAR FOR SAFETY 0 0 29

CHANDLER, KEERICA AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 0 29

CLEMONS, DWAYNE THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 29

COLEMAN, AARON THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 29

COMMON, MARGARET MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 29

DANIELS, STEVEN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 29

ESTRADA, JULIUS AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 0 0 29

FORD, CALEB DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 29

HERNANDEZ SIMMONS, DANNY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 0 0 29

JACKSON, SAMUEL AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 0 29

LANCASTER, JACQLYN MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 29

MAYES, RAYMOND AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 29

MULLENBACH, JAMES RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 29

RAMIREZ QUIROZ, LUIS AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON 0 0 29

ROLLINS, LAFONSO AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 0 29

TAYLOR, ABREYA AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 0 29

WILLIAMS, BLAKE AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DVC/2ND 0 0 29

ANEZ-ROQUE, MAX AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

ASPERA, MANUEL KIDNAPING/FORCE OR THREAT 0 0 28

BENNETT, JEREMY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 28

BOOSE, DONNELLE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 28

BUFFORD, JAMES AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

BURRAGE, HISHEEN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 28

CLARK, JERRY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 28

COLON, DEJUAN AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 0 28

DOMINGUEZ, EDUARDO CHILD PORN/SOL CHILD/PHOTO 0 0 28

DORN, DEMAR ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 28

HACKER, GERALD ID THEFT/ACCESS PERSONAL INFO 0 0 28

HILL, WILLIAM MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 28

HOLLOWAY, MARTINIQUE ROBBERY 0 0 28

JAMES, REUS AGG FLEEING/21 MPH OVER/2ND 0 0 28

JENNINGS, LESTER FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 28

MASSILO, MIGUEL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 28

MCDOWEL, MICHAEL AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 28

MCMILLION, JONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 28

MIRANDA, ANGEL THREATEN A PUBLIC OFFICIAL 0 0 28

MOMAN, MARQUE ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 0 28

MUHAMMAD, ELISHA OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 0 0 28

MURPHY, KYLE AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

MYLES, CORNILIUS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 28

NEAL, MALIK AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 28

NICHOLS, ALEXIS RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 28

OCHOA-YNAGA, CARLOS MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 28
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PEREZ-HERNANDEZ, YOHANSONY AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 28

RINCONES-FERNANDEZ, JOSE AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 28

RODGERS, DELVONTE BURGLARY 0 0 28

ROLLINS, MARCUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 28

STANFORD, ROMARCO AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 0 28

THOMAS, ROY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 28

THOMPSON, JAKOBE BURGLARY 0 0 28

WALKER, JOE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 28

WARD, TUREESE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 28

WELLS, FABIAN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 28

ALDERSON, TYRONE POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 27

BLAIR, PATRICK CRIM TRESPASS TO STATE LAND 0 0 27

BROWN, MALIK ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 27

CARTER, LAWRENCE METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 0 0 27

CATLETT, ARTHUR THEFT DECEP INTENT 10K<100K 0 0 27

CHAGA-TEMICH, LUIS ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 27

CONLEY, DAVID AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 27

EDDINS, ERNEST AGG KIDNAPING ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 27

FARRELL-BONNER, JOSEPH BURGLARY 0 0 27

FRAZIER, DAVID RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 27

GANTT, JAMYA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 27

GLOVER, RICKY RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 27

GUYTON, ALVIN AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 0 27

HAMMONS, JACARI AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 27

HARVEY, FREDDIE AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 0 27

HUSSAIN, SHAHID HATE CRIME/2+ 0 0 27

JACKSON, MALIK MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 27

JOHNSON, EVERETTE BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 27

JOHNSON, KENTRELL ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 27

JOHNSON, TOMMY VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 27

LACY, KIRBY ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 0 27

LEE, JASON AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 27

LOPEZ-CARRILLO, SELVIN AGG DUI/3+ 0 0 27

MCSHANE, ANTWIONE RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 27

PITTMAN, A DEONTE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 27

RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 27

SALAZAR JR, JOEL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 27

SMITH, HAROLD ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 27

SOLLANO-FUENTES, ISMAEL AGGRAVATED KIDNAPING/ARMED 0 0 27

THEODORE, ELIJAH ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 27

THOMAS, DONZELL AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 27

WALKER, JAQUESE BURGLARY 0 0 27

WARDLOW, DAVID DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 27

WILLIAMS, STEVEN BURGLARY 0 0 27

ALEXANDER, AKELA BURGLARY 0 0 26

BURTIN, LAVAR AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 0 26

DURDEN, JENNIFER DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 26

EWING, ARMOND BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 26

FULTON, KENNIF AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 26

GOODSON, DEVION ROBBERY 0 0 26

HARRIS, CALIL BURGLARY 0 0 26

LYMON, NATHAN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 26

MCGEE, CURTIS BURGLARY 0 0 26

MILLER, JORDAN AGG KIDNAPG/<13/INTEL DISABL 0 0 26

ORTEGA-RENTERIA, ALEJANDRO DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 0 26

ROBINSON, DAVOREAYE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 26

ROBINSON, JOHNNY MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 26

ROSS, JORDAN RECKLESS CONDUCT 0 0 26

SIMMONS, DONNELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 26

SMITH, BRIA AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 26

SMITH, TYREESE MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 26

WARE, MARCUS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 26

ALLEN BURSE, LAROY FORGERY/ISSUE DOCUMENT/1 UPC 0 0 25

ALLEN, JOHN VIO ORDER/PRIOR VIO OF ORDER 0 0 25

BARNETT, JAKITA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 25
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BIBBS, KYEL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 25

BOX, JAMES AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 0 0 25

BRANDON, FABIAN VIO OFFEN/YOUTH/REGIS/IL 0 0 25

BUFORD, MICHAEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 25

CHILDRESS, JADYN ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 0 25

CLARK, BELVON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 25

GALINDO, ERIC FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 25

GHUSEIN, GALEB RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 25

GRAY, TERRELL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 0 25

HEARD, DAQWAN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 25

JONES, MARLON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 25

JONES, TERRELL BURGLARY 0 0 25

LAMB, GARY ROBBERY 0 0 25

LOMAN, LARRY ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY II 0 0 25

MAGANA, MARCO AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 25

O'NEAL, ANTONIO FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 25

ORTIZ, ANTHONY ASSAULT 0 0 25

RICHARDSON, MARIO AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 25

RICHARDSON, MIKHIEL MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 0 25

TURNER, EDWARD AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 25

WARDLAW, DARCUS OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 0 0 25

WEAVER, CHRISTOPHER DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE 0 0 25

AGUILAR, JORGE AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 24

CAMPBELL, CHEVAZZ RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 24

CEASAR, JAMES FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 24

CONTERAS, HUMBERTO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 24

CRUZ-ARREOLA, JONATHAN METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 0 0 24

DOUGLAS, EDWARD DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 24

GARCIA, JESUS POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 0 0 24

GIBSON, ALEXIS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 24

GRANDBERRY, DONOVAN AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 0 24

GRAY, DERRICK MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE 0 0 24

HOWELL, KAMERON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 0 24

JENNINGS, DIONDRE DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE 0 0 24

MCCASKILL, MAKAYLA MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 24

MCFAGDON, CORRY RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 24

MERRILL, MARLON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 24

PATINO, RIGOBERTO RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 0 24

PETERSON, MELVIN DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 24

RITCHIE, MARKELL BURGLARY 0 0 24

ROSS, JONATHAN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 24

THOMAS, MALACHI MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 24

WATKINS, RAMON POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 24

BOLTON, ISAIAH RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 0 23

BONNER, TERRELL DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 23

BRECKENRIDGE, THOMAS ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 23

CLARK, PURTIS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 23

GALVEZ, JOSE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 0 23

GARCIA, ALFONSO STALKING/CAUSE FEAR FOR SAFETY 0 0 23

GRESHAM, DONOVAN ROBBERY 0 0 23

HATTEN, BRYANT AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 0 23

HOGANS, TERRANCE MFG/DEL CANNABIS/500<2000 GR 0 0 23

JACKSON, DAVID RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 23

LEE, MICHAEL CRIMINAL TRESPASS BUILDING 0 0 23

MAJKA, MARCO CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 0 23

MARKOCKI, JONATHAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 23

MATTHEWS, DANIEL BURGLARY 0 0 23

MCKINNEY, MARERO VIO OFFEN/YOUTH/REGIS/IL 2+ 0 0 23

MERIDA-OLMEDO, PEDRO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 23

MILLER, JOSEPH VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 0 23

MOOREHEAD, EDWARD AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 23

OSORIO, JUAN MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 23

OWENS, MATTHEW ROBBERY/VIC HANDICAP OR 60+ YR 0 0 23

ROACH, ISAAC MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 0 23

RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO BURGLARY 0 0 23
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THORNTON, ALEXANDER ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 23

WALKER, IREN FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 23

WILSON, WILLIE BURGLARY 0 0 23

YEPEZ-HERRERA, DERLY POSS FRAUDULENT ID CARD 0 0 23

YOUNG, MARQUIS POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 23

BAINES, TERRY DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 0 0 22

BARKER, DURELL AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 22

BIVENS, DEANDRE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 22

BRAGGS, PRAVEON MFG/DEL COCAINE/SCH/PUB HS/PK 0 0 22

CHAMBERLAIN, JOSEPH RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 22

CRAWFORD, WALTER MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 22

DUNN, ROSLAND ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 22

DWYER, MICHAEL RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 22

FLOWERS, ARMONI AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/THREAT LIFE 0 0 22

HARDY, NALA AGG UUW/PERSON/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 22

HERNANDEZ, JOSUE FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 22

HERNANDEZ, JUAN VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 22

HERNANDEZ-MOJICA, OCTAVIO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 22

HOPKINS, MARIA POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 0 0 22

HUFF, VINCENT DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 22

JONES, CORTEZ ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 22

MAREK, JAMES VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 22

MASSAK, KAREEM BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 22

MCGEE, WILLIAM ROBBERY 0 0 22

OCHOA ROJAS, ARTURO AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 22

RICHARD, DAVION AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 0 22

RIPLINGER, KARI RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 22

ROBINSON, MICHAEL AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 22

SIMMONS, XANDER AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 0 22

WILLIAMS, JOHN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 22

AGNEW, FRANKIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 21

BOGOVICH, SUZANNE AGG BTRY/GREAT BOD HARM/60+ 0 0 21

BROWN, JANIYAH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 21

BRYLL, CHRISTIAN DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL 0 0 21

DEL RIO, JUAN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 21

DEMULDER, DANIEL FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 21

DIXON, TYRICK HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 0 0 21

ELDRIDGE, CHRISTOPHER BURGLARY 0 0 21

ESQUIVEL SILVA, CHRISTIAN AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 21

EWING-BROWN, JUSTYN ROBBERY 0 0 21

FRANKUM, JEFFREY THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 21

GRAY, JAMOUN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 21

GRAY, YOSAWN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 21

GROVES, JARIUS POSSESSION OF METH/15<100GRAMS 0 0 21

HARRIS, ANTHONY ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 21

HERNANDEZ, RICARDO ATTEMPT - PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 21

HORTON, NEMIEKA AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 21

JACKSON, DAUNTE BURGLARY 0 0 21

JACKSON, EDDIE RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 21

JOHNSON, DESHAWN RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 21

JOHNSON, DWIGHT AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON 0 0 21

POREBSKI, RAFAL DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 21

RUCKER, SHAWN AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 21

SCOTT, RAY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 21

SMITH, ANTHONY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 21

SMITH, DEANDRE CRIM SEXUAL ABUSE/CONSENT 0 0 21

STOKES, RAVEN ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 21

THOMAS, JAMES AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 21

TURNER, DENZELL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 21

TURNER, XZANDRIA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 21

WALLS, MAURICE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 21

ZIVKOVIC, MILIJA AGG DUI/5 0 0 21

BARNES, SEAN AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 20

BEEKS, TRAMIAN T AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/VEH/SCH 0 0 20

BELK, ROBERT AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 20



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

BOND, JALEN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 20

BURT, BRESHAUN PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 20

CALDERONE RODRIGUEZ, MICHAEL AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON 0 0 20

FEENEY, MATTHEW CHILD PORN/POSS/MOVING DPTN 0 0 20

GALATI, STEPHEN RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 20

GARCIA, RENE AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 20

GOMEZ-LOZANO, ALEXIS POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 0 0 20

HALL, CHERON AGGRAVATED BATTERY/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 20

HILL, MARQUESE MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 20

HONOROW, JOSEPH AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 20

HURLEY, ROBERT RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 20

ISOM, DERRELL DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 20

JONES, HERMAN OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 0 0 20

MONTEZ, CANNIDA AGGRAVATED BATTERY/MERCHANT 0 0 20

MORRIS, STANLEY THEFT/DECEPTION/>$500 <10K 0 0 20

NORWOOD, LASHAWN ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 20

ORTEGA-GASPAR, EDUARDO AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 20

PACINO, ALEXANDER HOME INVASION/DISCH FIREARM 0 0 20

ROWE, MAISHA ROBBERY 0 0 20

SERRANO, STEVE AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 20

SMITH, JOSEPH VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 20

SMITH, LAVEL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 20

SMITH, NIKISHA THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 20

TAYLOR, TAURUS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 20

THOMAS, COLQUITT BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 20

THOMPSON, DEANDRE POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 20

TORRES, ANGEL DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 20

VAZQUEZ, JOSE RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 20

WASHINGTON, ROBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 20

WHEELER, SEMAJE MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/VEH 0 0 20

WILLIAMS, ERICA AGG ARSON/KNOW PEOPLE PRESENT 0 0 20

WILLIAMSON, ANTONIO AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM <13 0 0 20

WRIGHT, LAVELL ROBBERY 0 0 20

YOUNG, DARIUS ROBBERY 0 0 20

BRABOY, DONALD RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 19

BROWN, BAYYAN AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 19

CROSS, CHARLES FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 19

FRANKLIN, MALCOLM AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 0 19

HANNAH, TOMMIE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 19

HARPER, MARKELL AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 0 0 19

HIGGINS, RONALD DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 19

HILL, TOBY RECK DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 0 0 19

KENNEDY, JONATHAN ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 0 19

LOVE, RODNEY DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 19

NEGRON, RICHARD MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 19

STEPHENS, SHANNON ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 19

WILLIS, VALENCIA DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 19

ALLEN, RASHAD POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 18

CAICA, HENRY AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 18

CUITO, TABAITHA BURGLARY 0 0 18

DATES, DWAYNE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 18

GALMORE, GERALD VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 18

GASTON, ELBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 18

GILBERT, WALTER MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 0 0 18

GRAY, DEJUAN ATTEMPT - MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 18

LUNGU, ELIZABETH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 18

MACK, DARREN ID THEFT/<300/MLTY VIC/PREV 0 0 18

MAHDI, QASIM BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 18

MANNING, XAVIER RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 IN 0 0 18

MAVAREZ-VILORIA, CARLOS THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 18

PAINO, JAMES IDENTITY THEFT/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 18

PEREZ, MICHAELANGELO DOMESTIC BATTERY/OTHER PRIOR 0 0 18

PIERCE, LESTER ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 18

SMITH, MARCUS FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 18

WILLIAMS, JERMAINE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 18



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

WILLIAMS, JORDAN AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 0 18

AVILA, JUAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 17

BRACHO, JESUS HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 0 17

BUSH, JAQUAN BURGLARY 0 0 17

COLEMAN, JOVON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED FIREARM 2+ 0 0 17

COULTER, TERRY RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 17

CROWDER, DONTE ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 17

HAYES, DOMINIQUE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

HENDERSON, CHRISTOPHER FAIL REPT EMP WITHIN 5 DAYS 0 0 17

JIMENEZ, JOSE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

JONES, DHYMANI MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 0 0 17

JONES, JOSHUA ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 17

JONES, MALIK MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 17

LANE, BILLY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

LAWRENCE, MARCQUES AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 17

LINDHE, PAYTON AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 0 0 17

LIS, WALDERMR AGG CRIM SEX ABUSE/VICTIM 60+ 0 0 17

MAY, JADEQWAN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 17

MCCULLOM, CORNELIOUS THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV 0 0 17

MURRAY, TIMOTHY CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 0 17

PATTERSON, DARRYL RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 17

POLK, FRANK AGG UUW/VEHICLE/LOADED/NO FCCA 0 0 17

POLKA, MICHAEL THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/<$500 0 0 17

RENTERIA, DAVID AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 0 17

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 17

RODRIGUEZ, RONAL HOME INVASION/DANGEROUS WEAPON 0 0 17

SALINAS, MARVIN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 17

SANTIAGO, NEHEMIYAH AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/VEH/SCH 0 0 17

SARMIENTO JARAMILLO, BRANDON POSS FIREARM W/DEFACED SER NO 0 0 17

SCOTT, CHRISTOPHER RESIST/PC OFF/CORR/FRFTR/INJ 0 0 17

TWIST, JON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 0 17

WEBB, MIKYAEL BATTERY/MAKES PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 17

WILLIAMS, CLEVELAND ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 17

WILSON, MICHAEL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 17

YANEZ-HERNANDEZ, BLAS RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 17

BARAJAS, EDWIN DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 16

BURNETT, MARCELLIUS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 16

BURRELL, ASHLEY AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 0 0 16

CAMACHO-MORENO, JUAN AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 16

CAMPBELL, ANTHONY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 16

CARDONA, JEREMIAH UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 0 0 16

DOBBS, ERNEST MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 16

FIELDS, MARSHAUN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 16

FREITEZ-BRICENO, JOSE AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 16

GURNEAU, DAVID RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 16

HAMIDEH, HALIMEH AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 16

HAMILTON, ANTONIO RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 16

HENRY, ELIJAH BURGLARY 0 0 16

HILL, CRAIG MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 16

HUDSON, JAMES BURGLARY 0 0 16

HUTCHINSON, JUSTIN AGG UUW/PERSON/<21 0 0 16

JOHNSON, RICKY FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 16

JOINER, JOSHUA AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 16

KARIM, KRISTOPHER RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 16

LEWIS, PONTEA FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 16

MCCOY, GARRETT ROBBERY 0 0 16

MCKINZIE, DARNELL MFG/DEL 1<15 GR HEROIN/ANALOG 0 0 16

MURPHY, RICKY POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 16

MUSTO, FRANCO AGG DUI/NO VALID DL 0 0 16

PECK, ANTHONY BURGLARY 0 0 16

PERRY, MONTOYA MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 0 16

RANGE, RAYVON FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 16

RICO, SANTINO MACHINE GUN/AUTO WEAPON/SCH/PK 0 0 16

ROBINSON, CHRISTIAN RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 16

SACHEZ MEJIA, HEYSEN DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 16



Detainee Name Lead Charge Description Years Months Current Custodial Length of Stay (Days)

VENANCIO-VALLAFAN, EFREN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 16

VISINAIZ, ANGELINA THEFT CONTROL INTENT 10K<100K 0 0 16

WILLIAMS, CODARRYL FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 16

WILLIAMS, LARRY AGG BATTERY/TRANSIT EMPLOYEE 0 0 16

WYNNE, CHRISTPHER FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 16

ALEXANDER, FELICIA FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 15

BAZILI, ANGHEL OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 0 0 15

BROWN, CALVIN RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 15

CARMELENA, BARBARA THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 500<10K 0 0 15

DAVIS, JULIAN AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 0 0 15

DUNCAN, SYDNEY MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 15

JACKSON, ARTHUR MFG/DEL 1<15 GR COCAINE/ANLG 0 0 15

LADD-PHILLIPS, ISEBELLE FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 15

NADZHAFALIYEV, ALI POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 15

OGNAR, JACK ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 15

OLLISON, MARTREON ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 15

PERRY, ROBERT RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 15

PITCHFORD, LEVI CHILD PORN/REPRODUCE/MOV DPTN 0 0 15

POP-QUIB, CARLOS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 15

RODARTE, STEVEN THEFT/$500-$10K/SCH/WRSHP/GOVT 0 0 15

SALAZAR, ALEXIS FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 15

SARNOWSKI, JEANIE RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 15

STEPHENS, DUANTE CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE 0 0 15

WALLACE, RYAN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 15

WILLIAMS, LAVAL AGG UUW/VEH/CM THREAT VIOL/2+ 0 0 15

WILLIAMS, TRENTON AGG ASLT/USE DDLY WEAPON 0 0 15

WITT, MARQUIS ID THFT/STOLEN ID/FEL/3+ INDIV 0 0 15

ATKINSON, AARON VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 14

BAITY, TANISHA MFG/DEL 1<15 GR FENTANYL/ANLG 0 0 14

BANKS, VICTOR ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 0 0 14

BILLIPS, CARNELL CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 0 0 14

BUIS, CHRISTIAN ARMED VIOLENCE/CATEGORY I 0 0 14

CORNELL, ADELAIDE BURGLARY 0 0 14

DANIELS, JOHN RESIST/PC OFF/CORR EMP/FRFTR 0 0 14

DARBY, KORLEONE FELON POSSESS WEAPON/2ND+ 0 0 14

EDMOND, DANDRE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 14

HARPER, LARRY DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 14

HORTON, JOSHUA ARMED VIOLENCE/DISCH WEAPON 0 0 14

JACKSON, JAE DL EXPIRED MORE THAN A YEAR 0 0 14

JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 14

KIMBRELL, JOHN RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 14

LONGSTREET, DYLAN ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 14

MARTIN, BOBBY MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 14

MARTINEZ-ZAVALA, CESAR RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 14

MELVIN, JAMES VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 14

MENDOZA, HERBERTH AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 14

MORRISON, JAMES AMT NARC SCHED I/II/SCH/HS/PK 0 0 14

MUNTEAL, STRUGUREL OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION 0 0 14

PICKETT, WESLEY AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 14

QUALLS, LAMONT POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 14

RODRIGUEZ, ENER MURDER/OTHER FORCIBLE FELONY 0 0 14

RUCKER, CHARLES RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 14

RUSSELL, TERRY PRED CRIM SEX ASLT/VICTIM <13 0 0 14

SHELTON, BENJAMIN FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 14

SHORTER, CORTNERY GROOMING 0 0 14

SOMMERVILE, LENN RET THEFT/LES RTN PROP/>$300 0 0 14

THOMAS, MUHAMMED AGG VEHICLE HIJACKING/FIREARM 0 0 14

WILLISON, ROBERT BURGLARY 0 0 14

ZAYAS, FERNANDO AGG CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FIREARM 0 0 14

BATES, KESHAWN VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS 0 0 13

BOLANO-MIJARES, ENDERSON AGG BATTERY/USE DEADLY WEAPON 0 0 13

BURNS, JEROME CRIM DMG TO PROP $500-10K 0 0 13

CARLSON, BRENT POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS HEROIN 0 0 13

COOK, TYRONE BURGLARY 0 0 13

DARKO, ERNEST AGG ASLT PEACE OFF/FIRE/ER WRK 0 0 13
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DAVIS, MYSTERY AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 0 13

FITZPATRICK, LARRY AGG UUW/VEH/UNLOADED/AMMO 0 0 13

GRADY, DEVONTE FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 13

HARRIS, JEFFREY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 13

HILL-BOOSE, KENYA AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 13

HOWARD, SHARVAE ATTEMPT DISARM PC OFF/CORR EMP 0 0 13

JOHNSON, ALBERT ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 13

JOHNSON, TYLER BURGLARY 0 0 13

KIRKPATRICK, JASON FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 13

MACEDO, AURELIANO DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 13

MAMOLA, CARY BURGLARY 0 0 13

MORLEY, NATHAN AGG UUW W/BODY ARMOR/NO FOID 0 0 13

OWENS, MARTIZ ROBBERY 0 0 13

ROUT, DAVID ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 13

SAUNDERS, KENDEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 13

TAYLOR, ARTURO MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 13

THOMAS, MARIO BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 13

WATTS, REGINALD DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 13

WHITE, PHILLIP ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 13

WILLIAMS, DERION AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 0 0 13

BIBBS, KEITH RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 12

BUSTAMANTE, ENRIQUE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 12

CHEARS, ERNEST AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 12

COOK, JERMAINE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 12

FREGOSO, SAMUEL AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 12

GONZAGA, HECTOR AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 12

HALL, JALEN AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 0 12

HAZZARD, MELICOR MFG/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 0 0 12

HOWELL, LATRICE UNLWFL POSS 3+ CR/DEBIT CARDS 0 0 12

JOHNSON, KINSHASHA VIOLATE SEX OFFENDER REGIS/2+ 0 0 12

KOONCE, JEROME FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 0 0 12

RELERFORD, WALTER THEFT/UNAUTHD CON/>10K <100K 0 0 12

SKARR, CATHERINE BATTERY/CAUSE BODILY HARM 0 0 12

SMITH, WESLEY AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 12

SPENCER, LOREYELL MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE 0 0 12

STONER, CORTEZ ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 12

SWAIN, ARMANI BURGLARY 0 0 12

TAYLOR, TYRESE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 12

TEMPLE, AVANTE FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 12

TRUSSELL, LAMAR DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 12

BLACK, JESSE VIO ORDER AFTER SERVED NOTICE 0 0 11

BRYLA, CHAD AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 0 11

DANIV, ANDRIL POSS ANY SUB WITH INTENT 0 0 11

DAVIS, TYREESE ROBBERY 0 0 11

FOSTER, JULIUS AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 0 0 11

FUENMAYOR-PRIETO, JIMMY FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 11

GOMEZ, RUBEN DOMESTIC BTRY/PHYSICAL CONTACT 0 0 11

GONZALEZ, BYRON IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 0 0 11

GUNN, JERODE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 11

HARRIS, NEHEMIAH AGG UUW/LOADED/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 11

HEINS, JOSEPH VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION 0 0 11

HERRERA, ANTONIO MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 0 11

MARTINEZ, RAUL FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 11

MWANGA, ATHMAN AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 11

NOBLE, BRYCE POSS FIREARM FOID REVOKED 0 0 11

RANCE, WAYNE BURGLARY 0 0 11

ROBERTS-ANTWINE, CAMERON AGG UUW/VEHICLE/<21 0 0 11

ROGERS, BILLY RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 11

SORIA, JONAH RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 11

ABDELMUHDI, NADAR AGG UUW/PERS/LOAD/NO FCCA/FOID 0 0 10

ALVAREZ, JOSE AGGRAVATED DOMESTIC BATTERY 0 0 10

ARCOS, AGUSTIN DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 0 0 10

ARIF, MOHAMMED FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE 0 0 10

BARANOVSKIS, PETER RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 10

BLAND, GARRETT ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$150 0 0 10
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CHAVEZ, GERARDO ARMED HABITUAL CRIMINAL 0 0 10

COSTELLO, JACOB ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 0 0 10

DUNAUSKIS, BENEDITKAS DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 10

EDARENOR, CASSIDY RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 10

ESCALONA-CORDERO, JOMAR DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 0 0 10

GREER, KEVIN POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 0 0 10

HARRIS, CEDRIC DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 10

JOHNSON, JOSEPH RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 0 0 10

KING, AMORY CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 0 0 10

LEWIS, TONIA POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 0 0 10

LOPEZ, FRANCISCO BURGLARY 0 0 10

LOVE, KENTRELL AGG UUW/VEHICLE/NO FOID 0 0 10

MEDINA, RICARDO MFG/DEL 15<100 GR COCA/ANALOG 0 0 10

MENZIE, NICHOLAS AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 0 0 10

MIMS, TRAEVEL AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 0 0 10

MONTGOMERY, DEVONTAE AGG DOMESTIC BATTERY/STRANGLE 0 0 10

ORR, RICHARD RETAIL THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300 0 0 10

PEDROSA, ANTHONY FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 10

PEREZ, MELVIN DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL 0 0 10

PREVAS, SERAPHIN CHANGE LANES WITHOUT SIGNAL 0 0 10

ROBINSON, JEREMIAH FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 0 0 10

SHIPP, MARVEL AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 0 0 10

THOMAS, WILLIAM AGG FLEEING/2+ CON DEVICES 0 0 10

THOMAS, WILLIE DOMESTIC BATTERY/BODILY HARM 0 0 10

VAUGHN, MAKAYLA RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 0 0 10

WHITE, DEAQUAN AGG CRIM SEX ASLT/BODILY HARM 0 0 10

WILLIAMS, JEROME AGG UUW/PERSON/NO FOID 0 0 10

WOODS, ANTON OTHER AMT AMPH/FENTANYL/ANLG 0 0 10


